‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L OWN VS. RENT RENTERS - HOME TYPE
Single | Apt, 2-3 Apt,
Overall Own Rent Else family family | complex| Else
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 927 432 130 62 160 181 17
FUNDING: Building more Strongly favor 42% 35% 57% 44% 62% 59% 57% 44%
affordable housing Somewhat favor 34% 38% 29% 28% 31% 27% 30% 35%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 6% 13% 6% 3% 8% 13%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 4% 3% 0% 6% 3% 9%
Unsure 8% 7% 5% 12% 1% 6% 2% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
FUNDING: K - 12 public Strongly favor 50% A47% 56% 60% 46% 59% 58% 61%
education Somewhat favor 32% 36% 29% 25% 43% 26% 27% 26%
Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 8% 3% 6% 9% 7% 13%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 3% 6% 0% 3% 4% 0%
Unsure 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
FUNDING: Public transportation |Strongly favor 36% 32% 44% 38% 41% 43% 46% 48%
Somewhat favor 38% 40% 36% 38% 41% 31% 40% 33%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 7% 12% 7% 7% 6% 12%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 5% 5% 1% 8% 4% 0%
Unsure 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 9% 4% 7%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
FUNDING: Helping renters avoid |Strongly favor 34% 26% 50% 35% 49% 50% 52% 53%
eviction Somewhat favor 34% 38% 31% 33% 34% 30% 32% 31%
Somewhat oppose 15% 19% 7% 13% 10% 7% 7% 5%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 3% 6% 0% 3% 4% 0%
Unsure 11% 11% 9% 13% 7% 11% 5% 11%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
FUNDING: Helping homeowners |Strongly favor 35% 32% 44% 35% 46% 42% 45% 33%
avoid foreclosure Somewhat favor 37% 40% 32% 38% 31% 31% 34% 42%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 9% 10% 10% 12% 7% 3%
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 7% 3%
Unsure 10% 8% 10% 14% 10% 11% 6% 18%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L OWNERS - HOME TYPE # PEOPLE IN HOME
Single |Condo, 2{ Condo,
Overall | family | 3 family | complex| Else 1 2 3 4 5+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 730 71 90 31 332 557 264 220 152
FUNDING: Building more Strongly favor 42% 34% 35% 31% 54% 44% 38% 40% 47% 46%
affordable housing Somewhat favor 34% 36% 48% 48% 26% 31% 38% 35% 27% 30%
Somewhat oppose 11% 15% 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 13% 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6%
Unsure 8% 8% 0% 5% 6% 11% 6% 8% 8% 7%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
FUNDING: K - 12 public Strongly favor 50% A47% 42% 41% 53% 43% 46% 53% 59% 63%
education Somewhat favor 32% 37% 32% 36% 20% 30% 37% 30% 29% 26%
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 16% 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 6% 2%
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 7% 7% 16% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5%
Unsure 6% 5% 2% 7% 2% 11% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
FUNDING: Public transportation |Strongly favor 36% 33% 39% 28% 30% 38% 30% 37% 41% 46%
Somewhat favor 38% 38% 36% 54% 40% 36% 40% 39% 35% 36%
Somewhat oppose 12% 16% 15% 4% 9% 10% 14% 13% 11% 8%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 3% 9% 11% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5%
Unsure 8% 7% 7% 4% 10% 11% 9% 8% 6% 5%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
FUNDING: Helping renters avoid |Strongly favor 34% 26% 31% 17% 36% 37% 28% 31% 39% 46%
eviction Somewhat favor 34% 37% 37% 44% 38% 32% 38% 37% 34% 21%
Somewhat oppose 15% 19% 17% 22% 13% 12% 18% 14% 14% 18%
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 7% 11% 8% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Unsure 11% 12% 8% 6% 6% 14% 10% 14% 8% 10%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
FUNDING: Helping homeowners |Strongly favor 35% 31% 36% 28% 55% 33% 32% 37% 41% 42%
avoid foreclosure Somewhat favor 37% 42% 38% 34% 35% 38% 37% 43% 30% 34%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 20% 21% 6% 11% 15% 11% 12% 11%
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 2% 7% 5%
Unsure 10% 8% 2% 9% 0% 13% 10% 7% 10% 8%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL RENTERS -
L # BEDROOMS PAYMENT OWNERS - PAYMENT
Missed Missed No

Overall 1 2 3 4+ Made all any Made all any |mortgage

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 222 349 574 374 290 117 502 113 294
FUNDING: Building more Strongly favor 42% 49% 45% 41% 37% 60% 53% 32% 47% 34%
affordable housing Somewhat favor 34% 29% 34% 36% 32% 31% 26% 37% 29% 42%
Somewhat oppose 11% 6% 9% 11% 16% 4% 11% 16% 12% 10%

Strongly oppose 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 2% 7% 9% 6% 5%

Unsure 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 4% 4% 5% 7% 9%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

FUNDING: K - 12 public Strongly favor 50% 48% 47% 52% 51% 56% 56% 48% 53% 40%
education Somewhat favor 32% 30% 32% 32% 34% 31% 25% 36% 28% 41%
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 9% 7% 5% 6% 11% 8% 12% 6%

Strongly oppose 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5%

Unsure 6% 8% 7% 6% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 8%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

FUNDING: Public transportation |Strongly favor 36% 43% 36% 33% 38% 46% 39% 34% 42% 26%
Somewhat favor 38% 37% 37% 39% 37% 37% 35% 37% 32% 47%

Somewhat oppose 12% 6% 11% 12% 14% 5% 12% 17% 11% 12%

Strongly oppose 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 10% 8% 9% 5%

Unsure 8% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 4% 5% 6% 10%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

FUNDING: Helping renters avoid |Strongly favor 34% 43% 35% 33% 31% 51% 51% 24% 40% 22%
eviction Somewhat favor 34% 32% 37% 35% 31% 32% 29% 36% 37% 42%
Somewhat oppose 15% 9% 12% 17% 19% 6% 11% 22% 14% 17%

Strongly oppose 5% 3% 7% 4% 8% 3% 2% 8% 3% 7%

Unsure 11% 14% 9% 12% 11% 8% 7% 10% 6% 12%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

FUNDING: Helping homeowners |Strongly favor 35% 37% 37% 37% 32% 46% 41% 31% 46% 25%
avoid foreclosure Somewhat favor 37% 39% 36% 36% 37% 31% 32% 43% 28% 42%
Somewhat oppose 13% 9% 12% 13% 16% 9% 12% 16% 17% 14%

Strongly oppose 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6%

Unsure 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 5% 7% 13%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L EMPLOYMENT STATUS GENDER AGE
Employe | Employe Not
d full- d part- | employe
Overall time time d Other Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 710 211 189 369 727 787 348 364 387 426
FUNDING: Building more Strongly favor 42% 41% 38% 53% 42% 37% 47% 50% 41% 39% 39%
affordable housing Somewhat favor 34% 33% 38% 26% 39% 35% 33% 28% 32% 35% 39%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 12% 9% 8% 13% 10% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 8% 3% 3% 6% 7% 6%
Unsure 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
FUNDING: K - 12 public Strongly favor 50% 49% 53% 58% 47% 48% 52% 56% 56% 45% 45%
education Somewhat favor 32% 35% 31% 26% 35% 33% 31% 26% 29% 36% 36%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 10% 7%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Unsure 6% 4% 3% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 8%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
FUNDING: Public transportation |Strongly favor 36% 41% 40% 37% 27% 38% 35% 44% 42% 32% 30%
Somewhat favor 38% 37% 35% 32% 47% 34% 41% 33% 32% 42% 43%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 9% 14% 12% 14% 10% 10% 12% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6%
Unsure 8% 5% 8% 11% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 6% 9%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
FUNDING: Helping renters avoid |Strongly favor 34% 33% 31% 44% 34% 32% 36% 41% 37% 33% 27%
eviction Somewhat favor 34% 33% 37% 35% 36% 33% 36% 31% 31% 36% 38%
Somewhat oppose 15% 17% 17% 10% 16% 18% 13% 14% 14% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 5% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 7%
Unsure 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 12%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
FUNDING: Helping homeowners |Strongly favor 35% 35% 35% 42% 34% 34% 38% 39% 37% 38% 29%
avoid foreclosure Somewhat favor 37% 37% 42% 32% 38% 38% 36% 35% 36% 38% 39%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 10% 13% 14% 14% 12% 10% 12% 14% 15%
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7%
Unsure 10% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 7% 10%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies Page 4 of 91



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE / GENDER RACE
Men, 18-| Women, | Men, 30-| Women, | Men, 45-| Women, Women, Non-
Overall 29 18-29 44 30-44 59 45-59 |Men, 60+| 60+ White white
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 170 170 173 187 194 193 189 236 1160 351
FUNDING: Building more Strongly favor 42% 46% 54% 39% 43% 33% 45% 31% 46% 40% 52%
affordable housing Somewhat favor 34% 31% 25% 28% 35% 37% 33% 41% 36% 36% 25%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 12% 14% 9% 12% 13% 14% 6% 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 2% 9% 3% 10% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5%
Unsure 8% 8% 6% 9% 10% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
FUNDING: K - 12 public Strongly favor 50% 54% 57% 58% 55% 39% 51% 40% 48% 49% 55%
education Somewhat favor 32% 28% 24% 27% 32% 40% 32% 37% 35% 33% 30%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 9% 4% 4% 11% 10% 9% 5% 8% 7%
Strongly oppose 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Unsure 6% 9% 6% 4% 7% 3% 4% 7% 8% 6% 4%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
FUNDING: Public transportation |Strongly favor 36% 43% 43% 44% 41% 32% 32% 33% 27% 33% 45%
Somewhat favor 38% 29% 37% 29% 34% 43% 41% 35% 51% 41% 31%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 6% 12% 12% 13% 13% 16% 8% 12% 11%
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 8% 10% 2% 5% 7%
Unsure 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 7% 6% 12% 8% 7%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
FUNDING: Helping renters avoid |Strongly favor 34% 42% 40% 37% 38% 28% 37% 22% 31% 32% 40%
eviction Somewhat favor 34% 29% 35% 28% 33% 35% 37% 37% 39% 35% 35%
Somewhat oppose 15% 17% 11% 16% 13% 18% 15% 20% 13% 16% 12%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 9% 3% 9% 6% 6% 4%
Unsure 11% 9% 11% 13% 12% 11% 8% 12% 12% 11% 9%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
FUNDING: Helping homeowners |Strongly favor 35% 44% 35% 37% 38% 31% 45% 24% 34% 34% 40%
avoid foreclosure Somewhat favor 37% 35% 34% 36% 36% 39% 36% 40% 38% 38% 33%
Somewhat oppose 13% 9% 11% 13% 12% 16% 11% 17% 13% 13% 11%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 6% 1% 10% 4% 5% 4%
Unsure 10% 10% 14% 9% 12% 7% 7% 9% 11% 9% 10%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies Page 50f91



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L PARTY ID EDUCATION
Some
High college,
Ind./ |[school or no College | Advance
Overall Dem. Rep. Other less degree | degree |d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 543 237 664 281 392 525 311
FUNDING: Building more Strongly favor 42% 55% 21% 39% 47% 44% 39% 36%
affordable housing Somewhat favor 34% 33% 37% 35% 28% 34% 38% 39%
Somewhat oppose 11% 6% 21% 12% 10% 9% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 13% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Unsure 8% 4% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
FUNDING: K - 12 public Strongly favor 50% 62% 30% A7% 49% 53% 51% 48%
education Somewhat favor 32% 28% 40% 35% 30% 30% 37% 36%
Somewhat oppose 7% 5% 12% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Strongly oppose 4% 2% 10% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3%
Unsure 6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 6% 3% 4%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
FUNDING: Public transportation |Strongly favor 36% 46% 25% 34% 36% 31% 40% 42%
Somewhat favor 38% 39% 36% 37% 32% 43% 39% 42%
Somewhat oppose 12% 8% 20% 13% 13% 13% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 6% 2% 10% 7% 8% 5% 5% 3%
Unsure 8% 5% 9% 9% 11% 8% 5% 4%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
FUNDING: Helping renters avoid |Strongly favor 34% 44% 18% 31% 40% 37% 30% 23%
eviction Somewhat favor 34% 36% 35% 33% 30% 34% 39% 38%
Somewhat oppose 15% 11% 26% 16% 13% 15% 16% 21%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 12% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7%
Unsure 11% 6% 9% 14% 13% 10% 8% 11%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
FUNDING: Helping homeowners |Strongly favor 35% 43% 20% 34% 43% 36% 33% 24%
avoid foreclosure Somewhat favor 37% 36% 42% 37% 29% 41% 39% 44%
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 22% 12% 11% 11% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 9% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6%
Unsure 10% 8% 7% 11% 11% 9% 7% 11%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50K - | $75K - / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | $100K+ MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 385 260 215 515 325 190 565 431
FUNDING: Building more Strongly favor 42% 52% 45% 42% 34% 40% 50% 39% 44%
affordable housing Somewhat favor 34% 28% 37% 36% 38% 30% 33% 36% 35%
Somewhat oppose 11% 7% 9% 10% 16% 12% 9% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 7% 5% 5% 4%
Unsure 8% 8% 6% 5% 6% 10% 3% 8% 7%
Total 1531 A74 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
FUNDING: K - 12 public Strongly favor 50% 50% 54% 49% 50% 51% 53% 49% 49%
education Somewhat favor 32% 29% 33% 36% 35% 31% 32% 33% 33%
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7%
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Unsure 6% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8%
Total 1531 A74 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
FUNDING: Public transportation |Strongly favor 36% 37% 44% 35% 36% 28% 38% 33% 48%
Somewhat favor 38% 34% 35% 41% 40% 39% 36% 42% 33%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 18% 10% 11% 8%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 4% 10% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5%
Unsure 8% 11% 6% 3% 6% 10% 8% 8% 6%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
FUNDING: Helping renters avoid |Strongly favor 34% 48% 36% 31% 25% 35% 37% 30% 38%
eviction Somewhat favor 34% 31% 33% 42% 38% 29% 30% 38% 36%
Somewhat oppose 15% 9% 14% 16% 21% 17% 17% 15% 13%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 3%
Unsure 11% 9% 11% 4% 10% 14% 11% 10% 10%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
FUNDING: Helping homeowners |Strongly favor 35% 45% 38% 35% 28% 38% 39% 31% 37%
avoid foreclosure Somewhat favor 37% 30% 38% 40% 43% 36% 31% 41% 36%
Somewhat oppose 13% 8% 13% 14% 16% 11% 19% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 1% 6% 4%
Unsure 10% 12% 8% 5% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L OWN VS. RENT RENTERS - HOME TYPE
Single | Apt, 2-3 Apt,
Overall Own Rent Else family family | complex| Else
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 927 432 130 62 160 181 17
FUNDING: Unemployment Strongly favor 35% 31% 44% 35% 48% 38% 49% 37%
benefits Somewhat favor 38% 41% 35% 38% 38% 34% 37% 34%
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 11% 11% 8% 16% 8% 21%
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 9%
Unsure 8% 6% 7% 11% 4% 8% 4% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
FUNDING: Building more Strongly / somewhat favor 76% 73% 86% 73% 93% 85% 87% 79%
affordable housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 20% 9% 16% 6% 9% 11% 21%
Unsure 8% 7% 5% 12% 1% 6% 2% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
FUNDING: K - 12 public Strongly / somewhat favor 82% 83% 85% 84% 89% 85% 85% 87%
education Strongly / somewhat oppose 12% 13% 11% 8% 6% 12% 11% 13%
Unsure 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
FUNDING: Public transportation |Strongly / somewhat favor 74% 72% 79% 76% 82% 75% 86% 81%
Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 21% 12% 17% 8% 16% 10% 12%
Unsure 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 9% 4% 7%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
FUNDING: Helping renters avoid |Strongly / somewhat favor 68% 63% 81% 68% 83% 80% 84% 84%
eviction Strongly / somewhat oppose 21% 26% 10% 20% 10% 9% 11% 5%
Unsure 11% 11% 9% 13% 7% 11% 5% 11%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
FUNDING: Helping homeowners |Strongly / somewhat favor 72% 72% 76% 73% 77% 73% 79% 76%
avoid foreclosure Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 20% 14% 13% 13% 15% 14% 6%
Unsure 10% 8% 10% 14% 10% 11% 6% 18%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
FUNDING: Unemployment Strongly / somewhat favor 73% 72% 79% 72% 87% 73% 86% 71%
benefits Strongly / somewhat oppose 19% 22% 14% 16% 10% 19% 10% 29%
Unsure 8% 6% 7% 11% 4% 8% 4% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
Do you think the threat posed to |More serious 30% 27% 33% 35% 40% 35% 31% 16%
Massachusetts by coronavirus is |[Less serious 26% 28% 24% 26% 24% 21% 28% 26%
getting more serious, less Staying about the same 39% 42% 37% 35% 29% 39% 36% 59%
serious, or staying about the Unsure 6% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 0%
same? Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L OWNERS - HOME TYPE # PEOPLE IN HOME
Single |Condo, 2{ Condo,
Overall | family | 3 family | complex| Else 1 2 3 4 5+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 730 71 90 31 332 557 264 220 152
FUNDING: Unemployment Strongly favor 35% 30% 39% 28% 33% 35% 32% 35% 36% 42%
benefits Somewhat favor 38% 41% 26% 48% 43% 38% 41% 38% 37% 33%
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 27% 12% 14% 12% 16% 15% 16% 9%
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 8%
Unsure 8% 7% 3% 2% 5% 10% 6% 10% 5% 8%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
FUNDING: Building more Strongly / somewhat favor 76% 71% 84% 79% 81% 76% 76% 75% 75% 76%
affordable housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 21% 16% 16% 13% 14% 18% 16% 17% 17%
Unsure 8% 8% 0% 5% 6% 11% 6% 8% 8% 7%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
FUNDING: K - 12 public Strongly / somewhat favor 82% 85% 74% 77% 73% 73% 82% 83% 87% 89%
education Strongly / somewhat oppose 12% 11% 24% 16% 25% 16% 13% 10% 8% 7%
Unsure 6% 5% 2% 7% 2% 11% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
FUNDING: Public transportation |Strongly / somewhat favor 74% 71% 75% 82% 69% 74% 71% 76% 76% 82%
Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 22% 18% 13% 20% 15% 21% 16% 18% 13%
Unsure 8% 7% 7% 4% 10% 11% 9% 8% 6% 5%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
FUNDING: Helping renters avoid |Strongly / somewhat favor 68% 63% 67% 61% 73% 69% 66% 68% 73% 67%
eviction Strongly / somewhat oppose 21% 26% 25% 32% 21% 17% 24% 18% 19% 23%
Unsure 11% 12% 8% 6% 6% 14% 10% 14% 8% 10%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
FUNDING: Helping homeowners |Strongly / somewhat favor 72% 73% 74% 62% 90% 71% 69% 80% 71% 76%
avoid foreclosure Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 19% 24% 29% 10% 16% 21% 13% 19% 16%
Unsure 10% 8% 2% 9% 0% 13% 10% 7% 10% 8%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
FUNDING: Unemployment Strongly / somewhat favor 73% 72% 65% 77% 76% 74% 73% 73% 73% 75%
benefits Strongly / somewhat oppose 19% 22% 32% 21% 19% 16% 21% 17% 22% 17%
Unsure 8% 7% 3% 2% 5% 10% 6% 10% 5% 8%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
Do you think the threat posed to |More serious 30% 28% 28% 30% 11% 29% 24% 36% 36% 30%
Massachusetts by coronavirus is |Less serious 26% 27% 30% 23% 45% 24% 27% 27% 25% 25%
getting more serious, less Staying about the same 39% 42% 37% 44% 42% 38% 44% 34% 33% 39%
serious, or staying about the Unsure 6% 3% 5% 3% 2% 10% 4% 3% 6% 5%
same? Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL RENTERS -
L # BEDROOMS PAYMENT OWNERS - PAYMENT
Missed Missed No

Overall 1 2 3 4+ Made all any Made all any |mortgage

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 222 349 574 374 290 117 502 113 294
FUNDING: Unemployment Strongly favor 35% 41% 38% 33% 33% 47% 40% 31% 44% 27%
benefits Somewhat favor 38% 37% 37% 40% 38% 35% 33% 40% 27% 47%
Somewhat oppose 14% 11% 14% 14% 17% 8% 21% 17% 24% 12%

Strongly oppose 5% 3% 4% 4% 7% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5%

Unsure 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 2% 5% 2% 9%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

FUNDING: Building more Strongly / somewhat favor 76% 78% 79% 77% 70% 90% 79% 70% 75% 76%
affordable housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 12% 15% 16% 22% 6% 17% 25% 17% 15%
Unsure 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 4% 4% 5% 7% 9%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

FUNDING: K - 12 public Strongly / somewhat favor 82% 78% 80% 84% 85% 87% 81% 84% 81% 81%
education Strongly / somewhat oppose 12% 14% 13% 10% 11% 8% 17% 13% 17% 11%
Unsure 6% 8% 7% 6% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 8%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

FUNDING: Public transportation |Strongly / somewhat favor 74% 80% 73% 72% 75% 83% 74% 71% 75% 74%
Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 10% 18% 19% 19% 8% 22% 24% 19% 16%

Unsure 8% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 4% 5% 6% 10%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

FUNDING: Helping renters avoid |Strongly / somewhat favor 68% 74% 72% 68% 62% 83% 79% 60% 78% 64%
eviction Strongly / somewhat oppose 21% 12% 19% 20% 27% 9% 13% 30% 17% 24%
Unsure 11% 14% 9% 12% 11% 8% 7% 10% 6% 12%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

FUNDING: Helping homeowners |Strongly / somewhat favor 72% 76% 73% 73% 69% 78% 73% 74% 74% 67%
avoid foreclosure Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 13% 17% 18% 22% 13% 18% 21% 19% 20%
Unsure 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 5% 7% 13%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

FUNDING: Unemployment Strongly / somewhat favor 73% 78% 74% 74% 70% 82% 73% 71% 70% 74%
benefits Strongly / somewhat oppose 19% 14% 18% 18% 23% 10% 25% 24% 27% 17%
Unsure 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 2% 5% 2% 9%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

Do you think the threat posed to |More serious 30% 30% 29% 31% 29% 27% 46% 26% 43% 23%
Massachusetts by coronavirus is |Less serious 26% 23% 27% 25% 29% 23% 28% 28% 27% 28%
getting more serious, less Staying about the same 39% 38% 39% 39% 38% 43% 27% 43% 28% 46%
serious, or staying about the Unsure 6% 9% 5% 5% 4% 7% 0% 3% 1% 3%
same? Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L EMPLOYMENT STATUS GENDER AGE
Employe | Employe Not
d full- d part- | employe
Overall time time d Other Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 710 211 189 369 727 787 348 364 387 426
FUNDING: Unemployment Strongly favor 35% 35% 33% 45% 31% 32% 38% 37% 36% 34% 33%
benefits Somewhat favor 38% 37% 41% 35% 43% 39% 37% 34% 35% 40% 42%
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 18% 10% 15% 16% 13% 17% 15% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4%
Unsure 8% 7% 4% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 7%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
FUNDING: Building more Strongly / somewhat favor 76% 75% 76% 79% 81% 71% 80% 78% 73% 75% 78%
affordable housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 20% 18% 13% 12% 21% 13% 14% 18% 19% 15%
Unsure 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
FUNDING: K - 12 public Strongly / somewhat favor 82% 84% 83% 84% 82% 81% 84% 82% 86% 81% 81%
education Strongly / somewhat oppose 12% 12% 14% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 9% 15% 11%
Unsure 6% 4% 3% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 8%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
FUNDING: Public transportation |Strongly / somewhat favor 74% 78% 74% 69% 75% 72% 76% 77% 74% 74% 73%
Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 17% 18% 20% 17% 21% 15% 16% 17% 20% 17%
Unsure 8% 5% 8% 11% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 6% 9%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
FUNDING: Helping renters avoid |Strongly / somewhat favor 68% 65% 68% 79% 70% 64% 72% 73% 68% 68% 65%
eviction Strongly / somewhat oppose 21% 24% 23% 11% 20% 24% 17% 17% 20% 22% 23%
Unsure 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 12%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
FUNDING: Helping homeowners |Strongly / somewhat favor 72% 72% 78% 74% 72% 71% 74% 74% 73% 76% 68%
avoid foreclosure Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 20% 13% 16% 19% 20% 16% 15% 17% 17% 22%
Unsure 10% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 7% 10%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
FUNDING: Unemployment Strongly / somewhat favor 73% 72% 74% 80% 74% 71% 75% 71% 71% 75% 76%
benefits Strongly / somewhat oppose 19% 21% 22% 13% 18% 22% 17% 20% 20% 19% 18%
Unsure 8% 7% 4% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 7%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
Do you think the threat posed to |More serious 30% 32% 34% 32% 22% 30% 30% 41% 31% 26% 23%
Massachusetts by coronavirus is |Less serious 26% 27% 28% 23% 26% 29% 24% 22% 25% 28% 28%
getting more serious, less Staying about the same 39% 38% 33% 39% 48% 37% 41% 30% 40% 38% 46%
serious, or staying about the Unsure 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 3%
same? Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE / GENDER RACE
Men, 18-| Women, | Men, 30-| Women, | Men, 45-| Women, Women, Non-
Overall 29 18-29 44 30-44 59 45-59 |Men, 60+| 60+ White white
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 170 170 173 187 194 193 189 236 1160 351
FUNDING: Unemployment Strongly favor 35% 35% 40% 36% 36% 28% 41% 30% 35% 34% 40%
benefits Somewhat favor 38% 34% 32% 34% 36% 45% 36% 42% 43% 39% 36%
Somewhat oppose 14% 17% 17% 17% 12% 13% 13% 18% 10% 14% 15%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2%
Unsure 8% 11% 7% 6% 11% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
FUNDING: Building more Strongly / somewhat favor 76% 76% 80% 68% 78% 71% 78% 72% 83% 76% 77%
affordable housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 15% 14% 23% 12% 22% 17% 22% 10% 17% 16%
Unsure 8% 8% 6% 9% 10% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
FUNDING: K - 12 public Strongly / somewhat favor 82% 81% 81% 86% 86% 79% 83% 78% 84% 81% 85%
education Strongly / somewhat oppose 12% 10% 12% 10% 7% 18% 13% 15% 8% 12% 11%
Unsure 6% 9% 6% 4% 7% 3% 4% 7% 8% 6% 4%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
FUNDING: Public transportation |Strongly / somewhat favor 74% 73% 80% 72% 75% 76% 72% 68% 78% 74% 76%
Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 19% 13% 18% 16% 19% 21% 26% 11% 18% 17%
Unsure 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 7% 6% 12% 8% 7%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
FUNDING: Helping renters avoid |Strongly / somewhat favor 68% 72% 75% 65% 71% 62% 74% 59% 69% 67% 75%
eviction Strongly / somewhat oppose 21% 19% 14% 22% 18% 27% 18% 29% 19% 22% 17%
Unsure 11% 9% 11% 13% 12% 11% 8% 12% 12% 11% 9%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
FUNDING: Helping homeowners |Strongly / somewhat favor 72% 79% 68% 73% 73% 70% 81% 64% 72% 72% 74%
avoid foreclosure Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 11% 18% 19% 15% 22% 12% 27% 18% 18% 16%
Unsure 10% 10% 14% 9% 12% 7% 7% 9% 11% 9% 10%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
FUNDING: Unemployment Strongly / somewhat favor 73% 70% 73% 70% 72% 73% 77% 72% 79% 73% 76%
benefits Strongly / somewhat oppose 19% 20% 21% 24% 17% 21% 17% 23% 13% 19% 17%
Unsure 8% 11% 7% 6% 11% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
Do you think the threat posed to |More serious 30% 45% 38% 33% 29% 22% 31% 23% 24% 26% 41%
Massachusetts by coronavirus is |Less serious 26% 23% 23% 27% 23% 33% 24% 32% 24% 28% 24%
getting more serious, less Staying about the same 39% 26% 33% 39% 42% 37% 39% 43% 48% 42% 32%
serious, or staying about the Unsure 6% 7% 7% 1% 7% 8% 6% 2% 4% 5% 3%
same? Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L PARTY ID EDUCATION
Some
High college,
Ind./ |[school or no College | Advance
Overall Dem. Rep. Other less degree | degree |d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 543 237 664 281 392 525 311
FUNDING: Unemployment Strongly favor 35% A7% 21% 30% 39% 36% 33% 28%
benefits Somewhat favor 38% 36% 37% 41% 33% 38% 40% 49%
Somewhat oppose 14% 9% 25% 15% 16% 13% 15% 11%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 10% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Unsure 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
FUNDING: Building more Strongly / somewhat favor 76% 88% 58% 74% 75% 78% 77% 75%
affordable housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 8% 33% 18% 17% 15% 18% 18%
Unsure 8% 4% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
FUNDING: K - 12 public Strongly / somewhat favor 82% 89% 70% 82% 79% 83% 87% 84%
education Strongly / somewhat oppose 12% 7% 22% 12% 14% 11% 10% 11%
Unsure 6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 6% 3% 4%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
FUNDING: Public transportation |Strongly / somewhat favor 74% 85% 61% 71% 68% 74% 79% 84%
Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 10% 30% 20% 21% 18% 16% 12%
Unsure 8% 5% 9% 9% 11% 8% 5% 4%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
FUNDING: Helping renters avoid |Strongly / somewhat favor 68% 80% 53% 65% 69% 71% 70% 61%
eviction Strongly / somewhat oppose 21% 14% 38% 21% 18% 19% 22% 28%
Unsure 11% 6% 9% 14% 13% 10% 8% 11%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
FUNDING: Helping homeowners |Strongly / somewhat favor 72% 79% 62% 71% 72% 77% 72% 67%
avoid foreclosure Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 13% 31% 18% 17% 14% 20% 22%
Unsure 10% 8% 7% 11% 11% 9% 7% 11%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
FUNDING: Unemployment Strongly / somewhat favor 73% 83% 59% 72% 72% 74% 74% 77%
benefits Strongly / somewhat oppose 19% 12% 35% 20% 20% 18% 21% 16%
Unsure 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
Do you think the threat posed to |More serious 30% 33% 23% 29% 32% 32% 27% 25%
Massachusetts by coronavirus is |[Less serious 26% 17% 46% 28% 27% 26% 28% 24%
getting more serious, less Staying about the same 39% 46% 28% 38% 34% 38% 43% 46%
serious, or staying about the Unsure 6% 4% 3% 6% 8% 4% 2% 4%
same? Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50K - | $75K - / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | $100K+ MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 385 260 215 515 325 190 565 431
FUNDING: Unemployment Strongly favor 35% 40% 38% 37% 30% 35% 36% 32% 38%
benefits Somewhat favor 38% 37% 36% 35% 43% 36% 39% 42% 38%
Somewhat oppose 14% 11% 14% 19% 17% 15% 18% 12% 14%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3%
Unsure 8% 9% 6% 4% 5% 10% 1% 9% 7%
Total 1531 A74 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
FUNDING: Building more Strongly / somewhat favor 76% 80% 81% 78% 71% 70% 83% 75% 79%
affordable housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 12% 13% 17% 23% 19% 14% 18% 14%
Unsure 8% 8% 6% 5% 6% 10% 3% 8% 7%
Total 1531 A74 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
FUNDING: K - 12 public Strongly / somewhat favor 82% 79% 87% 85% 85% 82% 85% 82% 82%
education Strongly / somewhat oppose 12% 15% 8% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10%
Unsure 6% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8%
Total 1531 A74 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
FUNDING: Public transportation |Strongly / somewhat favor 74% 71% 79% 76% 76% 67% 74% 75% 81%
Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 19% 15% 22% 18% 23% 18% 17% 13%
Unsure 8% 11% 6% 3% 6% 10% 8% 8% 6%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
FUNDING: Helping renters avoid |Strongly / somewhat favor 68% 79% 70% 73% 62% 63% 67% 68% 74%
eviction Strongly / somewhat oppose 21% 12% 19% 23% 27% 23% 22% 22% 16%
Unsure 11% 9% 11% 4% 10% 14% 11% 10% 10%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
FUNDING: Helping homeowners |Strongly / somewhat favor 72% 75% 76% 74% 71% 75% 70% 72% 73%
avoid foreclosure Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 14% 16% 21% 22% 16% 20% 18% 17%
Unsure 10% 12% 8% 5% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
FUNDING: Unemployment Strongly / somewhat favor 73% 77% 74% 72% 73% 71% 74% 74% 76%
benefits Strongly / somewhat oppose 19% 15% 20% 24% 22% 19% 25% 18% 17%
Unsure 8% 9% 6% 4% 5% 10% 1% 9% 7%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
Do you think the threat posed to |More serious 30% 33% 34% 30% 24% 27% 32% 27% 34%
Massachusetts by coronavirus is |[Less serious 26% 23% 28% 32% 28% 24% 28% 27% 25%
getting more serious, less Staying about the same 39% 38% 34% 36% 44% 40% 38% 41% 35%
serious, or staying about the Unsure 6% 7% 3% 2% 3% 8% 2% 5% 5%
same? Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L OWN VS. RENT RENTERS - HOME TYPE
Single | Apt, 2-3 Apt,
Overall Own Rent Else family family | complex| Else
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 927 432 130 62 160 181 17
From everything you understand, |Less than 2 weeks 3% 2% 5% 3% 7% 8% 3% 7%
how much longer do you think 2 weeks to a month 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 4% 10% 9%
daily life in Massachusetts will be |1 or 2 months 13% 12% 15% 14% 24% 19% 10% 3%
disrupted by coronavirus and the [2'to 4 months 17% 18% 15% 18% 15% 14% 17% 20%
precautions being taken to 4 t0 12 months 26%|  26%|  25%|  33%|  14%|  31%|  26%|  29%
prevent its spread? 12 to 18 months 15% 17% 13% 10% 13% 8% 18% 29%
More than 18 months 11% 12% 9% 11% 7% 12% 8% 3%
Unsure 7% 5% 9% 6% 14% 5% 8% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
Have you had symptoms Yes, | have 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7%
associated with COVID-19? No, | have not 87% 89% 86% 87% 84% 85% 89% 85%
Unsure 6% 4% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
Has anyone else in your Yes 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 11% 8% 0%
immediate household had the No 88% 90% 88% 88% 87% 86% 89% 100%
symptoms associated with COVID{Unsure 4% 204 4% 204 6% 3% 3% 0%
197 Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
Have you received a swab test for |Yes, | have 11% 10% 14% 7% 11% 22% 7% 15%
COVID-19? No, | have not 88% 90% 84% 92% 89% 76% 92% 85%
Unsure 2% % 2% % 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
Have you received a blood test for|Yes, | have 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 0%
coronavirus antibodies? No, | have not 94% 95% 94% 96% 92% 93% 96% 97%
Unsure 2% 1% 2% % 0% 1% 1% 3%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
Did any of the tests you have Yes 21% 24% 22% 8% 34% 25% 12% 0%
received come back positive for  [No 74% 73% 76% 65% 60% 75% 81% 100%
COVID-19? Unsure 4% 3% 2% 27% 6% 0% 6% 0%
Total 191 96 76 14 12 42 17 2
COVID testing Tested positive 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 6% 1% 0%
Tested negative 9% 8% 12% 7% 9% 17% 8% 15%
Not tested 86% 88% 82% 89% 85% 76% 89% 85%
Unsure 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

Page 15 o0of 91



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L OWNERS - HOME TYPE # PEOPLE IN HOME
Single |Condo, 2{ Condo,
Overall | family | 3 family | complex| Else 1 2 3 4 5+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 730 71 90 31 332 557 264 220 152
From everything you understand, |Less than 2 weeks 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3%
how much longer do you think 2 weeks to a month 7% 6% 23% 4% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8%
daily life in Massachusetts will be |1 or 2 months 13% 12% 15% 10% 11% 10% 11% 15% 15% 21%
disrupted by coronavirus and the [2'to 4 months 17% 19% 12% 20% 11% 18% 14% 18% 19% 21%
precautions being taken to 4 to 12 months 26% 27% 27% 27% 14% 23% 29% 27% 27% 18%
prevent its spread? 12 to 18 months 15% 17% 14% 19% 30% 15% 17% 12% 10% 17%
More than 18 months 11% 12% 7% 14% 20% 11% 13% 11% 12% 5%
Unsure 7% 5% 1% 4% 3% 11% 7% 6% 6% 8%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
Have you had symptoms Yes, | have 7% 6% 18% 7% 4% 7% 5% 11% 8% 6%
associated with COVID-19? No, | have not 87% 90% 80% 91% 91% 84% 91% 85% 86% 88%
Unsure 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 9% 4% 5% 6% 6%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
Has anyone else in your Yes 8% 6% 20% 12% 0% 6% 5% 11% 12% 9%
immediate household had the No 88% 92% 75% 87% 98% 90% 92% 85% 81% 90%
symptoms associated with COVID{Unsure 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2%
19? Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
Have you received a swab test for |Yes, | have 11% 9% 22% 9% 5% 10% 7% 15% 14% 10%
COVID-19? No, | have not 88% 91% 75% 91% 95% 86% 92% 84% 82% 89%
Unsure 2% % 2% 0% 0% 3% % 1% 4% 1%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
Have you received a blood test for|Yes, | have 4% 4% 12% 8% 2% 5% 2% 7% 5% 4%
coronavirus antibodies? No, | have not 94% 96% 85% 92% 95% 91% 97% 91% 91% 94%
Unsure 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
Did any of the tests you have Yes 21% 21% 38% 18% 54% 39% 13% 13% 32% 14%
received come back positive for  [No 74% 7% 58% 82% 0% 60% 84% 84% 61% 79%
COVID-19? Unsure 4% 2% 4% 0% 46% 2% 3% 3% 7% 7%
Total 191 70 17 8 1 36 45 48 38 20
COVID testing Tested positive 3% 2% 10% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 6% 2%
Tested negative 9% 8% 15% 8% 0% 7% 7% 15% 10% 9%
Not tested 86% 89% 71% 90% 95% 85% 91% 81% 79% 86%
Unsure 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL RENTERS -
L # BEDROOMS PAYMENT OWNERS - PAYMENT
Missed Missed No

Overall 1 2 3 4+ Made all any Made all any |mortgage

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 222 349 574 374 290 117 502 113 294
From everything you understand, |Less than 2 weeks 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% 8% 2% 7% 1%
how much longer do you think 2 weeks to a month 7% 5% 10% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 13% 7%
daily life in Massachusetts will be |1 or 2 months 13% 10% 14% 13% 16% 10% 27% 15% 12% 8%
disrupted by coronavirus and the [2'to 4 months 17% 18% 14% 16% 21% 14% 20% 18% 20% 18%
precautions being taken to 4 to 12 months 26% 25% 28% 30% 19% 28% 21% 25% 16% 31%
prevent its spread? 12 to 18 months 15% 14% 13% 15% 16% 15% 10% 16% 18% 20%
More than 18 months 11% 8% 13% 12% 10% 11% 4% 14% 10% 11%

Unsure 7% 13% 6% 6% 7% 11% 2% 5% 3% 5%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

Have you had symptoms Yes, | have 7% 9% 8% 6% 6% 6% 10% 7% 19% 1%
associated with COVID-19? No, | have not 87% 83% 86% 89% 89% 88% 84% 89% 76% 95%
Unsure 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

Has anyone else in your Yes 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 6% 15% 6% 24% 3%
immediate household had the No 88% 85% 88% 90% 89% 92% 79% 91% 68% 97%
symptoms associated with COVID{Unsure 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 7% %
19? Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270
Have you received a swab test for |Yes, | have 11% 15% 12% 8% 11% 12% 21% 10% 28% 3%
COVID-19? No, | have not 88% 83% 86% 91% 88% 87% 76% 90% 70% 97%
Unsure 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

Have you received a blood test for|Yes, | have 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 2% 11% 4% 17% %
coronavirus antibodies? No, | have not 94% 92% 93% 96% 93% 97% 85% 95% 82% 99%
Unsure 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% %

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

Did any of the tests you have Yes 21% 33% 24% 13% 21% 11% 37% 21% 34% 0%
received come back positive for  [No 74% 61% 74% 79% 78% 89% 57% 78% 64% 79%
COVID-19? Unsure 4% 6% 2% 8% 1% 0% 5% 2% 2% 21%
Total 191 35 48 58 49 42 32 53 36 7

COVID testing Tested positive 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 9% 2% 11% 0%
Tested negative 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 12% 14% 9% 20% 2%

Not tested 86% 81% 85% 89% 85% 86% 73% 88% 66% 97%

Unsure 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L EMPLOYMENT STATUS GENDER AGE
Employe | Employe Not
d full- d part- | employe
Overall time time d Other Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 710 211 189 369 727 787 348 364 387 426
From everything you understand, |Less than 2 weeks 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 1%
how much longer do you think 2 weeks to a month 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 9% 6% 13% 5% 7% 5%
daily life in Massachusetts will be |1 or 2 months 13% 13% 22% 13% 10% 13% 14% 19% 16% 13% 7%
disrupted by coronavirus and the [2'to 4 months 17% 17% 16% 18% 18% 19% 15% 18% 18% 18% 15%
precautions being taken to 4 to 12 months 26% 28% 22% 21% 30% 25% 27% 22% 25% 25% 31%
prevent its spread? 12 to 18 months 15% 15% 13% 15% 18% 13% 17% 10% 11% 15% 22%
More than 18 months 11% 10% 10% 13% 13% 10% 12% 6% 11% 13% 13%
Unsure 7% 5% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 6%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
Have you had symptoms Yes, | have 7% 9% 7% 8% 3% 7% 7% 9% 11% 6% 3%
associated with COVID-19? No, | have not 87% 86% 88% 86% 93% 87% 88% 83% 83% 87% 94%
Unsure 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 3%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
Has anyone else in your Yes 8% 10% 12% 6% 3% 7% 9% 12% 11% 6% 3%
immediate household had the No 88% 86% 85% 90% 96% 89% 88% 81% 86% 89% 96%
symptoms associated with COVID{Unsure 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 1%
19? Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
Have you received a swab test for |Yes, | have 11% 12% 17% 12% 4% 12% 10% 17% 13% 10% 5%
COVID-19? No, | have not 88% 87% 82% 87% 96% 87% 89% 79% 85% 90% 95%
Unsure 2% % 1% 1% % 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 0%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
Have you received a blood test for|Yes, | have 4% 6% 7% 2% 1% 5% 4% 8% 7% 3% 1%
coronavirus antibodies? No, | have not 94% 93% 91% 96% 99% 92% 95% 86% 92% 96% 98%
Unsure 2% 1% 2% 2% % 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% %
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
Did any of the tests you have Yes 21% 26% 17% 21% 8% 25% 17% 11% 43% 19% 0%
received come back positive for  [No 74% 69% 83% 71% 87% 68% 81% 80% 55% 79% 96%
COVID-19? Unsure 4% 5% 0% 8% 5% 7% 2% 9% 1% 1% 4%
Total 191 98 43 29 18 99 91 66 57 48 21
COVID testing Tested positive 3% 4% 3% 3% % 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 0%
Tested negative 9% 10% 16% 10% 4% 9% 9% 16% 9% 9% 5%
Not tested 86% 84% 80% 85% 95% 84% 87% 76% 83% 87% 95%
Unsure 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% %
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Page 18 of 91




‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE /| GENDER RACE
Men, 18- Women, | Men, 30-| Women, | Men, 45-|1 Women, Women, Non-
Overall 29 18-29 44 30-44 59 45-59 |Men, 60+ 60+ White white
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 170 170 173 187 194 193 189 236 1160 351
From everything you understand, |Less than 2 weeks 3% 6% 6% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4%
how much longer do you think 2 weeks to a month 7% 15% 12% 4% 5% 9% 5% 7% 2% 7% 8%
daily life in Massachusetts will be |1 or 2 months 13% 18% 20% 16% 17% 14% 12% 6% 8% 11% 18%
disrupted by coronavirus and the [2'to 4 months 17% 19% 16% 21% 16% 21% 15% 14% 15% 17% 20%
precautions being taken to 4 t0 12 months 26%|  20%|  24%]|  28%|  22%|  22%]|  28%|  30%|  32%|  28%|  17%
prevent its spread? 12 to 18 months 15% 9% 11% 8% 15% 13% 17% 22% 22% 16% 15%
More than 18 months 11% 6% 7% 11% 11% 8% 17% 14% 13% 12% 8%
Unsure 7% 8% 4% 5% 14% 10% 5% 5% 7% 6% 9%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
Have you had symptoms Yes, | have 7% 9% 8% 13% 9% 4% 8% 4% 2% 6% 10%
associated with COVID-19? No, | have not 87% 82% 85% 83% 83% 86% 89% 95% 94% 89% 83%
Unsure 6% 9% 7% 4% 8% 10% 3% 1% 4% 5% 7%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
Has anyone else in your Yes 8% 7% 16% 12% 9% 3% 10% 4% 2% 6% 15%
immediate household had the No 88% 85% 79% 86% 86% 91% 88% 95% 97% 92% 79%
symptoms associated with COVID{Unsure 4% 8% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6%
19? Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
Have you received a swab test for |Yes, | have 11% 17% 16% 15% 11% 9% 12% 6% 3% 9% 15%
COVID-19? No, | have not 88% 77% 81% 85% 86% 91% 88% 94% 97% 90% 83%
Unsure 2% 6% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
Have you received a blood test for|Yes, | have 4% 9% 8% 8% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 8%
coronavirus antibodies? No, | have not 94% 83% 90% 92% 93% 95% 97% 98% 99% 96% 89%
Unsure 2% 8% 3% 0% 2% 2% % 1% % 1% 3%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
Did any of the tests you have Yes 21% 12% 8% 52% 31% 17% 21% 0% 0% 22% 23%
received come back positive for  [No 74% 71% 90% 45% 69% 80% 79% 100% 91% 73% 74%
COVID-19? Unsure 4% 17% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 9% 5% 3%
Total 191 33 32 33 24 22 25 11 9 119 66
COVID testing Tested positive 3% 2% 2% 10% 4% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4%
Tested negative 9% 14% 18% 8% 9% 9% 9% 6% 4% 8% 13%
Not tested 86% 74% 7% 82% 85% 87% 88% 93% 96% 88% 79%
Unsure 2% 9% 3% % 2% 2% % 1% % 1% 3%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L PARTY ID EDUCATION
Some
High college,
Ind./ |[school or no College | Advance
Overall Dem. Rep. Other less degree | degree |d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 543 237 664 281 392 525 311
From everything you understand, |Less than 2 weeks 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2%
how much longer do you think 2 weeks to a month 7% 6% 12% 7% 11% 6% 4% 5%
daily life in Massachusetts will be |1 or 2 months 13% 11% 23% 11% 16% 14% 13% 10%
disrupted by coronavirus and the [2'to 4 months 17% 18% 20% 16% 17% 20% 17% 15%
precautions being taken to 4 t0 12 months 26%|  26%|  23%|  28%|  18%|  27%|  33%|  31%
prevent its spread? 12 to 18 months 15% 20% 5% 15% 12% 12% 18% 21%
More than 18 months 11% 9% 6% 14% 10% 11% 9% 14%
Unsure 7% 6% 4% 6% 11% 6% 3% 3%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
Have you had symptoms Yes, | have 7% 8% 12% 5% 7% 9% 7% 4%
associated with COVID-19? No, | have not 87% 88% 82% 90% 87% 86% 89% 92%
Unsure 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
Has anyone else in your Yes 8% 10% 10% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6%
immediate household had the No 88% 87% 86% 91% 87% 87% 92% 92%
symptoms associated with COVID{Unsure 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
197 Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
Have you received a swab test for |Yes, | have 11% 12% 15% 9% 14% 9% 10% 7%
COVID-19? No, | have not 88% 87% 82% 91% 84% 90% 90% 93%
Unsure 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% % %
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
Have you received a blood test for|Yes, | have 4% 4% 10% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5%
coronavirus antibodies? No, | have not 94% 95% 88% 95% 93% 95% 96% 94%
Unsure 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% %
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
Did any of the tests you have Yes 21% 23% 32% 16% 22% 22% 21% 19%
received come back positive for  |No 74% 77% 62% 78% 72% 76% 75% 73%
COVID-19? Unsure 4% 0% 6% 6% 5% 2% 4% 9%
Total 191 69 40 71 82 43 39 24
COVID testing Tested positive 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Tested negative 9% 10% 12% 8% 12% 8% 9% 7%
Not tested 86% 86% 79% 89% 82% 88% 88% 90%
Unsure 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
$50 K - | $75K - / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | $100K+ MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 385 260 215 515 325 190 565 431
From everything you understand, |Less than 2 weeks 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3%
how much longer do you think 2 weeks to a month 7% 10% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9%
daily life in Massachusetts will be |1 or 2 months 13% 14% 18% 13% 10% 15% 11% 13% 13%
disrupted by coronavirus and the [2'to 4 months 17% 14% 17% 23% 18% 15% 17% 18% 18%
precautions being taken to 4 to 12 months 26% 21% 30% 23% 33% 23% 30% 29% 23%
prevent its spread? 12 to 18 months 15% 15% 11% 15% 18% 14% 15% 15% 16%
More than 18 months 11% 11% 9% 14% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Unsure 7% 9% 4% 4% 4% 10% 5% 7% 7%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
Have you had symptoms Yes, | have 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7%
associated with COVID-19? No, | have not 87% 86% 87% 90% 90% 87% 87% 90% 84%
Unsure 6% 6% 5% 1% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
Has anyone else in your Yes 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7% 6%
immediate household had the No 88% 87% 89% 90% 90% 87% 88% 91% 88%
symptoms associated with COVID{Unsure 4% 4% 3% 0% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6%
197 Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
Have you received a swab test for |Yes, | have 11% 13% 10% 13% 10% 9% 14% 7% 15%
COVID-19? No, | have not 88% 85% 89% 87% 90% 89% 86% 92% 83%
Unsure 2% 1% % % % 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
Have you received a blood test for|Yes, | have 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5%
coronavirus antibodies? No, | have not 94% 93% 95% 91% 96% 95% 93% 95% 93%
Unsure 2% 2% % 3% % 2% 3% 2% 2%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
Did any of the tests you have Yes 21% 20% 25% 21% 24% 25% 7% 22% 19%
received come back positive for  [No 74% 76% 73% 73% 73% 75% 82% 74% 76%
COVID-19? Unsure 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 0% 11% 5% 4%
Total 191 73 32 30 49 38 30 46 71
COVID testing Tested positive 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Tested negative 9% 12% 9% 11% 8% 8% 13% 7% 13%
Not tested 86% 83% 87% 83% 88% 87% 83% 90% 82%
Unsure 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L OWN VS. RENT RENTERS - HOME TYPE
Single | Apt, 2-3 Apt,
Overall Own Rent Else family family | complex| Else
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 927 432 130 62 160 181 17
Has anyone in your immediate Yes 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 10% 4% 0%
household tested positive for No 93% 95% 92% 94% 89% 90% 94% 100%
COVID-19? Unsure 2% % 1% 2% 4% % 1% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
Which of the following best Employed full-time 43% 48% 40% 29% 38% 44% 40% 20%
describes your work situation? Employed part-time 15% 12% 18% 24% 21% 15% 19% 29%
Not currently employed 39% 38% 39% 43% 41% 39% 38% 51%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
How long have you been Less than 6 months 9% 6% 10% 22% 3% 12% 10% 27%
employed at your current job? If |6 to 11 months 12% 8% 17% 20% 24% 13% 16% 32%
you have more than one job, 1to 3 years 20% 17% 27% 24% 35% 39% 12% 20%
please answer for the job you 410 6 years 13% 13% 15% 10% 25% 15% 12% 0%
have held the longest More than 6 years 45% 56% 31% 23% 13% 22% 49% 20%
Prefer not to say 1% % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 885 524 272 72 46 110 105 8
Are you a salaried employee or  |Salaried employee 44% 52% 33% 26% 31% 29% 39% 20%
paid an hourly wage? Paid an hourly wage 49% 42% 59% 64% 55% 66% 56% 29%
Both (e g , work multiple jobs) 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 24%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 4% 6% 9% 2% 2% 27%
Total 885 524 272 72 46 110 105 8
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Worked |Yes 60% 64% 58% 38% 45% 58% 66% 28%
remotely No 39% 35% 41% 59% 55% 42% 32% 66%
Unsure 1% % 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 6%
Total 885 524 272 72 46 110 105 8
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Lost Yes 36% 32% 44% 33% 57% 42% 42% 49%
some portion of your paycheck No 61% 67% 54% 60% 39% 56% 57% 45%
Unsure 3% 1% 2% 8% 4% 2% 1% 6%
Total 885 524 272 72 46 110 105 8

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L OWNERS - HOME TYPE # PEOPLE IN HOME
Single |Condo, 2{ Condo,
Overall | family | 3 family | complex| Else 1 2 3 4 5+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 730 71 90 31 332 557 264 220 152
Has anyone in your immediate Yes 5% 3% 18% 8% 0% 5% 4% 7% 6% 8%
household tested positive for No 93% 97% 81% 92% 98% 91% 96% 91% 92% 89%
COVID-19? Unsure 2% % 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
Which of the following best Employed full-time 43% 49% 44% 41% 51% 38% 36% 58% 51% 38%
describes your work situation? Employed part-time 15% 12% 20% 15% 0% 15% 12% 15% 18% 20%
Not currently employed 39% 37% 36% 44% 47% 42% 50% 24% 27% 37%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
How long have you been Less than 6 months 9% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 9% 9% 11% 7%
employed at your current job? If |6 to 11 months 12% 6% 27% 16% 0% 11% 10% 12% 15% 17%
you have more than one job, 1to 3 years 20% 17% 18% 8% 11% 20% 16% 22% 27% 20%
please answer for the job you 410 6 years 13% 12% 20% 21% 12% 12% 12% 16% 10% 20%
have held the longest More than 6 years 45% 59% 26% 49% 63% 49% 53% 40% 37% 36%
Prefer not to say 1% % 0% 0% 7% 0% 1% 2% % 0%
Total 885 422 40 45 16 170 264 194 153 98
Are you a salaried employee or  |Salaried employee 44% 54% 40% 60% 28% 46% 47% 43% 43% 34%
paid an hourly wage? Paid an hourly wage 49% 41% 50% 32% 59% 49% 46% 51% 46% 56%
Both (e g , work multiple jobs) 4% 3% 8% 7% 13% 4% 2% 3% 4% 9%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2%
Total 885 422 40 45 16 170 264 194 153 98
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Worked |Yes 60% 65% 69% 64% 34% 64% 61% 52% 63% 58%
remotely No 39% 35% 31% 36% 58% 35% 39% 47% 37% 40%
Unsure 1% % 0% 0% 7% 1% % 1% 0% 2%
Total 885 422 40 45 16 170 264 194 153 98
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Lost Yes 36% 31% 43% 34% 40% 35% 34% 31% 43% 40%
some portion of your paycheck No 61% 68% 53% 66% 60% 64% 65% 61% 56% 59%
Unsure 3% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1%
Total 885 422 40 45 16 170 264 194 153 98

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL RENTERS -
L # BEDROOMS PAYMENT OWNERS - PAYMENT
Missed Missed No

Overall 1 2 3 4+ Made all any Made all any |mortgage

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 222 349 574 374 290 117 502 113 294
Has anyone in your immediate Yes 5% 9% 5% 3% 7% 2% 18% 3% 19% 1%
household tested positive for No 93% 90% 92% 96% 91% 96% 80% 97% 79% 99%
COVID-19? Unsure 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 0%
Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

Which of the following best Employed full-time 43% 39% 41% 44% 46% 46% 33% 63% 51% 22%
describes your work situation? Employed part-time 15% 16% 13% 14% 18% 12% 31% 9% 25% 12%
Not currently employed 39% 39% 43% 40% 34% 40% 31% 27% 23% 63%

Prefer not to say 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

How long have you been Less than 6 months 9% 12% 11% 8% 7% 9% 12% 5% 11% 5%
employed at your current job? If |6 to 11 months 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 12% 29% 7% 21% 2%
you have more than one job, 1to 3 years 20% 20% 24% 20% 18% 24% 33% 16% 22% 12%
please answer for the job you 410 6 years 13% 9% 12% 15% 14% 15% 15% 12% 17% 11%
have held the longest More than 6 years 45% 45% 41% 44% 48% 40% 10% 59% 28% 70%
Prefer not to say 1% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% % 1% 0%

Total 885 122 192 338 230 180 85 336 87 94

Are you a salaried employee or  |Salaried employee 44% 43% 45% 40% 48% 40% 21% 57% 33% 52%
paid an hourly wage? Paid an hourly wage 49% 48% 48% 53% 43% 51% 74% 39% 54% 40%
Both (e g , work multiple jobs) 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 2% 11% 2%

Prefer not to say 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 0% 1% 2% 5%

Total 885 122 192 338 230 180 85 336 87 94

SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Worked |Yes 60% 65% 62% 57% 58% 60% 55% 67% 62% 59%
remotely No 39% 31% 37% 43% 41% 40% 42% 33% 38% 41%
Unsure 1% 4% 1% % 1% 0% 3% % 0% 0%

Total 885 122 192 338 230 180 85 336 87 94

SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Lost Yes 36% 40% 40% 33% 34% 38% 57% 27% 52% 32%
some portion of your paycheck No 61% 57% 58% 63% 64% 61% 40% 72% 45% 68%
Unsure 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%

Total 885 122 192 338 230 180 85 336 87 94

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L EMPLOYMENT STATUS GENDER AGE
Employe | Employe Not
d full- d part- | employe
Overall time time d Other Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 710 211 189 369 727 787 348 364 387 426
Has anyone in your immediate Yes 5% 5% 13% 6% % 5% 5% 11% 9% 2% 1%
household tested positive for No 93% 94% 86% 93% 99% 92% 94% 85% 90% 96% 99%
COVID-19? Unsure 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
Which of the following best Employed full-time 43% 100% 0% 0% 0% 52% 35% 31% 62% 58% 21%
describes your work situation? Employed part-time 15% 0% 100% 0% 0% 13% 17% 27% 14% 11% 10%
Not currently employed 39% 0% 0% 100% 100% 33% 46% 35% 21% 29% 69%
Prefer not to say 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
How long have you been Less than 6 months 9% 7% 17% 0% 0% 9% 9% 19% 8% 6% 3%
employed at your current job? If |6 to 11 months 12% 8% 24% 0% 0% 12% 12% 31% 11% 5% 2%
you have more than one job, 1to 3 years 20% 21% 19% 0% 0% 23% 17% 35% 25% 11% 7%
please answer for the job you 410 6 years 13% 13% 13% 0% 0% 11% 15% 9% 18% 12% 12%
have held the longest More than 6 years 45% 51% 27% 0% 0% 44% 46% 4% 38% 65% 76%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% % 1% 1%
Total 885 655 229 0 0 468 410 197 280 282 126
Are you a salaried employee or  |Salaried employee 44% 54% 13% 0% 0% 49% 38% 26% 45% 50% 52%
paid an hourly wage? Paid an hourly wage 49% 40% 74% 0% 0% 43% 55% 63% 47% 45% 39%
Both (e g , work multiple jobs) 4% 3% 7% 0% 0% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 3%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 6% 0% 0% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6%
Total 885 655 229 0 0 468 410 197 280 282 126
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Worked |Yes 60% 64% 46% 0% 0% 58% 61% 58% 66% 55% 58%
remotely No 39% 35% 52% 0% 0% 41% 38% 40% 34% 44% 42%
Unsure 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 885 655 229 0 0 468 410 197 280 282 126
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Lost Yes 36% 29% 57% 0% 0% 34% 37% 43% 34% 33% 37%
some portion of your paycheck No 61% 69% 39% 0% 0% 62% 61% 49% 65% 66% 63%
Unsure 3% 2% 4% 0% 0% 4% 1% 7% 2% 1% 0%
Total 885 655 229 0 0 468 410 197 280 282 126

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE / GENDER RACE
Men, 18- | Women, | Men, 30-| Women, | Men, 45-| Women, Women, Non-
Overall 29 18-29 44 30-44 59 45-59 |Men, 60+| 60+ White white
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 170 170 173 187 194 193 189 236 1160 351
Has anyone in your immediate Yes 5% 9% 12% 10% 7% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 12%
household tested positive for No 93% 84% 87% 89% 91% 96% 96% 99% 99% 96% 86%
COVID-19? Unsure 2% 7% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
Which of the following best Employed full-time 43% 32% 30% 71% 54% 73% 45% 27% 16% 43% 43%
describes your work situation? Employed part-time 15% 29% 25% 11% 18% 6% 14% 7% 12% 12% 23%
Not currently employed 39% 29% 42% 17% 26% 20% 38% 65% 71% 43% 30%
Prefer not to say 3% 10% 3% 1% 3% % 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
How long have you been Less than 6 months 9% 17% 22% 6% 10% 9% 3% 4% 2% 7% 12%
employed at your current job? If |6 to 11 months 12% 31% 30% 11% 11% 4% 6% 3% 1% 8% 21%
you have more than one job, 1to 3 years 20% 37% 32% 28% 22% 13% 9% 12% 2% 19% 26%
please answer for the job you 410 6 years 13% 8% 11% 18% 18% 8% 17% 10% 14% 13% 14%
have held the longest More than 6 years 45% 4% 5% 37% 39% 65% 64% 72% 80% 52% 27%
Prefer not to say 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% %
Total 885 102 91 148 129 157 125 61 64 608 246
Are you a salaried employee or  |Salaried employee 44% 26% 28% 50% 41% 59% 38% 60% 44% 46% 37%
paid an hourly wage? Paid an hourly wage 49% 62% 66% 45% 49% 35% 57% 30% 47% 47% 54%
Both (e g , work multiple jobs) 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 8%
Prefer not to say 4% 6% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 1%
Total 885 102 91 148 129 157 125 61 64 608 246
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Worked |Yes 60% 60% 58% 62% 70% 54% 58% 59% 56% 58% 63%
remotely No 39% 39% 38% 37% 29% 45% 42% 41% 44% 41% 36%
Unsure 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 885 102 91 148 129 157 125 61 64 608 246
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Lost Yes 36% 41% 44% 34% 32% 30% 37% 34% 40% 35% 41%
some portion of your paycheck No 61% 48% 53% 63% 67% 69% 62% 66% 60% 64% 55%
Unsure 3% 11% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 4%
Total 885 102 91 148 129 157 125 61 64 608 246

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L PARTY ID EDUCATION
Some
High college,
Ind./ |[school or no College | Advance
Overall Dem. Rep. Other less degree | degree |d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 543 237 664 281 392 525 311
Has anyone in your immediate Yes 5% 7% 9% 3% 9% 6% 3% 2%
household tested positive for No 93% 92% 89% 96% 90% 94% 96% 98%
COVID-19? Unsure 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% %
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
Which of the following best Employed full-time 43% 41% 50% 43% 32% 35% 58% 59%
describes your work situation? Employed part-time 15% 18% 17% 12% 19% 17% 12% 10%
Not currently employed 39% 40% 31% 42% 47% 46% 29% 30%
Prefer not to say 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
How long have you been Less than 6 months 9% 12% 8% 8% 14% 9% 5% 7%
employed at your current job? If |6 to 11 months 12% 16% 13% 9% 20% 11% 8% 7%
you have more than one job, 1to 3 years 20% 22% 17% 19% 19% 20% 24% 17%
please answer for the job you 410 6 years 13% 13% 19% 11% 10% 16% 14% 13%
have held the longest More than 6 years 45% 38% 42% 51% 37% 43% 47% 55%
Prefer not to say 1% % % 1% 0% 1% 1% %
Total 885 310 142 393 259 203 241 178
Are you a salaried employee or  |Salaried employee 44% 39% 53% 46% 21% 30% 58% 73%
paid an hourly wage? Paid an hourly wage 49% 52% 41% 47% 69% 63% 37% 21%
Both (e g , work multiple jobs) 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3%
Total 885 310 142 393 259 203 241 178
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Worked |Yes 60% 63% 61% 59% 42% 49% 69% 85%
remotely No 39% 35% 39% 41% 57% 50% 31% 14%
Unsure 1% 2% 0% % 1% 1% % 1%
Total 885 310 142 393 259 203 241 178
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Lost Yes 36% 40% 32% 34% 41% 45% 34% 23%
some portion of your paycheck  |No 61% 57% 65% 64% 55% 54% 66% 75%
Unsure 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Total 885 310 142 393 259 203 241 178

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50K - | $75K - / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | $100K+ MA tMA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 385 260 215 515 325 190 565 431
Has anyone in your immediate Yes 5% 8% 8% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% 7%
household tested positive for No 93% 90% 92% 94% 97% 92% 95% 94% 92%
COVID-19? Unsure 2% 2% % 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Total 1531 A74 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
Which of the following best Employed full-time 43% 24% 43% 50% 64% 38% 35% 43% 51%
describes your work situation? Employed part-time 15% 22% 20% 15% 7% 15% 13% 14% 15%
Not currently employed 39% 51% 36% 34% 28% 41% 50% 41% 31%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
How long have you been Less than 6 months 9% 17% 7% 9% 5% 10% 5% 10% 10%
employed at your current job? If |6 to 11 months 12% 21% 13% 12% 6% 11% 12% 9% 15%
you have more than one job, 1to 3 years 20% 21% 24% 16% 21% 25% 18% 19% 19%
please answer for the job you 410 6 years 13% 12% 16% 13% 14% 12% 15% 12% 14%
have held the longest More than 6 years 45% 29% 39% 49% 53% 43% 48% 50% 41%
Prefer not to say 1% % % % % 0% 3% % 1%
Total 885 222 164 127 310 197 93 296 286
Are you a salaried employee or  |Salaried employee 44% 18% 35% 46% 66% 37% 38% 45% 48%
paid an hourly wage? Paid an hourly wage 49% 71% 61% 42% 31% 56% 50% 46% 46%
Both (e g , work multiple jobs) 4% 5% 3% 9% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Prefer not to say 4% 7% 2% 3% 2% 4% 10% 3% 2%
Total 885 222 164 127 310 197 93 296 286
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Worked |Yes 60% 45% 55% 62% 73% 54% 48% 66% 61%
remotely No 39% 52% 45% 38% 27% 44% 50% 34% 38%
Unsure 1% 2% 0% 0% % 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 885 222 164 127 310 197 93 296 286
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Lost Yes 36% 46% 39% 47% 23% 38% 42% 36% 32%
some portion of your paycheck No 61% 48% 61% 53% 75% 57% 53% 62% 67%
Unsure 3% 6% 0% 0% 1% 4% 5% 1% 2%
Total 885 222 164 127 310 197 93 296 286

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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. MaSS | Nc Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L OWN VS. RENT RENTERS - HOME TYPE
Single | Apt, 2-3 Apt,
Overall Own Rent Else family family | complex| Else
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 927 432 130 62 160 181 17
UNEMPLOYED: Which of the Furloughed, or on temporary 10% 6% 15% 17% 17% 18% 13% 20%
following best describes your leave by my employer
situation? Unemployed and looking for work 15% 8% 23% 24% 39% 22% 19% 10%
Unemployed and not looking for 11% 8% 14% 17% 8% 10% 18% 33%
work
Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 9% 8% 13% % 19% 13% 9% 9%
Retired 46% 65% 29% 8% 7% 37% 34% 11%
Full-time student 7% 3% 4% 25% 5% 1% 7% 17%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 0% 1% 0%
Total 597 333 185 59 32 73 67 9
EMPLOYMENT STATUS Employed full-time 43% 48% 40% 29% 38% 44% 40% 20%
Employed part-time 15% 12% 18% 24% 21% 15% 19% 29%
Furloughed 4% 2% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 10%
Looking for work 6% 3% 9% 10% 16% 8% 7% 5%
Not looking for work 4% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4% 7% 17%
Other 24% 29% 18% 17% 12% 20% 19% 19%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
Have you applied for Yes, | have 45% 50% 49% 31% 68% 51% 35% 48%
unemployment benefits since the |No, | have not 53% 50% 51% 65% 32% 49% 65% 52%
coronavirus crisis began? Unsure 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 212 76 96 34 20 36 33 5
Have you received the Yes, | have 79% 86% 75% 73% 89% 63% 71% 100%
unemployment benefits you No, | have not 21% 14% 25% 27% 11% 37% 29% 0%
applied for? Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 96 37 47 10 14 18 12 3
Unemployment benefits Received benefits 5% 4% 8% 6% 16% 6% 5% 15%
Did not receive benefits 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0%
Did not apply 7% 4% 10% 16% 8% 9% 12% 17%
Employed 58% 60% 58% 53% 59% 59% 59% 49%
Other 24% 29% 18% 17% 12% 20% 19% 19%
Unsure 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies Page 29 of 91



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L OWNERS - HOME TYPE # PEOPLE IN HOME
Single |Condo, 2{ Condo,
Overall | family | 3 family | complex| Else 1 2 3 4 5+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 730 71 90 31 332 557 264 220 152
UNEMPLOYED: Which of the Furloughed, or on temporary 10% 6% 3% 4% 13% 10% 6% 17% 16% 14%
following best describes your leave by my employer
situation? Unemployed and looking for work 15% 7% 9% 6% 30% 7% 12% 20% 22% 23%
Unemployed and not looking for 11% 8% 3% 8% 0% 8% 13% 5% 11% 13%
work
Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 9% 9% 7% 0% 0% 5% 8% 11% 13% 20%
Retired 46% 64% 70% 82% 51% 63% 57% 26% 19% 8%
Full-time student 7% 3% 8% 0% 0% 4% 2% 17% 16% 20%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 0% 0% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Total 597 258 22 35 14 133 273 65 61 63
EMPLOYMENT STATUS Employed full-time 43% 49% 44% 41% 51% 38% 36% 58% 51% 38%
Employed part-time 15% 12% 20% 15% 0% 15% 12% 15% 18% 20%
Furloughed 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Looking for work 6% 3% 3% 3% 14% 3% 6% 5% 6% 9%
Not looking for work 4% 3% 1% 4% 0% 3% 7% 1% 3% 5%
Other 24% 28% 30% 36% 24% 30% 33% 13% 13% 18%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 0% 1% 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
Have you applied for Yes, | have 45% 49% 62% 30% 63% 50% 42% 58% 43% 44%
unemployment benefits since the |No, | have not 53% 51% 38% 70% 26% 44% 58% 42% 53% 56%
coronavirus crisis began? Unsure 2% 0% 0% 0% 11% 6% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Total 212 58 3 6 6 34 86 28 30 31
Have you received the Yes, | have 79% 94% 100% 100% 48% 92% 82% 91% 61% 56%
unemployment benefits you No, | have not 21% 6% 0% 0% 52% 8% 18% 9% 39% 44%
applied for? Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 96 28 2 2 4 17 36 16 13 14
Unemployment benefits Received benefits 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Did not receive benefits 1% % 0% 0% 7% % 1% 1% 2% 4%
Did not apply 7% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 9% 4% 7% 10%
Employed 58% 61% 64% 56% 51% 53% 48% 73% 69% 58%
Other 24% 28% 30% 36% 24% 30% 33% 13% 13% 18%
Unsure 4% 2% 0% 1% 7% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Page 30 o0f 91



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL RENTERS -
L # BEDROOMS PAYMENT OWNERS - PAYMENT
Missed Missed No
Overall 1 2 3 4+ Made all any Made all any |mortgage
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 222 349 574 374 290 117 502 113 294
UNEMPLOYED: Which of the Furloughed, or on temporary 10% % 9% 11% 11% 10% 31% 6% 24% 4%
following best describes your leave by my employer
situation? Unemployed and looking for work 15% 20% 13% 15% 13% 15% 37% 8% 18% 6%
Unemployed and not looking for 11% 12% 13% 10% 10% 17% 10% 13% 30% 2%
work
Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 9% 8% 8% 10% 11% 16% 7% 15% 5% 2%
Retired 46% 42% 51% 45% 45% 39% 6% 54% 16% 83%
Full-time student 7% 7% 4% 8% 9% 2% 4% 3% 6% 1%
Prefer not to say 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 2%
Total 597 86 154 233 121 125 42 129 26 170
EMPLOYMENT STATUS Employed full-time 43% 39% 41% 44% 46% 46% 33% 63% 51% 22%
Employed part-time 15% 16% 13% 14% 18% 12% 31% 9% 25% 12%
Furloughed 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 10% 2% 5% 2%
Looking for work 6% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 12% 2% 4% 4%
Not looking for work 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 7% 1%
Other 24% 22% 28% 25% 22% 23% 5% 20% 6% 54%
Prefer not to say 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 1% 1% 3%
Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270
Have you applied for Yes, | have 45% 39% 45% 42% 57% 42% 50% 39% 60% 60%
unemployment benefits since the |No, | have not 53% 61% 51% 57% 42% 58% 50% 61% 37% 40%
coronavirus crisis began? Unsure 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Total 212 34 54 82 41 53 33 35 19 20
Have you received the Yes, | have 79% 84% 75% 82% 78% 87% 74% 85% 79% 93%
unemployment benefits you No, | have not 21% 16% 25% 18% 22% 13% 26% 15% 21% 7%
applied for? Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 96 13 24 35 23 22 16 13 11 12
Unemployment benefits Received benefits 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 2% 8% 4%
Did not receive benefits 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% % 2% %
Did not apply 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10% 12% 5% 6% 3%
Employed 58% 55% 54% 58% 64% 58% 63% 71% 76% 35%
Other 24% 22% 28% 25% 22% 23% 5% 20% 6% 54%
Unsure 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3%
Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Page 31 of 91



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L EMPLOYMENT STATUS GENDER AGE
Employe | Employe Not
d full- d part- | employe
Overall time time d Other Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 710 211 189 369 727 787 348 364 387 426
UNEMPLOYED: Which of the Furloughed, or on temporary 10% 0% 0% 28% 0% 10% 10% 17% 21% 8% 5%
following best describes your leave by my employer
situation? Unemployed and looking for work 15% 0% 0% 41% 0% 18% 12% 34% 25% 14% 3%
Unemployed and not looking for 11% 0% 0% 31% 0% 12% 10% 7% 24% 27% 2%
work
Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 9% 0% 0% 0% 15% 3% 13% 4% 22% 21% 3%
Retired 46% 0% 0% 0% 74% 49% 44% 0% 1% 25% 87%
Full-time student 7% 0% 0% 0% 12% 5% 8% 34% 2% 0% %
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% %
Total 597 0 0 212 372 237 358 119 77 121 280
EMPLOYMENT STATUS Employed full-time 43% 100% 0% 0% 0% 52% 35% 31% 62% 58% 21%
Employed part-time 15% 0% 100% 0% 0% 13% 17% 27% 14% 11% 10%
Furloughed 4% 0% 0% 28% 0% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 3%
Looking for work 6% 0% 0% 41% 0% 6% 6% 12% 5% 4% 2%
Not looking for work 4% 0% 0% 31% 0% 4% 5% 3% 5% 8% 1%
Other 24% 0% 0% 0% 100% 18% 30% 14% 5% 14% 62%
Prefer not to say 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 1%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
Have you applied for Yes, | have 45% 0% 0% 45% 0% 43% 47% 51% 52% 27% 57%
unemployment benefits since the |No, | have not 53% 0% 0% 53% 0% 53% 53% 48% 46% 70% 43%
coronavirus crisis began? Unsure 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 4% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Total 212 0 0 212 0 95 117 70 55 59 28
Have you received the Yes, | have 79% 0% 0% 79% 0% 73% 82% 65% 82% 87% 95%
unemployment benefits you No, | have not 21% 0% 0% 21% 0% 27% 18% 35% 18% 13% 5%
applied for? Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 96 0 0 96 0 41 55 36 28 16 16
Unemployment benefits Received benefits 5% 0% 0% 36% 0% 4% 6% 7% 6% 3% 4%
Did not receive benefits 1% 0% 0% 10% 0% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% %
Did not apply 7% 0% 0% 53% 0% 7% 8% 10% 7% 10% 3%
Employed 58% 100% 100% 0% 0% 65% 52% 58% 77% 69% 31%
Other 24% 0% 0% 0% 100% 18% 30% 14% 5% 14% 62%
Unsure 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 3% 8% 3% 4% 1%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE / GENDER RACE
Men, 18-| Women, | Men, 30-| Women, | Men, 45-| Women, Women, Non-
Overall 29 18-29 44 30-44 59 45-59 |Men, 60+| 60+ White white
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 170 170 173 187 194 193 189 236 1160 351
UNEMPLOYED: Which of the Furloughed, or on temporary 10% 21% 15% 22% 22% 5% 10% 4% 5% 10% 7%
following best describes your leave by my employer
situation? Unemployed and looking for work 15% 34% 34% 42% 14% 23% 10% 4% 3% 10% 32%
Unemployed and not looking for 11% 14% 3% 16% 30% 29% 26% 4% 0% 10% 16%
work
Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 9% 2% 6% 12% 29% 5% 28% 0% 5% 8% 17%
Retired 46% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 24% 87% 87% 55% 16%
Full-time student 7% 26% 40% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% % 5% 11%
Prefer not to say 2% 4% 2% 7% 2% 10% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Total 597 48 69 30 47 40 81 118 162 471 113
EMPLOYMENT STATUS Employed full-time 43% 32% 30% 71% 54% 73% 45% 27% 16% 43% 43%
Employed part-time 15% 29% 25% 11% 18% 6% 14% 7% 12% 12% 23%
Furloughed 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Looking for work 6% 10% 14% 7% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 10%
Not looking for work 4% 4% 1% 3% 8% 6% 10% 3% 0% 4% 5%
Other 24% 8% 19% 2% 8% 7% 20% 57% 65% 29% 13%
Prefer not to say 4% 11% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
Have you applied for Yes, | have 45% 48% 55% 55% 48% 20% 31% 49% 65% A7% 35%
unemployment benefits since the |No, | have not 53% 50% 45% 40% 52% 71% 69% 51% 35% 51% 63%
coronavirus crisis began? Unsure 2% 2% 0% 5% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Total 212 33 36 24 31 23 37 14 14 143 62
Have you received the Yes, | have 79% 66% 64% 74% 89% 55% 100% 100% 91% 79% 71%
unemployment benefits you No, | have not 21% 34% 36% 26% 11% 45% 0% 0% 9% 21% 29%
applied for? Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 96 16 20 13 15 5 11 7 9 67 22
Unemployment benefits Received benefits 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Did not receive benefits 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% % 1% 2%
Did not apply 7% 10% 10% 5% 9% 8% 12% 4% 2% 7% 11%
Employed 58% 61% 55% 82% 71% 79% 59% 34% 28% 55% 66%
Other 24% 8% 19% 2% 8% 7% 20% 57% 65% 29% 13%
Unsure 4% 11% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Page 33 0of 91



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L PARTY ID EDUCATION
Some
High college,

Ind./ |[school or no College | Advance
Overall Dem. Rep. Other less degree | degree |d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 543 237 664 281 392 525 311
UNEMPLOYED: Which of the Furloughed, or on temporary 10% 9% 15% 11% 8% 11% 16% 7%

following best describes your leave by my employer
situation? Unemployed and looking for work 15% 15% 11% 13% 17% 14% 12% 10%
Unemployed and not looking for 11% 14% 10% 9% 17% 9% 4% 5%

work

Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 9% 10% 4% 10% 10% 11% 7% 4%
Retired 46% 42% 44% 52% 38% 42% 55% 69%
Full-time student 7% 9% 14% 4% 8% 9% 6% 2%
Prefer not to say 2% % 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3%
Total 597 208 67 297 240 178 102 76
EMPLOYMENT STATUS Employed full-time 43% 41% 50% 43% 32% 35% 58% 59%
Employed part-time 15% 18% 17% 12% 19% 17% 12% 10%
Furloughed 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2%
Looking for work 6% 6% 3% 5% 8% 7% 4% 3%
Not looking for work 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 4% 1% 1%
Other 24% 25% 19% 27% 26% 28% 20% 22%
Prefer not to say 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
Have you applied for Yes, | have 45% 44% 63% 42% 40% 45% 61% 49%
unemployment benefits since the |No, | have not 53% 52% 35% 58% 59% 52% 39% 51%
coronavirus crisis began? Unsure 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0%
Total 212 79 24 96 100 62 33 17
Have you received the Yes, | have 79% 80% 79% 82% 70% 68% 100% 100%
unemployment benefits you No, | have not 21% 20% 21% 18% 30% 32% 0% 0%
applied for? Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 96 35 15 40 39 28 20 8
Unemployment benefits Received benefits 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3%
Did not receive benefits 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Did not apply 7% 8% 4% 8% 11% 8% 4% 3%
Employed 58% 59% 66% 56% 51% 52% 69% 69%
Other 24% 25% 19% 27% 26% 28% 20% 22%
Unsure 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50K - | $75K - / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner

Overall | <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | $100K+ MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 385 260 215 515 325 190 565 431
UNEMPLOYED: Which of the Furloughed, or on temporary 10% 10% 10% 13% 12% 8% 11% 12% 10%

following best describes your leave by my employer
situation? Unemployed and looking for work 15% 18% 13% 11% 7% 17% 12% 13% 17%
Unemployed and not looking for 11% 17% 13% 0% 8% 14% 8% 10% 11%

work

Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 9% 9% 9% 14% 7% 12% 11% 9% 6%
Retired 46% 38% 53% 52% 56% 39% 53% 51% 42%
Full-time student 7% 7% 2% 8% 7% 8% 5% 4% 12%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Total 597 240 92 66 122 150 96 213 135
EMPLOYMENT STATUS Employed full-time 43% 24% 43% 50% 64% 38% 35% 43% 51%
Employed part-time 15% 22% 20% 15% 7% 15% 13% 14% 15%
Furloughed 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3%
Looking for work 6% 9% 5% 4% 2% 7% 6% 5% 5%
Not looking for work 4% 8% 5% 0% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3%
Other 24% 27% 23% 25% 20% 24% 35% 26% 19%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 7% 1% 3% 3%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
Have you applied for Yes, | have 45% 43% 33% 38% 67% 39% 55% 52% 37%
unemployment benefits since the |No, | have not 53% 54% 67% 54% 33% 58% 45% 45% 63%
coronavirus crisis began? Unsure 2% 2% 0% 8% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0%
Total 212 107 34 16 33 58 29 73 51
Have you received the Yes, | have 79% 69% 69% 100% 93% 72% 82% 84% 73%
unemployment benefits you No, | have not 21% 31% 31% 0% 7% 28% 18% 16% 27%
applied for? Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 96 47 11 6 22 23 16 38 19
Unemployment benefits Received benefits 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3%
Did not receive benefits 1% 3% 1% 0% % 2% 2% 1% 1%
Did not apply 7% 12% 9% 4% 3% 9% 7% 6% 7%
Employed 58% A7% 63% 65% 71% 53% 49% 57% 66%
Other 24% 27% 23% 25% 20% 24% 35% 26% 19%
Unsure 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% 8% 1% 3% 3%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L OWN VS. RENT RENTERS - HOME TYPE
Single | Apt, 2-3 Apt,
Overall Own Rent Else family family | complex| Else
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 927 432 130 62 160 181 17
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Gotten |Yes 13% 9% 23% 5% 38% 20% 23% 0%
food for yourself from a food bank |No 85% 90% 76% 94% 62% 79% 77% 100%
or other food donation Unsure 2% % 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
organization Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Yes 18% 12% 29% 17% 34% 31% 24% 24%
Struggled to provide enough food |No 80% 88% 70% 7% 66% 68% 75% 76%
for your family Unsure 2% 1% 1% 6% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
Do you own or rent your home, or |Own 57% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
do you have another arrangement |Rent 31% 0% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100%
like living with family members or |Another arrangement 9% 0% 0%| 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
student housing? Prefer not to say 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
RENTERS: Do you live in an Yes, | do 33% 0% 33% 0% 30% 27% 42% 15%
apartment where the rent you pay |No, | do not 65% 0% 65% 0% 69% 71% 57% 85%
is based on your income? Unsure 3% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Total 470 0 470 0 78 186 176 17
RENTERS: Paid April rent All of it 81% 0% 81% 0% 78% 7% 86% 80%
Some of it 14% 0% 14% 0% 13% 18% 12% 12%
None of it 3% 0% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2% 0%
Unsure 3% 0% 3% 0% 5% 2% 1% 9%
Total 470 0 470 0 78 186 176 17
RENTERS: Paid May rent All of it 77% 0% 77% 0% 70% 78% 80% 60%
Some of it 16% 0% 16% 0% 18% 18% 14% 16%
None of it 4% 0% 4% 0% 8% 3% 4% 16%
Unsure 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 9%
Total 470 0 470 0 78 186 176 17
RENTERS: Will pay June rent All of it 73% 0% 73% 0% 73% 69% 7% 66%
Some of it 18% 0% 18% 0% 16% 21% 16% 21%
None of it 4% 0% 4% 0% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Unsure 6% 0% 6% 0% 6% 8% 3% 9%
Total 470 0 470 0 78 186 176 17

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L OWNERS - HOME TYPE # PEOPLE IN HOME
Single |Condo, 2{ Condo,
Overall | family | 3 family | complex| Else 1 2 3 4 5+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 730 71 90 31 332 557 264 220 152
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Gotten |Yes 13% 7% 31% 15% 2% 16% 7% 14% 20% 16%
food for yourself from a food bank |No 85% 93% 69% 85% 98% 80% 93% 83% 79% 80%
or other food donation Unsure 2% % 0% 0% 0% 4% % 3% 1% 4%
organization Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Yes 18% 10% 32% 8% 10% 18% 12% 18% 24% 27%
Struggled to provide enough food |No 80% 89% 67% 92% 90% 80% 87% 78% 73% 70%
for your family Unsure 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
Do you own or rent your home, or |Own 57% 100% 100% 100% 100% 46% 67% 56% 55% 50%
do you have another arrangement |Rent 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44% 28% 26% 26% 28%
like living with family members or |Another arrangement 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 5% 14% 14% 14%
student housing? Prefer not to say 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 1% 4% 5% 8%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
RENTERS: Do you live in an Yes, | do 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38% 28% 34% 26% 37%
apartment where the rent you pay |No, | do not 65% 0% 0% 0% 0% 59% 71% 61% 72% 56%
is based on your income? Unsure 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% % 5% 3% 6%
Total 470 0 0 0 0 141 152 69 59 47
RENTERS: Paid April rent All of it 81% 0% 0% 0% 0% 83% 87% 75% 76% 68%
Some of it 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12% 13% 16% 19% 19%
None of it 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Unsure 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 7% 2% 8%
Total 470 0 0 0 0 141 152 69 59 47
RENTERS: Paid May rent All of it 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 81% 85% 73% 67% 60%
Some of it 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 13% 17% 25% 19%
None of it 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 6% 1% 16%
Unsure 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 6% 5%
Total 470 0 0 0 0 141 152 69 59 47
RENTERS: Will pay June rent All of it 73% 0% 0% 0% 0% 82% 78% 69% 65% 48%
Some of it 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 17% 21% 24% 32%
None of it 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 2% 3% 11%
Unsure 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 5% 8% 8% 8%
Total 470 0 0 0 0 141 152 69 59 47

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL RENTERS -
L # BEDROOMS PAYMENT OWNERS - PAYMENT
Missed Missed No

Overall 1 2 3 4+ Made all any Made all any |mortgage

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 222 349 574 374 290 117 502 113 294
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Gotten |Yes 13% 24% 14% 8% 13% 16% 41% 6% 38% 3%
food for yourself from a food bank |No 85% 73% 83% 91% 85% 83% 58% 94% 60% 97%
or other food donation Unsure 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
organization Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Yes 18% 23% 22% 14% 17% 19% 51% 8% 43% 4%
Struggled to provide enough food |No 80% 73% 77% 84% 81% 81% 49% 91% 57% 96%
for your family Unsure 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% % 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

Do you own or rent your home, or |Own 57% 21% 45% 69% 74% 0% 0% 100% 100% 100%
do you have another arrangement [Rent 31% 68% 47% 17% 14%|  100%|  100% 0% 0% 0%
like living with family members or |Another arrangement 9% 7% 6% 11% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
student housing? Prefer not to say 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

RENTERS: Do you live in an Yes, | do 33% 35% 33% 29% 31% 28% 47% 0% 0% 0%
apartment where the rent you pay |No, | do not 65% 62% 66% 68% 61% 69% 51% 0% 0% 0%
is based on your income? Unsure 3% 2% 1% 3% 8% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 470 150 168 101 50 309 135 0 0 0

RENTERS: Paid April rent All of it 81% 85% 80% 84% 61%| 100% 40% 0% 0% 0%
Some of it 14% 12% 15% 12% 23% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%

None of it 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0%

Unsure 3% 1% 1% 2% 11% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Total 470 150 168 101 50 309 135 0 0 0

RENTERS: Paid May rent All of it 7% 83% 78% 7% 56%| 100% 26% 0% 0% 0%
Some of it 16% 15% 17% 15% 20% 0% 57% 0% 0% 0%

None of it 4% 2% 4% 2% 18% 0% 15% 0% 0% 0%

Unsure 2% 0% 1% 5% 6% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Total 470 150 168 101 50 309 135 0 0 0

RENTERS: Will pay June rent All of it 73% 76% 78% 72% 50%|  100% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Some of it 18% 14% 17% 20% 28% 0% 62% 0% 0% 0%

None of it 4% 4% 1% 3% 10% 0% 12% 0% 0% 0%

Unsure 6% 6% 4% 5% 12% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%

Total 470 150 168 101 50 309 135 0 0 0

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L EMPLOYMENT STATUS GENDER AGE
Employe | Employe Not
d full- d part- | employe
Overall time time d Other Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 710 211 189 369 727 787 348 364 387 426
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Gotten |Yes 13% 9% 25% 18% 10% 12% 14% 23% 15% 9% 7%
food for yourself from a food bank |No 85% 89% 74% 79% 90% 86% 84% 71% 83% 90% 93%
or other food donation Unsure 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% % 0%
organization Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Yes 18% 15% 30% 25% 10% 17% 18% 30% 20% 17% 7%
Struggled to provide enough food |No 80% 84% 69% 72% 90% 80% 80% 64% 78% 82% 92%
for your family Unsure 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 7% 2% 1% %
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
Do you own or rent your home, or |Own 57% 64% 47% 36% 68% 58% 56% 28% 50% 63% 80%
do you have another arrangement [Rent 31% 29% 36% 45% 23% 29% 32% 40% 40% 29% 17%
like living with family members or |Another arrangement 9% 6% 14% 16% 6% 9% 8% 21% 9% 6% 2%
student housing? Prefer not to say 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 11% 2% 2% %
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
RENTERS: Do you live in an Yes, | do 33% 24% 45% 35% 35% 32% 33% 34% 30% 30% 40%
apartment where the rent you pay [No, | do not 65% 76% 53% 60% 63% 66% 64% 61% 69% 67% 58%
is based on your income? Unsure 3% 0% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 1%
Total 470 188 84 96 86 212 255 135 145 120 70
RENTERS: Paid April rent All of it 81% 87% 67% 82% 86% 79% 83% 63% 87% 87% 91%
Some of it 14% 10% 29% 14% 7% 17% 11% 26% 13% 7% 6%
None of it 3% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 4% 0% 5% 0%
Unsure 3% % 3% 1% 7% 1% 4% 7% 0% 1% 3%
Total 470 188 84 96 86 212 255 135 145 120 70
RENTERS: Paid May rent All of it 7% 85% 59% 71% 91% 73% 81% 53% 85% 85% 92%
Some of it 16% 11% 30% 18% 6% 19% 14% 34% 13% 6% 8%
None of it 4% 3% 7% 6% 1% 5% 4% 7% 3% 7% 0%
Unsure 2% % 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 0% 2% 0%
Total 470 188 84 96 86 212 255 135 145 120 70
RENTERS: Will pay June rent All of it 73% 82% 59% 60% 89% 69% 77% 55% 75% 78% 93%
Some of it 18% 13% 28% 23% 6% 19% 16% 32% 16% 11% 7%
None of it 4% 2% 5% 7% 1% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 0%
Unsure 6% 3% 9% 10% 4% 7% 4% 8% 6% 7% 0%
Total 470 188 84 96 86 212 255 135 145 120 70

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE / GENDER RACE
Men, 18- Women, | Men, 30-| Women, | Men, 45-|1 Women, Women, Non-
Overall 29 18-29 44 30-44 59 45-59 |Men, 60+| 60+ White white
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 170 170 173 187 194 193 189 236 1160 351
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Gotten |Yes 13% 23% 22% 13% 17% 6% 12% 7% 8% 10% 22%
food for yourself from a food bank |No 85% 69% 74% 85% 80% 93% 88% 93% 92% 88% 75%
or other food donation Unsure 2% 8% 4% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
organization Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Yes 18% 27% 31% 20% 20% 16% 17% 6% 8% 13% 32%
Struggled to provide enough food |No 80% 66% 63% 78% 77% 83% 81% 94% 92% 85% 65%
for your family Unsure 2% 7% 6% 2% 3% 1% 1% % 0% 2% 4%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
Do you own or rent your home, or |Own 57% 33% 25% 51% 50% 63% 62% 84% 78% 64% 40%
do you have another arrangement |Rent 31% 34% 47% 39% 40% 29% 30% 15% 19% 26% 46%
like living with family members or |Another arrangement 9% 23% 18% 9% 8% 5% 7% 1% 3% 8% 11%
student housing? Prefer not to say 4% 11% 11% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% % 2% 3%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
RENTERS: Do you live in an Yes, | do 33% 43% 27% 36% 23% 17% 42% 29% 48% 25% 47%
apartment where the rent you pay |No, | do not 65% 52% 67% 64% 75% 80% 56% 71% 50% 74% 49%
is based on your income? Unsure 3% 5% 6% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 1% 5%
Total 470 56 78 71 72 57 63 27 43 287 169
RENTERS: Paid April rent All of it 81% 62% 64% 81% 95% 88% 86% 87% 94% 87% 68%
Some of it 14% 29% 24% 19% 5% 6% 8% 13% 1% 8% 26%
None of it 3% 4% 4% 0% 0% 6% 5% 0% 0% 1% 5%
Unsure 3% 5% 8% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 3% 2%
Total 470 56 78 71 72 57 63 27 43 287 169
RENTERS: Paid May rent All of it 77% 50% 56% 77% 93% 87% 84% 82% 99% 85% 63%
Some of it 16% 34% 33% 19% 6% 5% 7% 18% 1% 10% 26%
None of it 4% 9% 5% 4% 1% 6% 7% 0% 0% 2% 9%
Unsure 2% 7% 6% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Total 470 56 78 71 72 57 63 27 43 287 169
RENTERS: Will pay June rent All of it 73% 58% 54% 69% 83% 75% 81% 81% 100% 80% 63%
Some of it 18% 26% 35% 19% 12% 11% 10% 19% 0% 14% 22%
None of it 4% 5% 6% 5% 1% 6% 2% 0% 0% 2% 6%
Unsure 6% 11% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 0% 0% 4% 9%
Total 470 56 78 71 72 57 63 27 43 287 169

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L PARTY ID EDUCATION
Some
High college,
Ind./ |[school or no College | Advance
Overall Dem. Rep. Other less degree | degree |d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 543 237 664 281 392 525 311
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Gotten |Yes 13% 17% 17% 9% 20% 12% 8% 8%
food for yourself from a food bank |No 85% 81% 81% 89% 78% 86% 91% 92%
or other food donation Unsure 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% %
organization Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Yes 18% 21% 22% 12% 28% 19% 9% 6%
Struggled to provide enough food |No 80% 78% 77% 85% 69% 79% 89% 93%
for your family Unsure 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
Do you own or rent your home, or |Own 57% 53% 61% 62% 44% 54% 67% 7%
do you have another arrangement |Rent 31% 37% 26% 27% 41% 32% 25% 18%
like living with family members or |Another arrangement 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 13% 7% 4%
student housing? Prefer not to say 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
RENTERS: Do you live in an Yes, | do 33% 43% 35% 21% 41% 32% 19% 22%
apartment where the rent you pay |No, | do not 65% 56% 59% 78% 57% 64% 79% 78%
is based on your income? Unsure 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0%
Total 470 193 55 192 210 124 86 45
RENTERS: Paid April rent All of it 81% 80% 78% 83% 79% 74% 87% 97%
Some of it 14% 16% 21% 12% 15% 20% 11% 3%
None of it 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0%
Unsure 3% 1% 0% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Total 470 193 55 192 210 124 86 45
RENTERS: Paid May rent All of it 7% 74% 63% 85% 75% 67% 83% 98%
Some of it 16% 17% 33% 12% 18% 22% 13% 2%
None of it 4% 8% 4% 1% 5% 6% 3% 0%
Unsure 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 5% 1% 0%
Total 470 193 55 192 210 124 86 45
RENTERS: Will pay June rent All of it 73% 75% 62% 75% 2% 61% 78% 100%
Some of it 18% 18% 23% 17% 18% 24% 19% 0%
None of it 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 1% 0%
Unsure 6% 2% 10% 5% 5% 11% 3% 0%
Total 470 193 55 192 210 124 86 45

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

Page 41 of 91



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50K - | $75K - / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | $100K+ MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 385 260 215 515 325 190 565 431
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Gotten |Yes 13% 25% 13% 9% 6% 13% 18% 10% 14%
food for yourself from a food bank |No 85% 72% 86% 91% 94% 85% 80% 89% 84%
or other food donation Unsure 2% 3% 1% 0% % 2% 3% 1% 3%
organization Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
SINCE CRISIS BEGAN: Yes 18% 30% 17% 16% 7% 23% 17% 12% 20%
Struggled to provide enough food |No 80% 68% 82% 83% 92% 74% 81% 85% 79%
for your family Unsure 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
Do you own or rent your home, or |Own 57% 33% 58% 64% 81% 59% 58% 65% 46%
do you have another arrangement [Rent 31% 52% 33% 27% 13% 24% 33% 25% 42%
like living with family members or |Another arrangement 9% 11% 9% 9% 6% 11% 6% 8% 8%
student housing? Prefer not to say 4% 3% 1% 1% % 6% 2% 2% 4%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
RENTERS: Do you live in an Yes, | do 33% 45% 27% 23% 10% 33% 23% 29% 36%
apartment where the rent you pay |No, | do not 65% 54% 70% 77% 89% 63% 75% 67% 62%
is based on your income? Unsure 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Total 470 249 85 53 55 88 63 132 180
RENTERS: Paid April rent All of it 81% 75% 78% 91% 95% 71% 86% 89% 79%
Some of it 14% 17% 19% 8% 4% 23% 12% 8% 13%
None of it 3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 6%
Unsure 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Total 470 249 85 53 55 88 63 132 180
RENTERS: Paid May rent All of it 77% 71% 75% 89% 93% 68% 79% 84% 78%
Some of it 16% 22% 18% 6% 5% 23% 17% 12% 14%
None of it 4% 4% 6% 4% 1% 6% 1% 2% 6%
Unsure 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Total 470 249 85 53 55 88 63 132 180
RENTERS: Will pay June rent All of it 73% 67% 74% 77% 90% 70% 68% 82% 72%
Some of it 18% 22% 14% 20% 9% 23% 25% 10% 18%
None of it 4% 5% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 4%
Unsure 6% 6% 9% 3% 1% 3% 7% 6% 6%
Total 470 249 85 53 55 88 63 132 180

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L OWN VS. RENT RENTERS - HOME TYPE
Single | Apt, 2-3 Apt,
Overall Own Rent Else family family | complex| Else
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 927 432 130 62 160 181 17
RENTERS - April rent Paid rent in full 81% 0% 81% 0% 78% 77% 86% 80%
Did not pay rent in full 17% 0% 17% 0% 17% 21% 14% 12%
Unsure 3% 0% 3% 0% 5% 2% 1% 9%
Total 470 0 470 0 78 186 176 17
RENTERS - May rent Paid rent in full 77% 0% 77% 0% 70% 78% 80% 60%
Did not pay rent in full 21% 0% 21% 0% 26% 21% 18% 31%
Unsure 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 9%
Total 470 0 470 0 78 186 176 17
RENTERS - June rent Paid rent in full 73% 0% 73% 0% 73% 69% 77% 66%
Did not pay rent in full 21% 0% 21% 0% 21% 24% 19% 25%
Unsure 6% 0% 6% 0% 6% 8% 3% 9%
Total 470 0 470 0 78 186 176 17
RENTERS: How much longer do |1 - 2 months 8% 0% 8% 0% 17% 6% 5% 20%
you anticipate being able to pay |3 - 4 months 14% 0% 14% 0% 28% 12% 12% 9%
your rent if the current situation 5 - 6 months 6% 0% 6% 0% 205 6% 6% 17%
continues? More than 6 months 55% 0% 55% 0% 30% 61% 64% 49%
Unsure 17% 0% 17% 0% 24% 16% 13% 5%
Total 342 0 342 0 57 128 137 11
RENTERS: Have your rental Have been modified 15% 0% 15% 0% 29% 14% 12% 16%
terms been modified since the Same as they were 79% 0% 79% 0% 70% 81% 84% 72%
crisis began or are they the same |Unsure 6% 0% 6% 0% 1% 5% 5% 12%
as they were? Total 470 0 470 0 78 186 176 17
RENTERS: Have you discussed |Yes, | have 28% 0% 28% 0% 45% 32% 19% 26%
your rental terms with your No, | have not 69% 0% 69% 0% 51% 68% 80% 65%
landlord since the crisis began or |Unsure 205 0% 205 0% 4% % 205 9%
not? Total 470 0 470 0 78 186 176 17
RENTERS: How much have you |A great deal 9% 0% 9% 0% 13% 8% 7% 13%
heard or read about the eviction |A fair amount 29% 0% 29% 0% 33% 23% 37% 31%
moratorium in place through the  [Not very much 31% 0% 31% 0% 35% 31% 33% 24%
end of August? Nothing at all 25% 0% 25% 0% 17% 33% 19% 32%
Unsure 6% 0% 6% 0% 2% 5% 4% 0%
Total 470 0 470 0 78 186 176 17

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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. MaSS | Nc Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L OWNERS - HOME TYPE # PEOPLE IN HOME
Single |Condo, 2{ Condo,
Overall | family | 3 family | complex| Else 1 2 3 4 5+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 730 71 90 31 332 557 264 220 152
RENTERS - April rent Paid rent in full 81% 0% 0% 0% 0% 83% 87% 75% 76% 68%
Did not pay rent in full 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 13% 18% 22% 24%
Unsure 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 7% 2% 8%
Total 470 0 0 0 0 141 152 69 59 47
RENTERS - May rent Paid rent in full 77% 0% 0% 0% 0% 81% 85% 73% 67% 60%
Did not pay rent in full 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 14% 23% 27% 35%
Unsure 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 6% 5%
Total 470 0 0 0 0 141 152 69 59 47
RENTERS - June rent Paid rent in full 73% 0% 0% 0% 0% 82% 78% 69% 65% 48%
Did not pay rent in full 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 18% 23% 27% 43%
Unsure 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 5% 8% 8% 8%
Total 470 0 0 0 0 141 152 69 59 47
RENTERS: How much longer do |1 - 2 months 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 5% 12% 11% 3%
you anticipate being able to pay |3 - 4 months 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 10% 12% 27% 32%
your rent if the current situation |5 - 6 months 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 6% 2% 15% 0%
continues? More than 6 months 55% 0% 0% 0% 0% 61% 62% 50% 27% 53%
Unsure 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 17% 24% 21% 11%
Total 342 0 0 0 0 116 118 48 39 23
RENTERS: Have your rental Have been modified 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 9% 13% 26% 23%
terms been modified since the Same as they were 79% 0% 0% 0% 0% 80% 87% 80% 66% 66%
crisis began or are they the same |Unsure 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 3% 7% 8% 11%
as they were? Total 470 0 0 0 0 141 152 69 59 47
RENTERS: Have you discussed |Yes, | have 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23% 22% 31% 36% 50%
your rental terms with your No, | have not 69% 0% 0% 0% 0% 77% 74% 68% 63% 43%
landlord since the crisis began or |Unsure 205 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 204 7%
not? Total 470 0 0 0 0 141 152 69 59 47
RENTERS: How much have you |A great deal 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 4% 17% 9% 6%
heard or read about the eviction |A fair amount 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 34% 28% 22% 28% 35%
moratorium in place through the  [Not very much 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 31% 33% 34% 27%
end of August? Nothing at all 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 31% 20% 24% 31%
Unsure 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 6% 9% 4% 2%
Total 470 0 0 0 0 141 152 69 59 47
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. MaSS | Nc Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL RENTERS -
L # BEDROOMS PAYMENT OWNERS - PAYMENT
Missed Missed No

Overall 1 2 3 4+ Made all any Made all any |mortgage

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 222 349 574 374 290 117 502 113 294
RENTERS - April rent Paid rent in full 81% 85% 80% 84% 61% 100% 40% 0% 0% 0%
Did not pay rent in full 17% 13% 19% 14% 28% 0% 59% 0% 0% 0%

Unsure 3% 1% 1% 2% 11% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Total 470 150 168 101 50 309 135 0 0 0

RENTERS - May rent Paid rent in full 77% 83% 78% 77% 56% 100% 26% 0% 0% 0%
Did not pay rent in full 21% 17% 21% 17% 38% 0% 73% 0% 0% 0%

Unsure 2% 0% 1% 5% 6% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Total 470 150 168 101 50 309 135 0 0 0

RENTERS - June rent Paid rent in full 73% 76% 78% 72% 50% 100% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Did not pay rent in full 21% 18% 18% 23% 38% 0% 74% 0% 0% 0%

Unsure 6% 6% 4% 5% 12% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%

Total 470 150 168 101 50 309 135 0 0 0

RENTERS: How much longer do |1 - 2 months 8% 7% 9% 7% 15% 6% 25% 0% 0% 0%
you anticipate being able to pay |3 - 4 months 14% 10% 17% 15% 16% 13% 33% 0% 0% 0%
your rent if the current situation |5 - 6 months 6% 5% 5% 7% 12% 4% 18% 0% 0% 0%
continues? More than 6 months 55% 63% 569 48% 39% 60% 15% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 17% 15% 14% 23% 18% 17% 9% 0% 0% 0%

Total 342 114 131 73 25 309 27 0 0 0

RENTERS: Have your rental Have been modified 15% 14% 10% 24% 17% 8% 35% 0% 0% 0%
terms been modified since the Same as they were 79% 80% 84% 71% 75% 87% 62% 0% 0% 0%
crisis began or are they the same |Unsure 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0%
as they were? Total 470 150 168 101 50 309 135 0 0 0
RENTERS: Have you discussed |Yes, | have 28% 21% 24% 35% 50% 14% 64% 0% 0% 0%
your rental terms with your No, | have not 69% 78% 75% 60% 46% 84% 35% 0% 0% 0%
landlord since the crisis began or |Unsure 205 1% 1% 5% 4% 204 1% 0% 0% 0%
not? Total 470 150 168 101 50 309 135 0 0 0
RENTERS: How much have you |A great deal 9% 10% 6% 10% 11% 7% 12% 0% 0% 0%
heard or read about the eviction |A fair amount 29% 29% 31% 25% 36% 26% 39% 0% 0% 0%
moratorium in place through the  [Not very much 31% 30% 34% 33% 25% 35% 25% 0% 0% 0%
end of August? Nothing at all 25% 27% 21% 27% 25% 26% 21% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 6% 5% 8% 5% 3% 6% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Total 470 150 168 101 50 309 135 0 0 0
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. MaSS | Nc Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L EMPLOYMENT STATUS GENDER AGE
Employe | Employe Not
d full- d part- | employe
Overall time time d Other Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 710 211 189 369 727 787 348 364 387 426
RENTERS - April rent Paid rent in full 81% 87% 67% 82% 86% 79% 83% 63% 87% 87% 91%
Did not pay rent in full 17% 13% 30% 17% 7% 20% 13% 30% 13% 13% 6%
Unsure 3% % 3% 1% 7% 1% 4% 7% 0% 1% 3%
Total 470 188 84 96 86 212 255 135 145 120 70
RENTERS - May rent Paid rent in full 77% 85% 59% 71% 91% 73% 81% 53% 85% 85% 92%
Did not pay rent in full 21% 15% 38% 25% 6% 24% 17% 41% 15% 13% 8%
Unsure 2% % 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 0% 2% 0%
Total 470 188 84 96 86 212 255 135 145 120 70
RENTERS - June rent Paid rent in full 73% 82% 59% 60% 89% 69% 77% 55% 75% 78% 93%
Did not pay rent in full 21% 16% 32% 30% 7% 24% 19% 37% 19% 15% 7%
Unsure 6% 3% 9% 10% 4% 7% 4% 8% 6% 7% 0%
Total 470 188 84 96 86 212 255 135 145 120 70
RENTERS: How much longer do |1 - 2 months 8% 8% 14% 9% 2% 9% 7% 15% 10% 3% 5%
you anticipate being able to pay |3 - 4 months 14% 15% 16% 22% 5% 14% 14% 30% 10% 11% 7%
your rent if the current situation |5 - 6 months 6% 5% 18% 5% 0% 6% 6% 12% 5% 2% 5%
continues? More than 6 months 55% 62% 27% 53% 6690 58% 53% 36% 53% 69% 61%
Unsure 17% 10% 25% 10% 27% 13% 20% 6% 22% 15% 22%
Total 342 154 49 57 77 146 196 74 109 94 65
RENTERS: Have your rental Have been modified 15% 13% 25% 22% 4% 14% 16% 27% 18% 3% 9%
terms been modified since the Same as they were 79% 82% 68% 77% 90% 81% 77% 66% 74% 92% 91%
crisis began or are they the same |Unsure 6% 5% 7% 1% 6% 4% 7% 7% 8% 5% 1%
as they were? Total 470 188 84 96 86 212 255 135 145 120 70
RENTERS: Have you discussed |Yes, | have 28% 25% 45% 32% 13% 28% 28% 44% 27% 23% 10%
your rental terms with your No, | have not 69% 74% 51% 67% 85% 70% 69% 52% 70% 77% 89%
landlord since the crisis began or |Unsure 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1%
not? Total 470 188 84 96 86 212 255 135 145 120 70
RENTERS: How much have you |A great deal 9% 9% 12% 8% 3% 11% 7% 10% 10% 7% 6%
heard or read about the eviction |A fair amount 29% 27% 42% 32% 24% 29% 30% 33% 24% 27% 37%
moratorium in place through the  [Not very much 31% 39% 29% 18% 30% 31% 32% 23% 33% 41% 28%
end of August? Nothing at all 25% 22% 12% 37% 33% 26% 22% 26% 25% 21% 27%
Unsure 6% 4% 5% 4% 9% 3% 8% 8% 8% 5% 1%
Total 470 188 84 96 86 212 255 135 145 120 70
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE / GENDER RACE
Men, 18- | Women, | Men, 30-| Women, | Men, 45-| Women, Women, Non-
Overall 29 18-29 44 30-44 59 45-59 |Men, 60+| 60+ White white
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 170 170 173 187 194 193 189 236 1160 351
RENTERS - April rent Paid rent in full 81% 62% 64% 81% 95% 88% 86% 87% 94% 87% 68%
Did not pay rent in full 17% 33% 28% 19% 5% 12% 13% 13% 1% 10% 30%
Unsure 3% 5% 8% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 3% 2%
Total 470 56 78 71 72 57 63 27 43 287 169
RENTERS - May rent Paid rent in full 77% 50% 56% 77% 93% 87% 84% 82% 99% 85% 63%
Did not pay rent in full 21% 43% 38% 23% 7% 11% 14% 18% 1% 12% 35%
Unsure 2% 7% 6% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Total 470 56 78 71 72 57 63 27 43 287 169
RENTERS - June rent Paid rent in full 73% 58% 54% 69% 83% 75% 81% 81% 100% 80% 63%
Did not pay rent in full 21% 31% 41% 24% 13% 18% 12% 19% 0% 16% 28%
Unsure 6% 11% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 0% 0% 4% 9%
Total 470 56 78 71 72 57 63 27 43 287 169
RENTERS: How much longer do |1 - 2 months 8% 19% 12% 10% 9% 0% 6% 9% 2% 6% 11%
you anticipate being able to pay |3 - 4 months 14% 25% 34% 13% 7% 7% 14% 12% 5% 9% 22%
your rent if the current situation |5 - 6 months 6% 8% 15% 6% 5% 0% 4% 14% 0% 3% 11%
continues? More than 6 months 55% 45% 30% 48% 57% 79% 61% 61% 61% 65% 38%
Unsure 17% 2% 9% 22% 22% 15% 15% 4% 32% 16% 18%
Total 342 32 42 49 60 43 51 22 43 229 107
RENTERS: Have your rental Have been modified 15% 22% 31% 20% 14% 1% 5% 10% 8% 13% 17%
terms been modified since the Same as they were 79% 70% 62% 75% 74% 95% 89% 90% 91% 82% 75%
crisis began or are they the same |Unsure 6% 7% 6% 4% 12% 4% 6% 0% 1% 5% 8%
as they were? Total 470 56 78 71 72 57 63 27 43 287 169
RENTERS: Have you discussed |Yes, | have 28% 36% 51% 33% 21% 21% 24% 16% 7% 19% 41%
your rental terms with your No, | have not 69% 59% 45% 65% 76% 79% 75% 84% 92% 77% 57%
landlord since the crisis began or |Unsure 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1%
not? Total 470 56 78 71 72 57 63 27 43 287 169
RENTERS: How much have you |A great deal 9% 8% 13% 17% 4% 8% 5% 11% 2% 8% 10%
heard or read about the eviction |A fair amount 29% 35% 33% 22% 27% 28% 26% 34% 39% 26% 36%
moratorium in place through the  [Not very much 31% 25% 21% 33% 35% 37% 44% 23% 32% 36% 25%
end of August? Nothing at all 25% 25% 26% 25% 23% 26% 16% 32% 24% 26% 20%
Unsure 6% 7% 8% 4% 11% 0% 9% 0% 2% 4% 9%
Total 470 56 78 71 72 57 63 27 43 287 169
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L PARTY ID EDUCATION
Some
High college,
Ind./ |[school or no College | Advance
Overall Dem. Rep. Other less degree | degree |d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 543 237 664 281 392 525 311
RENTERS - April rent Paid rent in full 81% 80% 78% 83% 79% 74% 87% 97%
Did not pay rent in full 17% 19% 22% 14% 18% 23% 12% 3%
Unsure 3% 1% 0% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Total 470 193 55 192 210 124 86 45
RENTERS - May rent Paid rent in full 77% 74% 63% 85% 75% 67% 83% 98%
Did not pay rent in full 21% 25% 37% 13% 23% 28% 16% 2%
Unsure 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 5% 1% 0%
Total 470 193 55 192 210 124 86 45
RENTERS - June rent Paid rent in full 73% 75% 62% 75% 72% 61% 78% 100%
Did not pay rent in full 21% 22% 28% 20% 23% 29% 19% 0%
Unsure 6% 2% 10% 5% 5% 11% 3% 0%
Total 470 193 55 192 210 124 86 45
RENTERS: How much longer do |1 - 2 months 8% 9% 19% 6% 10% 6% 7% 3%
you anticipate being able to pay |3 - 4 months 14% 15% 32% 8% 16% 16% 11% 8%
your rent if the current situation 5 - 6 months 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5%
continues? More than 6 months 55% 53% 33% 63% 48% 48% 67% 78%
Unsure 17% 15% 12% 19% 21% 22% 9% 5%
Total 342 145 34 144 152 76 67 45
RENTERS: Have your rental Have been modified 15% 18% 29% 8% 14% 21% 13% 8%
terms been modified since the Same as they were 79% 77% 69% 87% 80% 71% 82% 89%
crisis began or are they the same |Unsure 6% 6% 205 5% 6% 7% 5% 3%
as they were? Total 470 193 55 192 210 124 86 45
RENTERS: Have you discussed |Yes, | have 28% 31% 49% 20% 31% 31% 30% 7%
your rental terms with your No, | have not 69% 67% 47% 78% 66% 65% 70% 92%
landlord since the crisis began or |Unsure 205 204 4% 204 3% 4% 1% 1%
not? Total 470 193 55 192 210 124 86 45
RENTERS: How much have you |A great deal 9% 9% 24% 5% 11% 9% 6% 3%
heard or read about the eviction |A fair amount 29% 36% 21% 25% 30% 28% 35% 21%
moratorium in place through the  [Not very much 31% 30% 32% 36% 29% 30% 33% 45%
end of August? Nothing at all 25% 20% 16% 30% 25% 25% 23% 26%
Unsure 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 8% 3% 6%
Total 470 193 55 192 210 124 86 45

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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. MaSS | Nc Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L INCOME REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50K - | $75K - / Central [Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | $100K+ MA tMA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 385 260 215 515 325 190 565 431
RENTERS - April rent Paid rent in full 81% 75% 78% 91% 95% 71% 86% 89% 79%
Did not pay rent in full 17% 20% 22% 9% 4% 25% 12% 9% 19%
Unsure 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Total 470 249 85 53 55 88 63 132 180
RENTERS - May rent Paid rent in full 77% 71% 75% 89% 93% 68% 79% 84% 78%
Did not pay rent in full 21% 26% 24% 10% 6% 29% 18% 14% 20%
Unsure 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Total 470 249 85 53 55 88 63 132 180
RENTERS - June rent Paid rent in full 73% 67% 74% 77% 90% 70% 68% 82% 72%
Did not pay rent in full 21% 26% 18% 20% 9% 27% 25% 12% 22%
Unsure 6% 6% 9% 3% 1% 3% 7% 6% 6%
Total 470 249 85 53 55 88 63 132 180
RENTERS: How much longer do |1 - 2 months 8% 10% 5% 12% 1% 10% 5% 5% 10%
you anticipate being able to pay |3 - 4 months 14% 16% 18% 4% 3% 10% 11% 20% 12%
your rent if the current situation |5 - 6 months 6% 4% 15% 6% 3% 2% 2% 11% 4%
continues? More than 6 months 55% 49% 50% 66% 85% 59% 42% 51% 62%
Unsure 17% 21% 11% 13% 8% 19% 40% 13% 11%
Total 342 168 63 41 50 62 43 108 130
RENTERS: Have your rental Have been modified 15% 18% 17% 11% 13% 12% 19% 11% 17%
terms been modified since the Same as they were 79% 76% 80% 82% 82% 86% 75% 84% 74%
crisis began or are they the same |Unsure 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 2% 6% 5% 9%
as they were? Total 470 249 85 53 55 88 63 132 180
RENTERS: Have you discussed |Yes, | have 28% 32% 34% 27% 12% 21% 34% 26% 29%
your rental terms with your No, | have not 69% 65% 65% 70% 87% 78% 63% 71% 68%
landlord since the crisis began or |Unsure 205 3% 1% 204 1% 1% 205 3% 3%
not? Total 470 249 85 53 55 88 63 132 180
RENTERS: How much have you |A great deal 9% 11% 4% 7% 10% 7% 7% 11% 7%
heard or read about the eviction |A fair amount 29% 30% 39% 26% 20% 26% 18% 27% 36%
moratorium in place through the  [Not very much 31% 26% 35% 42% 48% 42% 24% 28% 33%
end of August? Nothing at all 25% 27% 18% 19% 18% 17% 45% 29% 19%
Unsure 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 5%
Total 470 249 85 53 55 88 63 132 180
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. MaSS | Nc Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L OWN VS. RENT RENTERS - HOME TYPE
Single | Apt, 2-3 Apt,
Overall Own Rent Else family family | complex| Else
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 927 432 130 62 160 181 17
RENTERS: How likely is it you will|Very likely 21% 0% 21% 0% 25% 22% 17% 10%
be able to catch up on rent by the |Somewnhat likely 58% 0% 58% 0% 53% 65% 55% 66%
time the eviction moratorium ends [Somewhat unlikely 13% 0% 13% 0% 17% 7% 18% 24%
in August? Very unlikely 5% 0% 5% 0% 3% 5% 8% 0%
Unsure 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Total 135 0 135 0 30 57 41 5
RENTERS: Which of the following |A detached, single family home 17% 0% 17% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
best describes the home you
currently rent? An apartment in a two- or three- 40% 0% 40% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
family home
An apartment in a larger complex 38% 0% 38% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Something else 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Unsure 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 470 0 470 0 78 186 176 17
OWNERS: Paid April mortgage  |All of it 60% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some of it 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None of it 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 870 870 0 0 0 0 0 0
OWNERS: Paid May mortgage | All of it 85% 85% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some of it 9% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None of it 5% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 601 601 0 0 0 0 0 0
OWNERS: Will pay June All of it 83% 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
mortgage Some of it 11% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None of it 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 601 601 0 0 0 0 0 0
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L OWNERS - HOME TYPE # PEOPLE IN HOME
Single |Condo, 2{ Condo,
Overall | family | 3 family | complex| Else 1 2 3 4 5+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 730 71 90 31 332 557 264 220 152
RENTERS: How likely is it you will|Very likely 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 18% 23% 28% 4%
be able to catch up on rent by the |Somewnhat likely 58% 0% 0% 0% 0% 51% 53% 65% 55% 71%
time the eviction moratorium ends [Somewhat unlikely 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 21% 6% 13% 7%
in August? Very unlikely 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 5% 2% 5% 15%
Unsure 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 4% 0% 3%
Total 135 0 0 0 0 30 33 22 26 21
RENTERS: Which of the following |A detached, single family home 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 11% 24% 21% 22%
best describes the home you
currently rent? An apartment in a two- or three- 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27% 42% 48% 52% 37%
family home
An apartment in a larger complex 38% 0% 0% 0% 0% 51% 42% 24% 19% 29%
Something else 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 7% 10%
Unsure 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Total 470 0 0 0 0 141 152 69 59 47
OWNERS: Paid April mortgage  |All of it 60% 62% 53% 44% 65% 44% 55% 72% 76% 68%
Some of it 6% 5% 19% 8% 12% 6% 4% 7% 9% 14%
None of it 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 5%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 31% 24% 46% 20% 50% 40% 19% 10% 12%
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1% 2% 2%
Total 870 692 63 80 30 149 365 149 122 83
OWNERS: Paid May mortgage | All of it 85% 88% 64% 81% 82% 87% 91% 84% 81% 71%
Some of it 9% 6% 30% 9% 13% 7% 4% 12% 11% 17%
None of it 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 8%
Unsure 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% % 1% 2% 3% 3%
Total 601 481 48 43 24 75 219 121 110 74
OWNERS: Will pay June All of it 83% 87% 61% 81% 74% 86% 89% 79% 87% 65%
mortgage Some of it 11% 8% 30% 16% 26% 9% 6% 15% 10% 25%
None of it 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Unsure 3% 3% 6% 2% 0% 4% 3% 3% 1% 8%
Total 601 481 48 43 24 75 219 121 110 74
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. MaSS | Nc Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL RENTERS -
L # BEDROOMS PAYMENT OWNERS - PAYMENT
Missed Missed No
Overall 1 2 3 4+ Made all any Made all any |mortgage
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 222 349 574 374 290 117 502 113 294
RENTERS: How likely is it you will|Very likely 21% 24% 23% 24% 10% 0% 21% 0% 0% 0%
be able to catch up on rent by the |Somewnhat likely 58% 58% 61% 56% 59% 0% 58% 0% 0% 0%
time the eviction moratorium ends [Somewhat unlikely 13% 16% 11% 10% 14% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0%
in August? Very unlikely 5% 3% 1% 8% 14% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 2% 0% 4% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 135 35 43 33 23 0 135 0 0 0
RENTERS: Which of the following |A detached, single family home 17% 9% 15% 22% 36% 14% 22% 0% 0% 0%
best describes the home you
currently rent? An apartment in a two- or three- 40% 24% 45% 56% 36% 38% 42% 0% 0% 0%
family home
An apartment in a larger complex 38% 62% 35% 16% 17% 42% 30% 0% 0% 0%
Something else 4% 2% 2% 5% 10% 3% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 470 150 168 101 50 309 135 0 0 0
OWNERS: Paid April mortgage  |All of it 60% A47% 55% 57% 70% 0% 0% 100% 35% 0%
Some of it 6% 16% 5% 6% 5% 0% 0% 0% 49% 0%
None of it 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16% 0%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 37% 37% 34% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Unsure 1% 0% % 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 870 46 160 400 264 0 0 471 114 270
OWNERS: Paid May mortgage | All of it 85% 80% 89% 83% 86% 0% 0% 100% 27% 0%
Some of it 9% 12% 7% 10% 7% 0% 0% 0% 46% 0%
None of it 5% 8% 4% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0% 25% 0%
Unsure 2% 0% % 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 601 29 100 264 207 0 0 471 114 0
OWNERS: Will pay June All of it 83% 76% 84% 82% 869% 0% 0% 100% 23% 0%
mortgage Some of it 11% 24% 9% 11% 9% 0% 0% 0% 59% 0%
None of it 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0%
Unsure 3% 0% 5% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%
Total 601 29 100 264 207 0 0 471 114 0

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies Page 52 of 91



. MaSS | Nc Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L EMPLOYMENT STATUS GENDER AGE
Employe | Employe Not
d full- d part- | employe
Overall time time d Other Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 710 211 189 369 727 787 348 364 387 426
RENTERS: How likely is it you will|Very likely 21% 35% 11% 14% 22% 18% 25% 28% 11% 7% 46%
be able to catch up on rent by the |Somewnhat likely 58% 45% 65% 70% 49% 59% 58% 54% 66% 67% 37%
time the eviction moratorium ends |Somewhat unlikely 13% 12% 16% 10% 11% 15% 11% 14% 7% 20% 17%
in August? Very unlikely 5% 6% 8% 1% 11% 5% 4% 2% 13% 5% 0%

Unsure 2% 2% 0% 5% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0%

Total 135 44 41 33 7 69 63 70 39 19 7
RENTERS: Which of the following |A detached, single family home 17% 16% 20% 21% 11% 15% 18% 21% 21% 16% 1%
best describes the home you
currently rent? An apartment in a two- or three- 40% 44% 33% 37% 43% 40% 39% 41% 41% 42% 32%

family home

An apartment in a larger complex 38% 38% 40% 35% 39% 36% 38% 28% 33% 40% 61%

Something else 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6%

Unsure 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 1%

Total 470 188 84 96 86 212 255 135 145 120 70
OWNERS: Paid April mortgage  |All of it 60% 77% 48% 53% 39% 66% 54% 53% 78% 76% 39%

Some of it 6% 6% 14% 14% 1% 5% 8% 27% 11% 3% 1%

None of it 2% 2% 5% 5% 1% 2% 2% 8% 3% 1% 1%

Do not have a mortgage 31% 14% 31% 27% 58% 26% 35% 7% 8% 20% 59%

Unsure 1% % 1% 0% 1% % 1% 5% % 0% %

Total 870 417 107 76 253 423 441 96 182 256 329
OWNERS: Paid May mortgage | All of it 85% 88% 68% 67% 91% 87% 82% 48% 87% 93% 93%

Some of it 9% 8% 19% 15% 1% 7% 11% 38% 5% 5% %

None of it 5% 3% 8% 16% 4% 5% 5% 6% 8% 2% 5%

Unsure 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 8% % 1% 2%

Total 601 357 74 55 106 312 286 89 168 205 136
OWNERS: Will pay June All of it 83% 87% 62% 70% 93% 87% 80% 55% 82% 92% 91%
mortgage Some of it 11% 10% 29% 15% 1% 9% 14% 38% 11% 5% 2%

None of it 2% 2% 1% 7% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%

Unsure 3% 1% 8% 8% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 1% 4%

Total 601 357 74 55 106 312 286 89 168 205 136
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE / GENDER RACE
Men, 18- | Women, | Men, 30-| Women, | Men, 45-| Women, Women, Non-
Overall 29 18-29 44 30-44 59 45-59 |Men, 60+| 60+ White white
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 170 170 173 187 194 193 189 236 1160 351
RENTERS: How likely is it you will|Very likely 21% 22% 34% 12% 11% 9% 5% 41% 100% 18% 25%
be able to catch up on rent by the |Somewnhat likely 58% 56% 51% 66% 74% 64% 71% 41% 0% 52% 59%
time the eviction moratorium ends |Somewhat unlikely 13% 19% 11% 5% 12% 27% 12% 18% 0% 24% 6%
in August? Very unlikely 5% 0% 3% 14% 4% 0% 11% 0% 0% 5% 6%
Unsure 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Total 135 29 40 25 13 10 9 6 1 55 73
RENTERS: Which of the following |A detached, single family home 17% 22% 21% 15% 27% 16% 15% 2% 0% 13% 20%
best describes the home you
currently rent? An apartment in a two- or three- 40% 36% 44% 55% 27% 36% 47% 19% 40% 41% 38%
family home
An apartment in a larger complex 38% 29% 27% 23% 42% 47% 34% 65% 58% 40% 36%
Something else 4% 7% 4% 4% 0% 1% 3% 14% 1% 4% 3%
Unsure 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Total 470 56 78 71 72 57 63 27 43 287 169
OWNERS: Paid April mortgage  |All of it 60% 61% 41% 80% 76% 83% 70% 46% 33% 58% 66%
Some of it 6% 20% 36% 9% 13% 2% 4% % 1% 4% 20%
None of it 2% 8% 8% 2% 3% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 9% 6% 9% 7% 15% 25% 52% 64% 36% 11%
Unsure 1% 2% 9% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 870 55 41 92 90 124 133 152 177 703 148
OWNERS: Paid May mortgage | All of it 85% 55% 40% 91% 83% 95% 90% 91% 96% 88% 70%
Some of it 9% 29% 49% 4% 5% 3% 7% 1% 0% 5% 21%
None of it 5% 10% 1% 5% 11% 1% 3% 7% 2% 4% 8%
Unsure 2% 7% 9% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Total 601 50 39 84 83 105 100 73 63 453 131
OWNERS: Will pay June All of it 83% 61% 48% 90% 74% 94% 89% 90% 91% 87% 70%
mortgage Some of it 11% 34% 43% 8% 15% 3% 8% 2% 3% 7% 27%
None of it 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Unsure 3% 4% 9% 1% 8% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Total 601 50 39 84 83 105 100 73 63 453 131
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Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Page 54 of 91



. MaSS | Nc Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L PARTY ID EDUCATION
Some
High college,
Ind./ |[school or no College | Advance
Overall Dem. Rep. Other less degree | degree |d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 543 237 664 281 392 525 311
RENTERS: How likely is it you will|Very likely 21% 24% 15% 24% 18% 25% 16% 74%
be able to catch up on rent by the |Somewnhat likely 58% 56% 67% 51% 69% 50% 50% 0%
time the eviction moratorium ends [Somewhat unlikely 13% 11% 11% 19% 8% 16% 20% 26%
in August? Very unlikely 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 11% 0%
Unsure 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 5% 4% 0%
Total 135 56 25 45 66 46 20 2
RENTERS: Which of the following |A detached, single family home 17% 17% 23% 12% 19% 19% 13% 6%
best describes the home you
currently rent? An apartment in a two- or three- 40% 34% 35% 46% 48% 34% 35% 27%
family home
An apartment in a larger complex 38% 45% 29% 36% 28% 39% 47% 63%
Something else 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Unsure 3% 2% 7% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Total 470 193 55 192 210 124 86 45
OWNERS: Paid April mortgage  |All of it 60% 61% 66% 58% 57% 56% 64% 62%
Some of it 6% 9% 10% 3% 12% 7% 5% 2%
None of it 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 26% 22% 37% 26% 33% 29% 36%
Unsure 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 0%
Total 870 278 130 436 224 212 233 199
OWNERS: Paid May mortgage | All of it 85% 78% 82% 91% 76% 80% 90% 95%
Some of it 9% 13% 13% 4% 16% 10% 5% 3%
None of it 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 8% 4% 1%
Unsure 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Total 601 206 102 273 165 141 165 128
OWNERS: Will pay June All of it 83% 80% 80% 88% 77% 79% 85% 94%
mortgage Some of it 11% 14% 16% 7% 16% 13% 10% 5%
None of it 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Unsure 3% 5% 1% 3% 6% 4% 3% 0%
Total 601 206 102 273 165 141 165 128
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50K - | $75K - / Central [Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | $100K+ MA tMA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 385 260 215 515 325 190 565 431
RENTERS: How likely is it you will|Very likely 21% 21% 21% 32% 0% 15% 25% 20% 24%
be able to catch up on rent by the |Somewnhat likely 58% 59% 67% 51% 38% 55% 60% 54% 63%
time the eviction moratorium ends |Somewhat unlikely 13% 14% 5% 17% 24% 25% 13% 17% 6%
in August? Very unlikely 5% 5% 6% 0% 23% 5% 0% 6% 4%
Unsure 2% 1% 0% 0% 15% 0% 2% 3% 3%
Total 135 86 25 13 5 28 19 27 54
RENTERS: Which of the following |A detached, single family home 17% 19% 11% 14% 9% 22% 17% 22% 11%
best describes the home you
currently rent? An apartment in a two- or three- 40% 38% 49% 48% 32% 34% 53% 26% 44%
family home
An apartment in a larger complex 38% 37% 37% 32% 52% 38% 21% 45% 39%
Something else 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 7% 6% 2%
Unsure 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3%
Total 470 249 85 53 55 88 63 132 180
OWNERS: Paid April mortgage  |All of it 60% 44% 57% 62% 72% 60% 57% 61% 60%
Some of it 6% 9% 10% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5% 9%
None of it 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 42% 29% 29% 23% 33% 32% 31% 28%
Unsure 1% 1% % 1% % % 1% 1% 1%
Total 870 157 149 126 351 219 111 337 199
OWNERS: Paid May mortgage | All of it 85% 66% 80% 85% 92% 84% 83% 90% 78%
Some of it 9% 21% 10% 9% 4% 9% 9% 5% 13%
None of it 5% 7% 9% 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 5%
Unsure 2% 5% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Total 601 91 106 89 268 147 75 232 144
OWNERS: Will pay June All of it 83% 66% 75% 87% 90% 82% 85% 89% 76%
mortgage Some of it 11% 23% 16% 11% 6% 9% 10% 8% 19%
None of it 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Unsure 3% 9% 4% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 4%
Total 601 91 106 89 268 147 75 232 144
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L OWN VS. RENT RENTERS - HOME TYPE
Single | Apt, 2-3 Apt,
Overall Own Rent Else family family | complex| Else
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 927 432 130 62 160 181 17
OWNERS TOTAL - April Paid all of it 60% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
mortgage Paid some of it 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Paid none of it 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 870 870 0 0 0 0 0 0
OWNERS TOTAL - May Paid all of it 58% 58% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
mortgage Paid some of it 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Paid none of it 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 870 870 0 0 0 0 0 0
OWNERS TOTAL - June Paid all of it 58% 58% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
mortgage Paid some of it 8% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Paid none of it 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 870 870 0 0 0 0 0 0
OWNERS TOTAL - April Paid in full 60% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
mortgage Did not pay in full 8% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No mortgage 31% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 870 870 0 0 0 0 0 0
OWNERS TOTAL - May Paid in full 58% 58% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
mortgage Did not pay in full 9% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No mortgage 31% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 870 870 0 0 0 0 0 0
OWNERS TOTAL - June Paid in full 58% 58% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
mortgage Did not pay in full 9% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No mortgage 31% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unsure 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 870 870 0 0 0 0 0 0

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L OWNERS - HOME TYPE # PEOPLE IN HOME
Single |Condo, 2{ Condo,
Overall | family | 3 family | complex| Else 1 2 3 4 5+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 730 71 90 31 332 557 264 220 152
OWNERS TOTAL - April Paid all of it 60% 62% 53% 44% 65% 44% 55% 72% 76% 68%
mortgage Paid some of it 6% 5% 19% 8% 12% 6% 4% 7% 9% 14%
Paid none of it 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 5%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 31% 24% 46% 20% 50% 40% 19% 10% 12%
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1% 2% 2%
Total 870 692 63 80 30 149 365 149 122 83
OWNERS TOTAL - May Paid all of it 58% 61% 48% 44% 65% 44% 54% 68% 73% 63%
mortgage Paid some of it 6% 4% 22% 5% 10% 4% 2% 9% 10% 15%
Paid none of it 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 7%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 31% 24% 46% 20% 50% 40% 19% 10% 12%
Unsure 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% % 1% 2% 2% 3%
Total 870 692 63 80 30 149 365 149 122 83
OWNERS TOTAL - June Paid all of it 58% 61% 46% 44% 59% 43% 54% 65% 78% 58%
mortgage Paid some of it 8% 5% 23% 9% 21% 4% 3% 12% 9% 22%
Paid none of it 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% % 1% 2% 2% 1%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 31% 24% 46% 20% 50% 40% 19% 10% 12%
Unsure 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 7%
Total 870 692 63 80 30 149 365 149 122 83
OWNERS TOTAL - April Paid in full 60% 62% 53% 44% 65% 44% 55% 72% 76% 68%
mortgage Did not pay in full 8% 6% 23% 11% 14% 7% 5% 9% 12% 19%
No mortgage 31% 31% 24% 46% 20% 50% 40% 19% 10% 12%
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1% 2% 2%
Total 870 692 63 80 30 149 365 149 122 83
OWNERS TOTAL - May Paid in full 58% 61% 48% 44% 65% 44% 54% 68% 73% 63%
mortgage Did not pay in full 9% 7% 26% 8% 14% 6% 5% 11% 14% 23%
No mortgage 31% 31% 24% 46% 20% 50% 40% 19% 10% 12%
Unsure 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% % 1% 2% 2% 3%
Total 870 692 63 80 30 149 365 149 122 83
OWNERS TOTAL - June Paid in full 58% 61% 46% 44% 59% 43% 54% 65% 78% 58%
mortgage Did not pay in full 9% 7% 25% 9% 21% 5% 5% 15% 11% 24%
No mortgage 31% 31% 24% 46% 20% 50% 40% 19% 10% 12%
Unsure 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 7%
Total 870 692 63 80 30 149 365 149 122 83
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL RENTERS -
L # BEDROOMS PAYMENT OWNERS - PAYMENT
Missed Missed No

Overall 1 2 3 4+ Made all any Made all any |mortgage

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 222 349 574 374 290 117 502 113 294
OWNERS TOTAL - April Paid all of it 60% 47% 55% 57% 70% 0% 0% 100% 35% 0%
mortgage Paid some of it 6% 16% 5% 6% 5% 0% 0% 0% 49% 0%
Paid none of it 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16% 0%

Do not have a mortgage 31% 37% 37% 34% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Unsure 1% 0% % 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 870 46 160 400 264 0 0 471 114 270

OWNERS TOTAL - May Paid all of it 58% 50% 56% 55% 67% 0% 0% 100% 27% 0%
mortgage Paid some of it 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 0% 0% 0% 46% 0%
Paid none of it 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 25% 0%

Do not have a mortgage 31% 37% 37% 34% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Unsure 1% 0% % 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Total 870 46 160 400 264 0 0 471 114 270

OWNERS TOTAL - June Paid all of it 58% 47% 53% 54% 67% 0% 0% 100% 23% 0%
mortgage Paid some of it 8% 15% 6% 8% 7% 0% 0% 0% 59% 0%
Paid none of it 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0%

Do not have a mortgage 31% 37% 37% 34% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Unsure 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%

Total 870 46 160 400 264 0 0 471 114 270

OWNERS TOTAL - April Paid in full 60% 47% 55% 57% 70% 0% 0% 100% 35% 0%
mortgage Did not pay in full 8% 16% 7% 9% 7% 0% 0% 0% 65% 0%
No mortgage 31% 37% 37% 34% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Unsure 1% 0% % 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 870 46 160 400 264 0 0 471 114 270

OWNERS TOTAL - May Paid in full 58% 50% 56% 55% 67% 0% 0% 100% 27% 0%
mortgage Did not pay in full 9% 13% 7% 10% 9% 0% 0% 0% 71% 0%
No mortgage 31% 37% 37% 34% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Unsure 1% 0% % 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Total 870 46 160 400 264 0 0 471 114 270

OWNERS TOTAL - June Paid in full 58% 47% 53% 54% 67% 0% 0% 100% 23% 0%
mortgage Did not pay in full 9% 15% 7% 9% 9% 0% 0% 0% 70% 0%
No mortgage 31% 37% 37% 34% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Unsure 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%

Total 870 46 160 400 264 0 0 471 114 270

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L EMPLOYMENT STATUS GENDER AGE
Employe | Employe Not
d full- d part- | employe
Overall time time d Other Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 710 211 189 369 727 787 348 364 387 426
OWNERS TOTAL - April Paid all of it 60% 77% 48% 53% 39% 66% 54% 53% 78% 76% 39%
mortgage Paid some of it 6% 6% 14% 14% 1% 5% 8% 27% 11% 3% 1%
Paid none of it 2% 2% 5% 5% 1% 2% 2% 8% 3% 1% 1%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 14% 31% 27% 58% 26% 35% 7% 8% 20% 59%
Unsure 1% % 1% 0% 1% % 1% 5% % 0% %
Total 870 417 107 76 253 423 441 96 182 256 329
OWNERS TOTAL - May Paid all of it 58% 76% 47% 49% 38% 64% 53% 45% 80% 74% 39%
mortgage Paid some of it 6% 7% 13% 11% % 5% 7% 35% 4% 4% %
Paid none of it 3% 2% 6% 12% 2% 3% 3% 6% 7% 1% 2%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 14% 31% 27% 58% 26% 35% 7% 8% 20% 59%
Unsure 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 7% % % 1%
Total 870 417 107 76 253 423 441 96 182 256 329
OWNERS TOTAL - June Paid all of it 58% 75% 43% 51% 39% 64% 52% 51% 76% 73% 37%
mortgage Paid some of it 8% 8% 20% 11% % 7% 9% 35% 10% 4% 1%
Paid none of it 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 14% 31% 27% 58% 26% 35% 7% 8% 20% 59%
Unsure 2% 1% 6% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2%
Total 870 417 107 76 253 423 441 96 182 256 329
OWNERS TOTAL - April Paid in full 60% 77% 48% 53% 39% 66% 54% 53% 78% 76% 39%
mortgage Did not pay in full 8% 8% 19% 20% 2% 7% 10% 35% 14% 4% 2%
No mortgage 31% 14% 31% 27% 58% 26% 35% 7% 8% 20% 59%
Unsure 1% % 1% 0% 1% % 1% 5% % 0% %
Total 870 417 107 76 253 423 441 96 182 256 329
OWNERS TOTAL - May Paid in full 58% 76% 47% 49% 38% 64% 53% 45% 80% 74% 39%
mortgage Did not pay in full 9% 9% 19% 23% 2% 8% 10% 41% 12% 5% 2%
No mortgage 31% 14% 31% 27% 58% 26% 35% 7% 8% 20% 59%
Unsure 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 7% % % 1%
Total 870 417 107 76 253 423 441 96 182 256 329
OWNERS TOTAL - June Paid in full 58% 75% 43% 51% 39% 64% 52% 51% 76% 73% 37%
mortgage Did not pay in full 9% 10% 21% 16% 1% 8% 10% 36% 12% 6% 2%
No mortgage 31% 14% 31% 27% 58% 26% 35% 7% 8% 20% 59%
Unsure 2% 1% 6% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2%
Total 870 417 107 76 253 423 441 96 182 256 329
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE / GENDER RACE
Men, 18-| Women, | Men, 30-| Women, | Men, 45-| Women, Women, Non-
Overall 29 18-29 44 30-44 59 45-59 [Men, 60+| 60+ White white
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 170 170 173 187 194 193 189 236 1160 351
OWNERS TOTAL - April Paid all of it 60% 61% 41% 80% 76% 83% 70% 46% 33% 58% 66%
mortgage Paid some of it 6% 20% 36% 9% 13% 2% 4% % 1% 4% 20%
Paid none of it 2% 8% 8% 2% 3% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 9% 6% 9% 7% 15% 25% 52% 64% 36% 11%
Unsure 1% 2% 9% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 870 55 41 92 90 124 133 152 177 703 148
OWNERS TOTAL - May Paid all of it 58% 50% 38% 83% 7% 81% 68% 44% 34% 57% 62%
mortgage Paid some of it 6% 26% 47% 4% 5% 2% 5% % 0% 4% 18%
Paid none of it 3% 9% 1% 4% 11% % 2% 3% 1% 3% 7%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 9% 6% 9% 7% 15% 25% 52% 64% 36% 11%
Unsure 1% 6% 9% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 870 55 41 92 90 124 133 152 177 703 148
OWNERS TOTAL - June Paid all of it 58% 56% 45% 82% 69% 80% 67% 43% 32% 56% 62%
mortgage Paid some of it 8% 31% 41% 7% 14% 2% 6% 1% 1% 5% 24%
Paid none of it 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% % 1% 2%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 9% 6% 9% 7% 15% 25% 52% 64% 36% 11%
Unsure 2% 3% 8% 1% 8% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Total 870 55 41 92 90 124 133 152 177 703 148
OWNERS TOTAL - April Paid in full 60% 61% 41% 80% 76% 83% 70% 46% 33% 58% 66%
mortgage Did not pay in full 8% 28% 44% 11% 16% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6% 22%
No mortgage 31% 9% 6% 9% 7% 15% 25% 52% 64% 36% 11%
Unsure 1% 2% 9% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 870 55 41 92 90 124 133 152 177 703 148
OWNERS TOTAL - May Paid in full 58% 50% 38% 83% 7% 81% 68% 44% 34% 57% 62%
mortgage Did not pay in full 9% 35% 48% 8% 15% 3% 8% 4% 1% 6% 25%
No mortgage 31% 9% 6% 9% 7% 15% 25% 52% 64% 36% 11%
Unsure 1% 6% 9% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 870 55 41 92 90 124 133 152 177 703 148
OWNERS TOTAL - June Paid in full 58% 56% 45% 82% 69% 80% 67% 43% 32% 56% 62%
mortgage Did not pay in full 9% 32% 41% 9% 16% 4% 8% 3% 2% 6% 25%
No mortgage 31% 9% 6% 9% 7% 15% 25% 52% 64% 36% 11%
Unsure 2% 3% 8% 1% 8% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Total 870 55 41 92 90 124 133 152 177 703 148

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L PARTY ID EDUCATION
Some
High college,
Ind./ |[school or no College | Advance
Overall Dem. Rep. Other less degree | degree |d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 543 237 664 281 392 525 311
OWNERS TOTAL - April Paid all of it 60% 61% 66% 58% 57% 56% 64% 62%
mortgage Paid some of it 6% 9% 10% 3% 12% 7% 5% 2%
Paid none of it 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 26% 22% 37% 269% 33% 299% 36%
Unsure 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 0%
Total 870 278 130 436 224 212 233 199
OWNERS TOTAL - May Paid all of it 58% 58% 63% 57% 56% 53% 64% 61%
mortgage Paid some of it 6% 9% 10% 2% 12% 7% 3% 2%
Paid none of it 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 26% 22% 37% 26% 33% 299% 36%
Unsure 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% %
Total 870 278 130 436 224 212 233 199
OWNERS TOTAL - June Paid all of it 58% 59% 62% 55% 57% 53% 60% 61%
mortgage Paid some of it 8% 10% 12% 4% 12% 9% 7% 3%
Paid none of it 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 26% 22% 37% 269% 33% 299% 36%
Unsure 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0%
Total 870 278 130 436 224 212 233 199
OWNERS TOTAL - April Paid in full 60% 61% 66% 58% 57% 56% 64% 62%
mortgage Did not pay in full 8% 12% 11% 4% 15% 9% 6% 2%
No mortgage 31% 26% 22% 37% 26% 33% 29% 36%
Unsure 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 0%
Total 870 278 130 436 224 212 233 199
OWNERS TOTAL - May Paid in full 58% 58% 63% 57% 56% 53% 64% 61%
mortgage Did not pay in full 9% 14% 14% 5% 16% 12% 6% 3%
No mortgage 31% 26% 22% 37% 26% 33% 29% 36%
Unsure 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% %
Total 870 278 130 436 224 212 233 199
OWNERS TOTAL - June Paid in full 58% 59% 62% 55% 57% 53% 60% 61%
mortgage Did not pay in full 9% 12% 14% 5% 13% 11% 9% 4%
No mortgage 31% 26% 22% 37% 26% 33% 29% 36%
Unsure 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0%
Total 870 278 130 436 224 212 233 199

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
$50 K - | $75K - / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | $100K+ MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 385 260 215 515 325 190 565 431
OWNERS TOTAL - April Paid all of it 60% 44% 57% 62% 72% 60% 57% 61% 60%
mortgage Paid some of it 6% 9% 10% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5% 9%
Paid none of it 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 42% 29% 29% 23% 33% 32% 31% 28%
Unsure 1% 1% % 1% % % 1% 1% 1%
Total 870 157 149 126 351 219 111 337 199
OWNERS TOTAL - May Paid all of it 58% 39% 57% 60% 70% 57% 56% 62% 56%
mortgage Paid some of it 6% 12% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 10%
Paid none of it 3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 42% 29% 29% 23% 33% 32% 31% 28%
Unsure 1% 3% % 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 870 157 149 126 351 219 111 337 199
OWNERS TOTAL - June Paid all of it 58% 38% 53% 62% 69% 55% 57% 61% 55%
mortgage Paid some of it 8% 13% 12% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 14%
Paid none of it 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Do not have a mortgage 31% 42% 29% 29% 23% 33% 32% 31% 28%
Unsure 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Total 870 157 149 126 351 219 111 337 199
OWNERS TOTAL - April Paid in full 60% 44% 57% 62% 72% 60% 57% 61% 60%
mortgage Did not pay in full 8% 13% 14% 9% 5% 8% 9% 7% 11%
No mortgage 31% 42% 29% 29% 23% 33% 32% 31% 28%
Unsure 1% 1% % 1% % % 1% 1% 1%
Total 870 157 149 126 351 219 111 337 199
OWNERS TOTAL - May Paid in full 58% 39% 57% 60% 70% 57% 56% 62% 56%
mortgage Did not pay in full 9% 16% 14% 10% 6% 10% 11% 6% 13%
No mortgage 31% 42% 29% 29% 23% 33% 32% 31% 28%
Unsure 1% 3% % 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 870 157 149 126 351 219 111 337 199
OWNERS TOTAL - June Paid in full 58% 38% 53% 62% 69% 55% 57% 61% 55%
mortgage Did not pay in full 9% 14% 15% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 15%
No mortgage 31% 42% 29% 29% 23% 33% 32% 31% 28%
Unsure 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Total 870 157 149 126 351 219 111 337 199

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L OWN VS. RENT RENTERS - HOME TYPE
Single | Apt, 2-3 Apt,
Overall Own Rent Else family family | complex| Else

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 927 432 130 62 160 181 17
OWNERS: Has your bank worked |Worked to find an arrangement 53% 53% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
with you to find an arrangement,
or have they insisted on full Insisted on full payment 31% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
payment on the original Unsure 16% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
schedule? Total 114 114 0 0 0 0 0 0
OWNERS: At this point, have Have been modified 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your mortgage terms been Same as they were 53% 53% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
modified since the crisis began or [Do not have a mortgage 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
are they the same as they were? [Unsure 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 870 870 0 0 0 0 0 0
OWNERS: How much longer do |1 - 2 months 5% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
you anticipate being able to pay |3 - 4 months 8% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your mortgage if the current 5 - 6 months 5% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
situation continues? More than 6 months 71% 71% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unsure 11% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 501 501 0 0 0 0 0 0
OWNERS: Which of the following |A detached, single family home 80% 80% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
best describes the home you
currently own? A condo unit in a two- or three- 7% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

family home

A condo unit in a larger complex 9% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Something else 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unsure 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 870 870 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALL RESIDENTS - PAYMENT Made all rent/mortgage 51% 54% 66% 0% 57% 62% 74% 60%

Missed any rent/mortgage 16% 13% 29% 0% 39% 31% 23% 31%

No mortgage 18% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Other arrangement / prefer not to 12% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

say

Unsure on payments 3% 2% 5% 0% 4% 7% 3% 9%

Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L OWNERS - HOME TYPE # PEOPLE IN HOME
Single |Condo, 2{ Condo,
Overall | family | 3 family | complex| Else 1 2 3 4 5+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 730 71 90 31 332 557 264 220 152
OWNERS: Has your bank worked |Worked to find an arrangement 53% 61% 61% 4% 56% 76% 35% 56% 53% 61%
with you to find an arrangement,
or have they insisted on full Insisted on full payment 31% 22% 39% 56% 35% 18% 43% 33% 31% 23%
payment on the original Unsure 16% 18% 0% 40% 8% 6% 22% 12% 16% 16%
schedule? Total 114 68 22 12 8 12 30 28 20 23
OWNERS: At this point, have Have been modified 10% 9% 24% 8% 7% 11% 3% 16% 18% 21%
your mortgage terms been Same as they were 53% 55% 46% 42% 70% 37% 52% 61% 63% 60%
modified since the crisis began or [Do not have a mortgage 33% 33% 30% 47% 20% 51% 42% 20% 15% 13%
are they the same as they were? [ynsure 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 7%

Total 870 692 63 80 30 149 365 149 122 83
OWNERS: How much longer do |1 - 2 months 5% 4% 12% 9% 9% 10% 1% 8% 6% 8%
you anticipate being able to pay |3 - 4 months 8% 7% 25% 4% 0% 8% 4% 13% 13% 3%
your mortgage if the current 5 - 6 months 5% 5% 7% 6% 0% 9% 5% 3% 7% 1%
situation continues? More than 6 months 71% 71% 40% 78% 85% 62% 82% 65% 57% 74%

Unsure 11% 12% 16% 4% 7% 11% 8% 12% 17% 14%

Total 501 419 29 35 18 65 196 96 96 48
OWNERS: Which of the following |A detached, single family home 80% 100% 0% 0% 0% 69% 80% 82% 87% 79%
best describes the home you
currently own? A condo unit in a two- or three- 7% 0% 100% 0% 0% 7% 6% 10% 6% 9%

family home

A condo unit in a larger complex 9% 0% 0% 100% 0% 19% 10% 4% 5% 5%

Something else 4% 0% 0% 0% 100% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6%

Unsure 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 1% % 0% 1%

Total 870 692 63 80 30 149 365 149 122 83
ALL RESIDENTS - PAYMENT Made all rent/mortgage 51% 58% 36% 39% 54% 53% 54% 49% 52% 40%

Missed any rent/mortgage 16% 10% 35% 14% 26% 13% 12% 19% 21% 26%

No mortgage 18% 31% 24% 46% 20% 23% 27% 11% 5% 6%

Other arrangement / prefer not to 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 6% 18% 19% 23%

say

Unsure on payments 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4% 3% 6%

Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL RENTERS -
L # BEDROOMS PAYMENT OWNERS - PAYMENT
Missed Missed No
Overall 1 2 3 4+ Made all any Made all any |mortgage
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 222 349 574 374 290 117 502 113 294
OWNERS: Has your bank worked |Worked to find an arrangement 53% 88% 38% 52% 54% 0% 0% 0% 53% 0%
with you to find an arrangement,
or have they insisted on full Insisted on full payment 31% 12% 30% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 31% 0%
payment on the original Unsure 16% 0% 32% 15% 13% 0% 0% 0% 16% 0%
schedule? Total 114 10 19 54 30 0 0 0 114 0
OWNERS: At this point, have Have been modified 10% 18% 12% 9% 10% 0% 0% 10% 40% 0%
your mortgage terms been Same as they were 53% 40% 44% 51% 64% 0% 0% 84% 47% 1%
modified since the crisis began or [Do not have a mortgage 33% 39% 44% 36% 22% 0% 0% 4% 5% 99%
are they the same as they were? [ynsure 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 0% 0% 3% 8% 0%
Total 870 46 160 400 264 0 0 471 114 270
OWNERS: How much longer do |1 - 2 months 5% 18% 2% 4% 6% 0% 0% 4% 23% 0%
you anticipate being able to pay |3 - 4 months 8% 24% 9% 5% 9% 0% 0% 7% 23% 0%
your mortgage if the current 5 - 6 months 5% 9% 10% 6% 2% 0% 0% 5% 16% 0%
situation continues? More than 6 months 71% 43% 70% 72% 73% 0% 0% 74% 14% 0%
Unsure 11% 6% 8% 14% 10% 0% 0% 10% 25% 0%
Total 501 22 84 217 178 0 0 471 26 0
OWNERS: Which of the following |A detached, single family home 80% 45% 50% 89% 89% 0% 0% 85% 60% 78%
best describes the home you
currently own? A condo unit in a two- or three- 7% 13% 18% 4% 4% 0% 0% 5% 20% 6%
family home
A condo unit in a larger complex 9% 34% 28% 3% 3% 0% 0% 7% 10% 14%
Something else 4% 8% 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 3% 7% 2%
Unsure 1% 0% 1% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 3% %
Total 870 46 160 400 264 0 0 471 114 270
ALL RESIDENTS - PAYMENT Made all rent/mortgage 51% 57% 569% 46% 53% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Missed any rent/mortgage 16% 20% 17% 15% 15% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0%
No mortgage 18% 8% 17% 23% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Other arrangement / prefer not to 12% 12% 8% 14% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
say
Unsure on payments 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L EMPLOYMENT STATUS GENDER AGE
Employe | Employe Not
d full- d part- | employe
Overall time time d Other Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 710 211 189 369 727 787 348 364 387 426
OWNERS: Has your bank worked |Worked to find an arrangement 53% 46% 69% 61% 13% 48% 57% 63% 44% 52% 35%
with you to find an arrangement,
or have they insisted on full Insisted on full payment 31% 38% 27% 20% 31% 43% 22% 28% 38% 21% 39%
payment on the original Unsure 16% 16% 5% 20% 56% 9% 21% 9% 17% 27% 26%
schedule? Total 114 58 28 19 7 50 63 49 35 18 12
OWNERS: At this point, have Have been modified 10% 12% 19% 14% 2% 10% 11% 36% 20% 6% 1%
your mortgage terms been Same as they were 53% 68% 44% 58% 33% 59% 49% 46% 66% 69% 36%
modified since the crisis began or [Do not have a mortgage 33% 17% 34% 23% 61% 28% 38% 11% 9% 22% 61%
are they the same as they were? [ynsure 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2%

Total 870 417 107 76 253 423 441 96 182 256 329
OWNERS: How much longer do |1 - 2 months 5% 4% 11% 4% 4% 5% 6% 14% 8% 4% 1%
you anticipate being able to pay |3 - 4 months 8% 9% 13% 5% 2% 9% 6% 19% 13% 6% %
your mortgage if the current 5 - 6 months 5% 6% 11% 2% % 6% 4% 15% 5% 5% 1%
situation continues? More than 6 months 71% 69% 56% 71% 84% 71% 70% 37% 60% 76% 88%

Unsure 11% 11% 9% 18% 10% 9% 14% 16% 14% 9% 9%

Total 501 311 46 39 99 271 228 49 138 188 123
OWNERS: Which of the following |A detached, single family home 80% 82% 75% 76% 78% 81% 78% 62% 81% 88% 7%
best describes the home you
currently own? A condo unit in a two- or three- 7% 7% 12% 4% 8% 6% 9% 22% 9% 3% 6%

family home

A condo unit in a larger complex 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9% 6% 8% 6% 13%

Something else 4% 4% 0% 8% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4%

Unsure 1% 0% 2% 3% % 1% % 4% 1% 0% 0%

Total 870 417 107 76 253 423 441 96 182 256 329
ALL RESIDENTS - PAYMENT Made all rent/mortgage 51% 67% 35% 41% 44% 53% 50% 26% 63% 68% 44%

Missed any rent/mortgage 16% 16% 30% 24% 4% 17% 16% 35% 20% 9% 4%

No mortgage 18% 9% 15% 10% 39% 15% 20% 2% 4% 13% 47%

Other arrangement / prefer not to 12% 8% 17% 19% 9% 13% 12% 32% 10% 8% 2%

say

Unsure on payments 3% 1% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2%

Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE / GENDER RACE
Men, 18- | Women, | Men, 30-| Women, | Men, 45-| Women, Women, Non-
Overall 29 18-29 44 30-44 59 45-59 ([Men, 60+| 60+ White white

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 170 170 173 187 194 193 189 236 1160 351
OWNERS: Has your bank worked |Worked to find an arrangement 53% 53% 73% 37% 49% 41% 58% 56% 10% 52% 53%
with you to find an arrangement,
or have they insisted on full Insisted on full payment 31% 39% 18% 52% 30% 41% 12% 44% 32% 32% 31%
payment on the original Unsure 16% 8% 9% 11% 21% 18% 31% 0% 58% 16% 16%
schedule? Total 114 25 24 13 22 6 12 6 5 65 49
OWNERS: At this point, have Have been modified 10% 37% 35% 20% 21% 3% 9% 1% 1% 8% 21%
your mortgage terms been Same as they were 53% 42% 51% 68% 65% 79% 60% 42% 31% 53% 58%
modified since the crisis began or [Do not have a mortgage 33% 15% 6% 9% 9% 16% 28% 54% 67% 37% 16%
are they the same as they were? [ynsure 3% 6% 9% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6%

Total 870 55 41 92 90 124 133 152 177 703 148
OWNERS: How much longer do |1 - 2 months 5% 19% 6% 4% 13% 3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 8%
you anticipate being able to pay |3 - 4 months 8% 19% 19% 19% 6% 4% 8% 1% 0% 6% 12%
your mortgage if the current 5 - 6 months 5% 12% 19% 8% 2% 7% 3% 0% 3% 4% 12%
situation continues? More than 6 months 71% 32% 45% 58% 63% 79% 73% 93% 82% 76% 52%

Unsure 11% 18% 12% 11% 17% 7% 11% 5% 15% 10% 15%

Total 501 31 19 75 62 99 88 66 57 394 91
OWNERS: Which of the following |A detached, single family home 80% 66% 58% 84% 7% 88% 88% 79% 75% 80% 76%
best describes the home you
currently own? A condo unit in a two- or three- 7% 19% 26% 7% 10% 3% 2% 3% 9% 6% 14%

family home

A condo unit in a larger complex 9% 9% 1% 5% 10% 5% 7% 16% 12% 10% 7%

Something else 4% 2% 12% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3%

Unsure 1% 4% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Total 870 55 41 92 90 124 133 152 177 703 148
ALL RESIDENTS - PAYMENT Made all rent/mortgage 51% 28% 26% 64% 63% 71% 65% 48% 42% 54% 45%

Missed any rent/mortgage 16% 32% 39% 21% 19% 8% 10% 7% 3% 11% 33%

No mortgage 18% 3% 1% 5% 4% 10% 15% 44% 50% 23% 5%

Other arrangement / prefer not to 12% 33% 28% 10% 11% 8% 8% 1% 3% 10% 14%

say

Unsure on payments 3% 4% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%

Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L PARTY ID EDUCATION
Some
High college,
Ind./ |[school or no College | Advance
Overall Dem. Rep. Other less degree | degree |d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 543 237 664 281 392 525 311
OWNERS: Has your bank worked |Worked to find an arrangement 53% 60% 61% 39% 60% 45% 50% 50%
with you to find an arrangement,
or have they insisted on full Insisted on full payment 31% 31% 30% 34% 26% 36% 36% 30%
payment on the original Unsure 16% 9% 9% 27% 13% 20% 15% 21%
schedule? Total 114 51 26 30 48 31 25 10
OWNERS: At this point, have Have been modified 10% 16% 10% 6% 14% 11% 9% 7%
your mortgage terms been Same as they were 53% 54% 64% 50% 52% 49% 55% 56%
modified since the crisis began or [Do not have a mortgage 33% 27% 24% 40% 28% 37% 33% 36%
are they the same as they were? [Unsure 3% 3% 206 3% 6% 3% 2046 %
Total 870 278 130 436 224 212 233 199
OWNERS: How much longer do |1 - 2 months 5% 8% 3% 3% 11% 5% 4% 0%
you anticipate being able to pay |3 - 4 months 8% 8% 17% 5% 9% 8% 5% 11%
your mortgage if the current 5 - 6 months 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6%
situation continues? More than 6 months 71% 66% 72% 74% 56% 76% 72% 80%
Unsure 11% 9% 3% 14% 20% 7% 13% 3%
Total 501 164 81 242 127 111 140 121
OWNERS: Which of the following |A detached, single family home 80% 75% 83% 82% 80% 79% 81% 77%
best describes the home you
currently own? A condo unit in a two- or three- 7% 10% 10% 5% 7% 7% 7% 8%
family home
A condo unit in a larger complex 9% 10% 5% 10% 7% 10% 10% 11%
Something else 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4%
Unsure 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 0% %
Total 870 278 130 436 224 212 233 199
ALL RESIDENTS - PAYMENT Made all rent/mortgage 51% 54% 48% 52% 47% 44% 58% 62%
Missed any rent/mortgage 16% 21% 24% 11% 22% 20% 13% 5%
No mortgage 18% 14% 14% 23% 12% 18% 20% 28%
Other arrangement / prefer not to 12% 10% 13% 11% 15% 14% 8% 5%
say
Unsure on payments 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% %
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50K - | $75K - / Central [Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | $100K+ MA tMA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 385 260 215 515 325 190 565 431
OWNERS: Has your bank worked |Worked to find an arrangement 53% 58% 62% 37% 46% 56% 50% 58% 48%
with you to find an arrangement,
or have they insisted on full Insisted on full payment 31% 31% 24% 40% 40% 27% 25% 21% 45%
payment on the original Unsure 16% 11% 15% 23% 14% 17% 25% 21% 8%
schedule? Total 114 31 32 14 32 27 13 36 36
OWNERS: At this point, have Have been modified 10% 15% 15% 10% 7% 12% 7% 8% 15%
your mortgage terms been Same as they were 53% 40% 50% 54% 65% 49% 56% 56% 51%
modified since the crisis began or [Do not have a mortgage 33% 42% 32% 32% 26% 36% 34% 33% 30%
are they the same as they were? [ynsure 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Total 870 157 149 126 351 219 111 337 199
OWNERS: How much longer do |1 - 2 months 5% 21% 8% 5% 1% 13% 6% 3% %
you anticipate being able to pay |3 - 4 months 8% 5% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10%
your mortgage if the current 5 - 6 months 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 8%
situation continues? More than 6 months 71% 56% 62% 70% 79% 69% 80% 68% 71%
Unsure 11% 11% 15% 11% 7% 8% 5% 16% 10%
Total 501 60 79 77 242 120 64 206 109
OWNERS: Which of the following |A detached, single family home 80% 74% 7% 79% 82% 86% 82% 81% 70%
best describes the home you
currently own? A condo unit in a two- or three- 7% 7% 13% 10% 5% 7% 12% 5% 8%
family home
A condo unit in a larger complex 9% 11% 7% 8% 9% 5% 4% 10% 15%
Something else 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6%
Unsure 1% 2% 0% 1% % 0% 1% % 1%
Total 870 157 149 126 351 219 111 337 199
ALL RESIDENTS - PAYMENT Made all rent/mortgage 51% 42% 49% 57% 65% 46% 52% 56% 51%
Missed any rent/mortgage 16% 25% 22% 14% 9% 15% 17% 12% 21%
No mortgage 18% 14% 17% 18% 19% 19% 19% 20% 13%
Other arrangement / prefer not to 12% 14% 9% 9% 7% 17% 9% 10% 12%
say
Unsure on payments 3% 5% 3% 1% % 3% 4% 2% 3%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L OWN VS. RENT RENTERS - HOME TYPE
Single | Apt, 2-3 Apt,
Overall Own Rent Else family family | complex| Else
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 927 432 130 62 160 181 17
How many people live in your 1 21% 17% 30% 11% 27% 21% 41% 16%
home, including yourself? 2 36% 42% 32% 19% 22% 35% 36% 23%
3 17% 17% 15% 28% 21% 18% 9% 6%
4 15% 14% 13% 24% 16% 17% 6% 26%
5+ 11% 10% 10% 18% 13% 9% 8% 29%
Total 1524 868 467 134 78 183 176 17
How many bedrooms are in your |1 14% 5% 32% 12% 17% 19% 53% 15%
home? 2 23% 18% 36% 16% 32% 41% 33% 22%
3 38% 46% 21% 48% 28% 30% 9% 33%
4+ 23% 30% 11% 23% 23% 10% 5% 31%
Unsure 1% % % 1% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
How much should state A great deal 32% 25% 48% 26% 55% A7% 48% 17%
government do to help renters A fair amount 50% 55% 43% 57% 39% 43% 44% 61%
stay in their current homes if they |Not very much 13% 16% 6% 11% 4% 7% 5% 19%
want to? Not at all 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
How much should state A great deal / fair amount 82% 79% 91% 83% 94% 90% 92% 78%
government do to help renters Not very much / not at all 18% 21% 9% 17% 6% 10% 8% 22%
stay in their current homes? Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
STATE RESPONSE: Government|Strongly support 46% 38% 63% 45% 79% 59% 62% 65%
funding for programs to Somewhat support 38% 47% 25% 39% 19% 26% 27% 31%
temporarily help renters pay their [Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 7% 5% 2% 9% 7% 5%
rent Strongly oppose 3% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Unsure 6% 5% 4% 9% 0% 5% 4% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
STATE RESPONSE: Extending |Strongly support 44% 39% 57% 40% 58% 53% 61% 42%
the state moratorium on evictions |Somewhat support 31% 35% 27% 29% 31% 28% 25% 34%
through the end of 2020 Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 15%
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 0%
Unsure 9% 8% 6% 18% 2% 8% 4% 9%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L OWNERS - HOME TYPE # PEOPLE IN HOME
Single |Condo, 2{ Condo,
Overall | family | 3 family | complex| Else 1 2 3 4 5+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 730 71 90 31 332 557 264 220 152
How many people live in your 1 21% 15% 18% 35% 21% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
home, including yourself? 2 36% 42% 35% 46% 34% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
3 17% 18% 24% 7% 18% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
4 15% 15% 11% 7% 11% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
5+ 11% 10% 12% 6% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Total 1524 691 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
How many bedrooms are in your |1 14% 3% 10% 19% 12% 43% 11% 3% 1% 5%
home? 2 23% 12% 46% 57% 11% 26% 32% 21% 13% 3%
3 38% 51% 24% 14% 52% 21% 40% 54% 50% 26%
4+ 23% 34% 19% 10% 26% 8% 17% 21% 34% 64%
Unsure 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% % % 1% 3%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
How much should state A great deal 32% 24% 36% 18% 40% 37% 27% 34% 31% 33%
government do to help renters A fair amount 50% 56% 46% 57% 48% 46% 52% 50% 52% 52%
stay in their current homes if they |Not very much 13% 16% 17% 18% 9% 10% 15% 12% 12% 8%
want to? Not at all 5% 4% 2% 8% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
How much should state A great deal / fair amount 82% 80% 81% 74% 88% 83% 80% 84% 83% 86%
government do to help renters Not very much / not at all 18% 20% 19% 26% 12% 17% 20% 16% 17% 14%
stay in their current homes? Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
STATE RESPONSE: Government|Strongly support 46% 38% 42% 28% 61% 49% 41% 44% 49% 54%
funding for programs to Somewhat support 38% 48% 35% 49% 28% 31% 44% 41% 35% 34%
temporarily help renters pay their [Somewhat oppose 7% 5% 11% 14% 0% 9% 6% 6% 6% 7%
rent Strongly oppose 3% 3% 8% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% %
Unsure 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 4%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
STATE RESPONSE: Extending |Strongly support 44% 39% 36% 36% 64% 53% 40% 38% 47% 45%
the state moratorium on evictions |Somewhat support 31% 37% 34% 31% 16% 26% 34% 34% 31% 28%
through the end of 2020 Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 14% 17% 8% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 7% 8% 10% 3% 6% 8% 4% 4%
Unsure 9% 8% 8% 8% 3% 8% 8% 11% 7% 13%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates:

May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL RENTERS -
L # BEDROOMS PAYMENT OWNERS - PAYMENT
Missed Missed No

Overall 1 2 3 4+ Made all any Made all any |mortgage

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 222 349 574 374 290 117 502 113 294
How many people live in your 1 21% 64% 24% 12% 7% 34% 23% 13% 11% 27%
home, including yourself? 2 36% 27% 50% 37% 26% 36% 25% 39% 27% 54%
3 17% 4% 16% 24% 16% 13% 16% 19% 25% 10%

4 15% 1% 9% 19% 21% 10% 19% 18% 18% 4%

5+ 11% 4% 2% 7% 30% 7% 16% 10% 20% 4%

Total 1524 218 352 583 358 309 132 470 113 270

How many bedrooms are in your |1 14% 100% 0% 0% 0% 35% 26% 4% 8% 6%
home? 2 23% 0% 100% 0% 0% 39% 32% 17% 17% 22%
3 38% 0% 0% 100% 0% 20% 25% 43% 48% 50%

4+ 23% 0% 0% 0% 100% 6% 17% 36% 26% 21%

Unsure 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

How much should state A great deal 32% 44% 35% 30% 25% 50% 42% 24% 44% 17%
government do to help renters A fair amount 50% 43% 49% 54% 51% 41% 48% 54% 48% 60%
stay in their current homes if they |Not very much 13% 7% 9% 13% 20% 7% 5% 17% 4% 18%
want to? Not at all 5% 6% 7% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

How much should state A great deal / fair amount 82% 86% 84% 84% 76% 91% 90% 7% 92% 7%
government do to help renters Not very much / not at all 18% 14% 16% 16% 24% 9% 10% 23% 8% 23%
stay in their current homes? Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270
STATE RESPONSE: Government|Strongly support 46% 59% 46% 44% 43% 64% 61% 38% 46% 34%
funding for programs to Somewhat support 38% 23% 39% 42% 39% 27% 22% 49% 31% 49%
temporarily help renters pay their [Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% 15% 5% 12% 7%
rent Strongly oppose 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 4% 6% 3%
Unsure 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

STATE RESPONSE: Extending |Strongly support 44% 57% 46% 44% 36% 58% 53% 37% 45% 38%
the state moratorium on evictions |Somewhat support 31% 24% 28% 34% 35% 26% 31% 36% 26% 39%
through the end of 2020 Somewhat oppose 10% 7% 10% 8% 15% 7% 10% 14% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 7% 6% 5% 4% 1% 6% 5% 5%

Unsure 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 5% 7% 11% 7%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L EMPLOYMENT STATUS GENDER AGE
Employe | Employe Not
d full- d part- | employe
Overall time time d Other Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 710 211 189 369 727 787 348 364 387 426
How many people live in your 1 21% 19% 21% 16% 26% 20% 22% 16% 19% 19% 29%
home, including yourself? 2 36% 30% 29% 41% 49% 36% 36% 18% 27% 39% 55%
3 17% 24% 18% 13% 9% 19% 16% 23% 23% 17% 9%
4 15% 17% 17% 14% 8% 14% 15% 21% 18% 16% 5%
5+ 11% 10% 15% 15% 8% 11% 12% 22% 14% 8% 3%
Total 1524 653 227 210 372 722 785 337 365 406 406
How many bedrooms are in your |1 14% 13% 16% 16% 13% 15% 13% 15% 19% 12% 13%
home? 2 23% 22% 20% 25% 26% 23% 24% 21% 24% 21% 26%
3 38% 39% 35% 39% 39% 37% 39% 38% 34% 41% 39%
4+ 23% 25% 28% 20% 21% 24% 23% 24% 22% 26% 22%
Unsure 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1% % 3% % % 0%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
How much should state A great deal 32% 31% 33% 36% 31% 29% 35% 41% 36% 29% 23%
government do to help renters A fair amount 50% 49% 48% 55% 53% 51% 49% 46% 47% 52% 56%
stay in their current homes if they |Not very much 13% 14% 16% 5% 13% 14% 11% 7% 10% 16% 17%
want to? Not at all 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 4%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
How much should state A great deal / fair amount 82% 80% 81% 91% 84% 80% 84% 86% 83% 81% 79%
government do to help renters Not very much / not at all 18% 20% 19% 9% 16% 20% 16% 14% 17% 19% 21%
stay in their current homes? Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
STATE RESPONSE: Government|Strongly support 46% 45% 43% 53% 48% 41% 51% 53% 50% 43% 41%
funding for programs to Somewhat support 38% 39% 38% 35% 41% 40% 37% 26% 33% 44% 46%
temporarily help renters pay their [Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 14% 5% 3% 9% 5% 9% 9% 4% 5%
rent Strongly oppose 3% 4% 1% 0% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Unsure 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
STATE RESPONSE: Extending |Strongly support 44% 43% 37% 49% 48% 39% 49% 46% 42% 44% 46%
the state moratorium on evictions |Somewhat support 31% 32% 34% 30% 33% 33% 30% 26% 32% 32% 34%
through the end of 2020 Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 14% 6% 7% 12% 8% 10% 11% 11% 8%
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4%
Unsure 9% 7% 8% 13% 8% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 7%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE / GENDER RACE
Men, 18- | Women, | Men, 30-| Women, | Men, 45-| Women, Women, Non-
Overall 29 18-29 44 30-44 59 45-59 ([Men, 60+| 60+ White white
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 170 170 173 187 194 193 189 236 1160 351
How many people live in your 1 21% 22% 9% 20% 19% 18% 20% 19% 36% 23% 17%
home, including yourself? 2 36% 15% 22% 23% 29% 40% 39% 65% 47% 42% 21%
3 17% 24% 22% 26% 19% 18% 17% 9% 9% 14% 24%
4 15% 18% 24% 19% 17% 16% 17% 4% 6% 12% 21%
5+ 11% 22% 23% 11% 16% 8% 8% 3% 3% 9% 17%
Total 1524 165 166 181 181 195 211 180 226 1092 371
How many bedrooms are in your |1 14% 14% 15% 20% 18% 16% 8% 12% 14% 15% 16%
home? 2 23% 22% 22% 23% 26% 19% 23% 27% 25% 22% 25%
3 38% 38% 37% 36% 31% 39% 43% 33% 43% 40% 33%
4+ 23% 21% 26% 20% 24% 26% 25% 27% 18% 23% 26%
Unsure 1% 5% % 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0% % 1%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
How much should state A great deal 32% 43% 38% 30% 42% 29% 29% 14% 31% 29% 42%
government do to help renters A fair amount 50% 46% 45% 55% 39% 47% 56% 58% 54% 53% 44%
stay in their current homes if they |Not very much 13% 5% 9% 8% 12% 20% 12% 23% 11% 14% 9%
want to? Not at all 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
How much should state A great deal / fair amount 82% 89% 83% 86% 82% 76% 85% 72% 85% 82% 86%
government do to help renters Not very much / not at all 18% 11% 17% 14% 18% 24% 15% 28% 15% 18% 14%
stay in their current homes? Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
STATE RESPONSE: Government|Strongly support 46% 50% 55% 45% 55% 38% 47% 31% 49% 43% 56%
funding for programs to Somewhat support 38% 27% 25% 33% 33% 44% 44% 53% 40% 42% 26%
temporarily help renters pay their [Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 10% 15% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 6% 10%
rent Strongly oppose 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Unsure 6% 10% 5% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
STATE RESPONSE: Extending |Strongly support 44% 44% 48% 38% 47% 37% 50% 38% 53% 44% 46%
the state moratorium on evictions |Somewhat support 31% 24% 29% 33% 31% 38% 27% 37% 33% 33% 27%
through the end of 2020 Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 8% 14% 8% 11% 11% 10% 7% 9% 14%
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 7% 9% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3%
Unsure 9% 14% 8% 7% 12% 10% 9% 10% 5% 8% 10%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L PARTY ID EDUCATION
Some
High college,
Ind./ |[school or no College | Advance
Overall Dem. Rep. Other less degree | degree |d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 543 237 664 281 392 525 311
How many people live in your 1 21% 21% 20% 21% 20% 22% 21% 20%
home, including yourself? 2 36% 35% 34% 39% 33% 33% 36% A7%
3 17% 18% 21% 15% 17% 18% 19% 16%
4 15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 13% 17% 11%
5+ 11% 12% 9% 9% 14% 14% 7% 6%
Total 1524 520 213 706 510 389 347 257
How many bedrooms are in your |1 14% 17% 13% 13% 16% 15% 14% 12%
home? 2 23% 25% 23% 22% 23% 22% 25% 23%
3 38% 33% 36% 43% 39% 39% 37% 38%
4+ 23% 25% 27% 22% 22% 23% 24% 26%
Unsure 1% 0% % 1% 1% 1% 0% %
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
How much should state A great deal 32% 42% 26% 26% 40% 32% 25% 23%
government do to help renters A fair amount 50% 48% 47% 53% 44% 52% 56% 53%
stay in their current homes if they |Not very much 13% 7% 18% 16% 9% 13% 14% 18%
want to? Not at all 5% 3% 9% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
How much should state A great deal / fair amount 82% 90% 73% 79% 84% 84% 81% 7%
government do to help renters Not very much / not at all 18% 10% 27% 21% 16% 16% 19% 23%
stay in their current homes? Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
STATE RESPONSE: Government|Strongly support 46% 61% 24% 42% 52% 51% 42% 35%
funding for programs to Somewhat support 38% 29% 48% 44% 31% 35% 44% 49%
temporarily help renters pay their [Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 14% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8%
rent Strongly oppose 3% 2% 8% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Unsure 6% 3% 6% 7% 8% 6% 3% 3%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
STATE RESPONSE: Extending |Strongly support 44% 56% 22% 42% 50% 46% 41% 35%
the state moratorium on evictions |Somewhat support 31% 27% 40% 32% 26% 30% 35% 40%
through the end of 2020 Somewhat oppose 10% 8% 17% 10% 9% 11% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 9% 6% 5% 3% 7% 7%
Unsure 9% 5% 11% 10% 11% 9% 6% 8%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50K - | $75K - / Central [Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | $100K+ MA tMA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 385 260 215 515 325 190 565 431
How many people live in your 1 21% 31% 28% 18% 8% 22% 19% 20% 22%
home, including yourself? 2 36% 32% 31% 34% 43% 40% 41% 37% 30%
3 17% 15% 17% 17% 20% 16% 15% 16% 22%
4 15% 11% 12% 20% 19% 12% 16% 18% 13%
5+ 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 13%
Total 1524 472 256 196 434 367 190 520 430
How many bedrooms are in your |1 14% 23% 17% 11% 7% 14% 10% 12% 18%
home? 2 23% 26% 25% 26% 19% 20% 22% 22% 28%
3 38% 35% 36% 42% 40% 45% 45% 36% 32%
4+ 23% 16% 21% 21% 34% 21% 21% 28% 20%
Unsure 1% % % 0% % 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 1531 A74 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
How much should state A great deal 32% 44% 35% 28% 23% 29% 38% 26% 37%
government do to help renters A fair amount 50% 45% 49% 57% 53% 51% 45% 56% 46%
stay in their current homes if they |Not very much 13% 7% 10% 11% 20% 14% 13% 12% 11%
want to? Not at all 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
How much should state A great deal / fair amount 82% 89% 84% 85% 7% 80% 83% 82% 84%
government do to help renters Not very much / not at all 18% 11% 16% 15% 23% 20% 17% 18% 16%
stay in their current homes? Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
STATE RESPONSE: Government|Strongly support 46% 58% 45% 48% 37% 46% 51% 42% 49%
funding for programs to Somewhat support 38% 27% 40% 44% 47% 34% 39% 43% 36%
temporarily help renters pay their [Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 8% 3% 9% 7% 4% 6% 7%
rent Strongly oppose 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Unsure 6% 6% 5% 2% 4% 9% 4% 7% 4%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
STATE RESPONSE: Extending |Strongly support 44% 54% 44% 41% 37% 45% 49% 41% 45%
the state moratorium on evictions |Somewhat support 31% 27% 30% 34% 37% 30% 26% 34% 33%
through the end of 2020 Somewhat oppose 10% 6% 9% 13% 14% 8% 11% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% % 3% 4% 6%
Unsure 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10% 12% 9% 7%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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OVERAL
L OWN VS. RENT RENTERS - HOME TYPE
Single | Apt, 2-3 Apt,
Overall Own Rent Else family family | complex| Else
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 927 432 130 62 160 181 17
STATE RESPONSE: requiring Strongly support 49% 46% 60% 43% 65% 60% 61% 44%
mortgage lenders to modify the  |Somewhat support 34% 39% 25% 41% 22% 29% 25% 20%
terms of home loans Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 8% 8% 13% 4% 9% 24%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Unsure 6% 5% 6% 7% 1% 6% 4% 13%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly support 36% 29% 50% 33% 63% 46% 51% 35%
more funds to construct new Somewhat support 35% 39% 32% 30% 28% 31% 35% 42%
affordable housing Somewhat oppose 14% 17% 8% 11% 7% 10% 7% 15%
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 3% 9% 0% 3% 4% 9%
Unsure 9% 8% 7% 16% 2% 9% 3% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly support 36% 29% 51% 32% 62% 52% 46% 35%
more funds to rehab and renovate | Somewhat support 37% 42% 33% 31% 33% 33% 36% 35%
existing affordable housing Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 9% 14% 5% 8% 11% 19%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 2% 8% 0% 2% 2% 9%
Unsure 9% 9% 5% 15% 1% 6% 5% 3%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
STATE RESPONSE: Government|Strongly / somewhat support 84% 85% 88% 84% 98% 85% 88% 95%
funding for programs to Strongly / somewhat oppose 10% 10% 8% 8% 2% 10% 8% 5%
temporarily help renters pay their |Unsure 6% 5% 4% 9% 0% 5% 4% 0%
rent Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
STATE RESPONSE: Extending |Strongly / somewhat support 75% 74% 84% 68% 89% 81% 86% 77%
the state moratorium on evictions |Strongly / somewhat oppose 15% 18% 10% 14% 9% 11% 10% 15%
through the end of 2020 Unsure 9% 8% 6% 18% 2% 8% 4% 9%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
STATE RESPONSE: requiring Strongly / somewhat support 83% 85% 85% 84% 87% 89% 86% 64%
mortgage lenders to modify the | Strongly / somewhat oppose 11% 10% 9% 9% 13% 5% 11% 24%
terms of home loans Unsure 6% 5% 6% 7% 1% 6% 4% 13%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
STATE RESPONSE: Providing Strongly / somewhat support 71% 68% 82% 64% 91% 7% 86% 7%
more funds to construct new Strongly / somewhat oppose 20% 25% 11% 21% 7% 13% 10% 23%
affordable housing Unsure 9% 8% 7% 16% 2% 9% 3% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L OWNERS - HOME TYPE # PEOPLE IN HOME
Single |Condo, 2{ Condo,
Overall | family | 3 family | complex| Else 1 2 3 4 5+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 730 71 90 31 332 557 264 220 152
STATE RESPONSE: requiring Strongly support 49% 46% 42% 39% 63% 53% 44% 47% 53% 55%
mortgage lenders to modify the Somewhat support 34% 40% 42% 38% 25% 28% 40% 36% 31% 28%
terms of home loans Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 10% 17% 0% 9% 7% 7% 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Unsure 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 5%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly support 36% 28% 31% 27% 51% 42% 29% 33% 43% 42%
more funds to construct new Somewhat support 35% 38% 46% 43% 25% 34% 39% 37% 30% 27%
affordable housing Somewhat oppose 14% 17% 20% 15% 12% 10% 16% 14% 15% 13%
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 1% 12% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 10%
Unsure 9% 9% 2% 3% 6% 10% 9% 10% 8% 8%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly support 36% 28% 34% 26% 45% 40% 29% 36% 38% 43%
more funds to rehab and renovate |Somewhat support 37% 42% 38% 40% 42% 33% 44% 33% 39% 29%
existing affordable housing Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 17% 15% 5% 11% 12% 14% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 4% 10% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 8%
Unsure 9% 9% 6% 9% 5% 12% 8% 11% 7% 9%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
STATE RESPONSE: Government|Strongly / somewhat support 84% 86% 77% 78% 89% 80% 85% 84% 84% 88%
funding for programs to Strongly / somewhat oppose 10% 9% 20% 17% 5% 12% 9% 9% 12% 7%
temporarily help renters pay their |Unsure 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 4%
rent Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
STATE RESPONSE: Extending |Strongly / somewhat support 75% 75% 71% 67% 80% 79% 75% 71% 78% 73%
the state moratorium on evictions |Strongly / somewhat oppose 15% 17% 21% 25% 17% 12% 17% 17% 15% 14%
through the end of 2020 Unsure 9% 8% 8% 8% 3% 8% 8% 11% 7% 13%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
STATE RESPONSE: requiring Strongly / somewhat support 83% 86% 85% 77% 88% 81% 84% 83% 84% 83%
mortgage lenders to modify the | Strongly / somewhat oppose 11% 9% 12% 20% 7% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12%
terms of home loans Unsure 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 5%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
STATE RESPONSE: Providing Strongly / somewhat support 71% 66% 7% 70% 76% 75% 68% 70% 73% 69%
more funds to construct new Strongly / somewhat oppose 20% 25% 21% 26% 18% 15% 23% 20% 19% 23%
affordable housing Unsure 9% 9% 2% 3% 6% 10% 9% 10% 8% 8%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL RENTERS -
L # BEDROOMS PAYMENT OWNERS - PAYMENT
Missed Missed No

Overall 1 2 3 4+ Made all any Made all any |mortgage

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 222 349 574 374 290 117 502 113 294
STATE RESPONSE: requiring Strongly support 49% 56% 49% 49% 47% 62% 55% 46% 53% 42%
mortgage lenders to modify the Somewhat support 34% 26% 32% 38% 35% 23% 28% 41% 29% 40%
terms of home loans Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 11% 6% 9% 6% 12% 6% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4%

Unsure 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly support 36% 45% 38% 35% 30% 50% 50% 27% 35% 30%
more funds to construct new Somewhat support 35% 31% 36% 37% 33% 33% 31% 40% 35% 39%
affordable housing Somewhat oppose 14% 7% 14% 12% 20% 7% 12% 16% 21% 17%
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 3% 2% 10% 2% 7%

Unsure 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 8%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly support 36% 45% 38% 33% 33% 49% 55% 27% 40% 28%
more funds to rehab and renovate |Somewhat support 37% 34% 36% 42% 34% 32% 34% 43% 34% 41%
existing affordable housing Somewhat oppose 12% 8% 12% 12% 15% 10% 9% 14% 12% 14%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 4% 6% 7% 2% 1% 7% 7% 6%

Unsure 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 7% 1% 8% 7% 11%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

STATE RESPONSE: Government|Strongly / somewhat support 84% 82% 85% 86% 82% 91% 82% 86% 78% 84%
funding for programs to Strongly / somewhat oppose 10% 10% 8% 9% 12% 5% 15% 9% 18% 10%
temporarily help renters pay their |Unsure 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7%
rent Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270
STATE RESPONSE: Extending |Strongly / somewhat support 75% 81% 74% 78% 71% 83% 84% 73% 71% 78%
the state moratorium on evictions |Strongly / somewhat oppose 15% 9% 17% 14% 20% 10% 11% 20% 18% 15%
through the end of 2020 Unsure 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 5% 7% 11% 7%
Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

STATE RESPONSE: requiring Strongly / somewhat support 83% 81% 81% 87% 82% 85% 83% 87% 82% 82%
mortgage lenders to modify the | Strongly / somewhat oppose 11% 9% 14% 8% 12% 8% 14% 9% 12% 13%
terms of home loans Unsure 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

STATE RESPONSE: Providing Strongly / somewhat support 71% 7% 73% 72% 63% 82% 81% 66% 69% 69%
more funds to construct new Strongly / somewhat oppose 20% 12% 20% 18% 29% 10% 14% 26% 22% 24%
affordable housing Unsure 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 8%
Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L EMPLOYMENT STATUS GENDER AGE
Employe | Employe Not
d full- d part- | employe
Overall time time d Other Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 710 211 189 369 727 787 348 364 387 426
STATE RESPONSE: requiring Strongly support 49% 48% 49% 53% 51% 43% 55% 47% 53% 50% 47%
mortgage lenders to modify the Somewhat support 34% 35% 33% 34% 36% 37% 32% 30% 30% 37% 39%
terms of home loans Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 12% 4% 7% 11% 5% 12% 8% 5% 7%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Unsure 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly support 36% 36% 32% 41% 36% 33% 39% 39% 39% 32% 35%
more funds to construct new Somewhat support 35% 33% 40% 37% 38% 36% 34% 34% 31% 35% 38%
affordable housing Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 15% 10% 14% 14% 13% 12% 12% 16% 13%
Strongly oppose 6% 9% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5%
Unsure 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly support 36% 35% 34% 37% 37% 32% 39% 39% 38% 32% 34%
more funds to rehab and renovate |Somewhat support 37% 37% 41% 38% 41% 37% 38% 36% 37% 37% 40%
existing affordable housing Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 15% 10% 11% 11% 16% 10%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Unsure 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
STATE RESPONSE: Government|Strongly / somewhat support 84% 84% 81% 88% 89% 80% 88% 78% 83% 87% 87%
funding for programs to Strongly / somewhat oppose 10% 11% 15% 5% 7% 12% 7% 14% 12% 6% 7%
temporarily help renters pay their |Unsure 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6%
rent Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
STATE RESPONSE: Extending |Strongly / somewhat support 75% 75% 72% 79% 81% 72% 80% 72% 74% 76% 80%
the state moratorium on evictions |Strongly / somewhat oppose 15% 18% 20% 8% 11% 18% 12% 17% 16% 15% 12%
through the end of 2020 Unsure 9% 7% 8% 13% 8% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 7%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
STATE RESPONSE: requiring Strongly / somewhat support 83% 84% 82% 87% 87% 79% 88% 77% 83% 87% 86%
mortgage lenders to modify the | Strongly / somewhat oppose 11% 11% 13% 5% 8% 14% 7% 16% 9% 7% 9%
terms of home loans Unsure 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
STATE RESPONSE: Providing Strongly / somewhat support 71% 68% 72% 78% 74% 69% 73% 74% 70% 67% 73%
more funds to construct new Strongly / somewhat oppose 20% 23% 20% 12% 19% 22% 18% 17% 20% 23% 19%
affordable housing Unsure 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE / GENDER RACE
Men, 18- | Women, | Men, 30-| Women, | Men, 45-| Women, Women, Non-
Overall 29 18-29 44 30-44 59 45-59 |Men, 60+| 60+ White white
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 170 170 173 187 194 193 189 236 1160 351
STATE RESPONSE: requiring Strongly support 49% 42% 51% 49% 57% 42% 57% 37% 56% 48% 53%
mortgage lenders to modify the Somewhat support 34% 30% 31% 33% 28% 40% 34% 42% 35% 37% 27%
terms of home loans Somewhat oppose 8% 16% 8% 9% 6% 8% 2% 11% 4% 6% 13%
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Unsure 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly support 36% 42% 36% 35% 43% 28% 35% 26% 42% 33% 47%
more funds to construct new Somewhat support 35% 35% 34% 28% 34% 37% 34% 43% 34% 38% 28%
affordable housing Somewhat oppose 14% 11% 13% 18% 6% 13% 19% 14% 13% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 6% 2% 7% 10% 6% 9% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4%
Unsure 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly support 36% 36% 41% 37% 39% 28% 36% 28% 38% 32% 48%
more funds to rehab and renovate | Somewhat support 37% 35% 36% 35% 38% 36% 38% 41% 39% 40% 32%
existing affordable housing Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 9% 14% 8% 19% 14% 12% 8% 14% 8%
Strongly oppose 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 9% 3% 5% 4%
Unsure 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 12% 8% 10% 11% 10% 8%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
STATE RESPONSE: Government|Strongly / somewhat support 84% 77% 80% 79% 88% 82% 92% 84% 89% 86% 82%
funding for programs to Strongly / somewhat oppose 10% 13% 15% 17% 6% 9% 4% 10% 5% 8% 13%
temporarily help renters pay their |Unsure 6% 10% 5% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5%
rent Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
STATE RESPONSE: Extending |Strongly / somewhat support 75% 68% 77% 71% 78% 75% 77% 74% 85% 78% 73%
the state moratorium on evictions |Strongly / somewhat oppose 15% 18% 15% 22% 10% 16% 14% 16% 9% 14% 17%
through the end of 2020 Unsure 9% 14% 8% 7% 12% 10% 9% 10% 5% 8% 10%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
STATE RESPONSE: requiring Strongly / somewhat support 83% 72% 82% 82% 85% 83% 91% 79% 91% 85% 80%
mortgage lenders to modify the | Strongly / somewhat oppose 11% 19% 12% 12% 7% 11% 4% 15% 5% 8% 14%
terms of home loans Unsure 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
STATE RESPONSE: Providing Strongly / somewhat support 71% 7% 70% 63% 7% 66% 69% 69% 76% 70% 75%
more funds to construct new Strongly / somewhat oppose 20% 14% 20% 28% 12% 22% 24% 22% 16% 21% 16%
affordable housing Unsure 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L PARTY ID EDUCATION
Some
High college,
Ind./ |[school or no College | Advance
Overall Dem. Rep. Other less degree | degree |d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 543 237 664 281 392 525 311
STATE RESPONSE: requiring Strongly support 49% 61% 29% 47% 54% 51% 49% 38%
mortgage lenders to modify the  |Somewhat support 34% 28% 44% 37% 29% 33% 37% 44%
terms of home loans Somewhat oppose 8% 6% 15% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Strongly oppose 3% % 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Unsure 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6% 3% 6%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly support 36% 48% 20% 32% 41% 36% 33% 29%
more funds to construct new Somewhat support 35% 36% 34% 35% 32% 33% 39% 39%
affordable housing Somewhat oppose 14% 10% 25% 14% 12% 15% 14% 14%
Strongly oppose 6% 2% 12% 9% 4% 6% 9% 10%
Unsure 9% 5% 9% 10% 10% 10% 5% 8%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly support 36% A47% 23% 32% 38% 37% 34% 31%
more funds to rehab and renovate |Somewhat support 37% 39% 39% 37% 37% 35% 40% 41%
existing affordable housing Somewhat oppose 12% 6% 20% 14% 10% 14% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 11% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5%
Unsure 9% 6% 6% 11% 10% 10% 6% 10%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
STATE RESPONSE: Government|Strongly / somewhat support 84% 89% 72% 85% 83% 86% 86% 84%
funding for programs to Strongly / somewhat oppose 10% 8% 23% 8% 10% 8% 11% 12%
temporarily help renters pay their |Unsure 6% 3% 6% 7% 8% 6% 3% 3%
rent Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
STATE RESPONSE: Extending |Strongly / somewhat support 75% 83% 63% 74% 75% 77% 76% 75%
the state moratorium on evictions |Strongly / somewhat oppose 15% 12% 26% 16% 14% 14% 18% 17%
through the end of 2020 Unsure 9% 5% 11% 10% 11% 9% 6% 8%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
STATE RESPONSE: requiring Strongly / somewhat support 83% 89% 73% 84% 83% 84% 86% 82%
mortgage lenders to modify the | Strongly / somewhat oppose 11% 7% 20% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12%
terms of home loans Unsure 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6% 3% 6%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
STATE RESPONSE: Providing Strongly / somewhat support 71% 84% 54% 67% 73% 69% 73% 69%
more funds to construct new Strongly / somewhat oppose 20% 11% 37% 23% 17% 21% 23% 23%
affordable housing Unsure 9% 5% 9% 10% 10% 10% 5% 8%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50K - | $75K - / Central [Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | $100K+ MA tMA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 385 260 215 515 325 190 565 431
STATE RESPONSE: requiring Strongly support 49% 57% 49% 51% 41% 47% 54% 47% 52%
mortgage lenders to modify the Somewhat support 34% 27% 35% 34% 43% 34% 31% 37% 32%
terms of home loans Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Unsure 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 8% 5% 7% 4%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly support 36% 48% 39% 33% 27% 36% 35% 32% 41%
more funds to construct new Somewhat support 35% 30% 33% 40% 38% 31% 37% 37% 36%
affordable housing Somewhat oppose 14% 12% 11% 13% 18% 13% 13% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 6% 3% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 4%
Unsure 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 11% 6% 10% 6%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly support 36% 48% 33% 36% 28% 37% 37% 31% 40%
more funds to rehab and renovate | Somewhat support 37% 35% 41% 39% 39% 33% 37% 40% 38%
existing affordable housing Somewhat oppose 12% 7% 9% 13% 19% 13% 12% 12% 11%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 7% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 3%
Unsure 9% 7% 10% 5% 9% 10% 7% 11% 8%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
STATE RESPONSE: Government|Strongly / somewhat support 84% 85% 84% 92% 84% 80% 89% 85% 85%
funding for programs to Strongly / somewhat oppose 10% 9% 11% 6% 12% 11% 6% 8% 10%
temporarily help renters pay their |Unsure 6% 6% 5% 2% 4% 9% 4% 7% 4%
rent Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
STATE RESPONSE: Extending |Strongly / somewhat support 75% 81% 74% 76% 75% 74% 75% 75% 78%
the state moratorium on evictions |Strongly / somewhat oppose 15% 10% 17% 17% 19% 15% 13% 16% 15%
through the end of 2020 Unsure 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10% 12% 9% 7%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
STATE RESPONSE: requiring Strongly / somewhat support 83% 85% 85% 84% 84% 80% 86% 84% 84%
mortgage lenders to modify the | Strongly / somewhat oppose 11% 10% 10% 14% 11% 11% 9% 10% 12%
terms of home loans Unsure 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 8% 5% 7% 4%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
STATE RESPONSE: Providing Strongly / somewhat support 71% 79% 72% 73% 65% 66% 72% 69% 7%
more funds to construct new Strongly / somewhat oppose 20% 15% 19% 20% 27% 22% 22% 20% 16%
affordable housing Unsure 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 11% 6% 10% 6%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

OVERAL
L OWN VS. RENT RENTERS - HOME TYPE
Single | Apt, 2-3 Apt,
Overall Own Rent Else family family | complex| Else
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 927 432 130 62 160 181 17
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly / somewhat support 73% 71% 84% 63% 94% 84% 82% 70%
more funds to rehab and renovate | Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 21% 11% 23% 5% 10% 13% 27%
existing affordable housing Unsure 9% 9% 5% 15% 1% 6% 5% 3%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 44% 35% 60% 47% 67% 58% 62% 39%
Affordable housing Somewhat support 33% 37% 27% 28% 27% 29% 25% 34%
Somewhat oppose 10% 14% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 7% 7% 3% 12% 0% 3% 4% 20%
Unsure 7% 6% 5% 6% 0% 6% 3% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 38% 30% 53% 36% 58% 55% 53% 39%
Housing for people in low-wage |Somewhat support 36% 39% 32% 38% 34% 28% 36% 39%
jobs Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 11%
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 2% 6% 0% 2% 2% 12%
Unsure 8% 9% 4% 10% 0% 5% 2% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 29% 23% 39% 28% 31% 39% 45% 29%
Mixed income housing Somewhat support 40% 43% 40% 34% 50% 37% 39% 54%
Somewhat oppose 13% 16% 9% 13% 8% 12% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 0%
Unsure 12% 11% 9% 21% 11% 9% 5% 9%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 76% 73% 86% 75% 94% 87% 88% 72%
Affordable housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 21% 9% 19% 6% 7% 10% 28%
Unsure 7% 6% 5% 6% 0% 6% 3% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 73% 69% 85% 75% 92% 83% 89% 77%
Housing for people in low-wage |Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 22% 10% 15% 8% 12% 9% 23%
jobs Unsure 8% 9% 4% 10% 0% 5% 2% 0%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 69% 66% 79% 63% 81% 76% 84% 83%
Mixed income housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 19% 22% 12% 16% 8% 15% 11% 9%
Unsure 12% 11% 9% 21% 11% 9% 5% 9%
Total 1531 870 470 136 78 186 176 17

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L OWNERS - HOME TYPE # PEOPLE IN HOME
Single |Condo, 2{ Condo,
Overall | family | 3 family | complex| Else 1 2 3 4
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 730 71 90 31 332 557 264 220 152
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly / somewhat support 73% 70% 73% 66% 87% 73% 74% 69% 78% 71%
more funds to rehab and renovate | Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 21% 21% 25% 8% 15% 18% 19% 16% 20%
existing affordable housing Unsure 9% 9% 6% 9% 5% 12% 8% 11% 7% 9%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 44% 35% 39% 28% 58% 49% 38% 41% 51% 44%
Affordable housing Somewhat support 33% 38% 33% 41% 26% 31% 36% 34% 25% 34%
Somewhat oppose 10% 13% 14% 17% 10% 5% 13% 12% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 7% 7% 7% 9% 3% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8%
Unsure 7% 6% 7% 5% 3% 9% 5% 7% 8% 4%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 38% 29% 34% 27% 54% 42% 31% 34% 45% 46%
Housing for people in low-wage |Somewhat support 36% 40% 34% 37% 28% 33% 41% 38% 31% 28%
jobs Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 12% 18% 13% 8% 14% 11% 11% 14%
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 9% 10% 3% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5%
Unsure 8% 9% 12% 8% 3% 12% 7% 11% 6% 6%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 29% 22% 34% 22% 46% 34% 24% 28% 30% 31%
Mixed income housing Somewhat support 40% 44% 34% 42% 40% 36% 43% 41% 42% 35%
Somewhat oppose 13% 17% 14% 11% 2% 11% 16% 12% 10% 15%
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 11% 17% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4%
Unsure 12% 12% 7% 7% 6% 14% 11% 13% 11% 15%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 76% 73% 72% 68% 84% 80% 74% 75% 76% 78%
Affordable housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 21% 21% 26% 13% 11% 20% 18% 16% 18%
Unsure 7% 6% 7% 5% 3% 9% 5% 7% 8% 4%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 73% 69% 68% 64% 82% 75% 72% 72% 76% 74%
Housing for people in low-wage |Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 22% 21% 28% 15% 13% 21% 17% 18% 20%
jobs Unsure 8% 9% 12% 8% 3% 12% 7% 11% 6% 6%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 69% 66% 68% 64% 86% 70% 67% 69% 72% 67%
Mixed income housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 19% 22% 25% 29% 8% 17% 21% 18% 17% 19%
Unsure 12% 12% 7% 7% 6% 14% 11% 13% 11% 15%
Total 1531 692 63 80 30 321 547 265 224 168

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL RENTERS -
L # BEDROOMS PAYMENT OWNERS - PAYMENT
Missed Missed No

Overall 1 2 3 4+ Made all any Made all any |mortgage

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 222 349 574 374 290 117 502 113 294
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly / somewhat support 73% 78% 74% 75% 68% 81% 89% 70% 74% 69%
more funds to rehab and renovate | Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 11% 17% 17% 22% 11% 10% 22% 19% 20%
existing affordable housing Unsure 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 7% 1% 8% 7% 11%
Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 44% 57% 48% 42% 35% 61% 58% 32% 42% 38%
Affordable housing Somewhat support 33% 27% 31% 35% 34% 28% 21% 40% 25% 38%
Somewhat oppose 10% 3% 8% 11% 16% 4% 9% 15% 16% 11%

Strongly oppose 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 2% 6% 8% 7% 7%

Unsure 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 9% 6%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 38% 50% 41% 34% 33% 53% 54% 27% 42% 30%
Housing for people in low-wage Somewhat support 36% 29% 37% 40% 33% 33% 30% 41% 24% 41%
jobs Somewhat oppose 12% 7% 10% 11% 19% 8% 11% 15% 15% 13%
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 1% 5% 9% 5% 7%

Unsure 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6% 0% 7% 13% 10%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 29% 38% 33% 25% 24% 42% 33% 22% 26% 24%
Mixed income housing Somewhat support 40% 34% 40% 43% 40% 36% 49% 42% 35% 47%
Somewhat oppose 13% 9% 10% 14% 18% 9% 11% 18% 16% 13%

Strongly oppose 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 2% 5% 7% 8% 6%

Unsure 12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 11% 1% 11% 15% 10%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 76% 84% 79% 77% 69% 89% 80% 72% 67% 76%
Affordable housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 9% 15% 16% 25% 6% 15% 23% 24% 18%
Unsure 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 9% 6%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 73% 79% 78% 74% 66% 86% 84% 68% 67% 71%
Housing for people in low-wage |Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 12% 16% 17% 26% 9% 16% 24% 20% 20%
jobs Unsure 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6% 0% 7% 13% 10%
Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 69% 72% 73% 68% 64% 78% 83% 64% 61% 71%
Mixed income housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 19% 13% 17% 18% 24% 11% 16% 25% 24% 19%
Unsure 12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 11% 1% 11% 15% 10%

Total 1531 221 355 583 359 309 135 471 114 270

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L EMPLOYMENT STATUS GENDER AGE
Employe | Employe Not
d full- d part- | employe
Overall time time d Other Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 710 211 189 369 727 787 348 364 387 426
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly / somewhat support 73% 72% 75% 75% 77% 69% 77% 75% 75% 70% 74%
more funds to rehab and renovate | Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 20% 19% 15% 14% 20% 15% 16% 17% 20% 16%
existing affordable housing Unsure 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 44% 41% 44% 52% 46% 40% 47% 51% 44% 40% 41%
Affordable housing Somewhat support 33% 34% 32% 28% 35% 34% 31% 22% 31% 37% 38%
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 11% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 9% 3% 5% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6%
Unsure 7% 6% 5% 10% 4% 6% 7% 9% 8% 4% 6%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 38% 35% 37% 49% 38% 35% 41% 46% 36% 37% 34%
Housing for people in low-wage |Somewhat support 36% 37% 41% 29% 36% 36% 35% 29% 36% 37% 40%
jobs Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 12% 9% 11% 14% 9% 11% 12% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 4% 3% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Unsure 8% 7% 6% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 29% 28% 27% 35% 29% 27% 30% 32% 28% 27% 28%
Mixed income housing Somewhat support 40% 42% 39% 33% 44% 41% 39% 34% 38% 42% 45%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 19% 9% 12% 15% 12% 13% 14% 15% 11%
Strongly oppose 6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Unsure 12% 10% 9% 20% 13% 10% 15% 15% 15% 11% 10%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 76% 75% 75% 80% 82% 75% 78% 74% 75% 78% 79%
Affordable housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 20% 20% 10% 15% 19% 15% 17% 17% 18% 16%
Unsure 7% 6% 5% 10% 4% 6% 7% 9% 8% 4% 6%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 73% 72% 78% 7% 74% 71% 76% 75% 73% 74% 73%
Housing for people in low-wage |Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 21% 16% 12% 18% 21% 15% 18% 18% 18% 18%
jobs Unsure 8% 7% 6% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 69% 70% 67% 67% 72% 69% 69% 66% 66% 69% 73%
Mixed income housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 19% 20% 24% 13% 15% 21% 16% 19% 19% 20% 17%
Unsure 12% 10% 9% 20% 13% 10% 15% 15% 15% 11% 10%
Total 1531 655 229 212 372 726 788 338 365 409 409

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,

Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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Survey of 1,531 Massachusetts Residents

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L AGE / GENDER RACE
Men, 18- | Women, | Men, 30-| Women, | Men, 45-| Women, Women, Non-
Overall 29 18-29 44 30-44 59 45-59 |Men, 60+| 60+ White white
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 170 170 173 187 194 193 189 236 1160 351
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly / somewhat support 73% 72% 78% 73% 78% 64% 75% 69% 78% 72% 79%
more funds to rehab and renovate | Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 17% 15% 19% 14% 23% 18% 21% 11% 19% 12%
existing affordable housing Unsure 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 12% 8% 10% 11% 10% 8%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 44% 48% 54% 45% 43% 37% 43% 33% 47% 41% 58%
Affordable housing Somewhat support 33% 26% 18% 30% 32% 40% 35% 40% 37% 36% 21%
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 9% 13% 12% 7% 11% 8%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 8% 8% 3% 10% 4% 9% 4% 6% 6%
Unsure 7% 9% 9% 7% 9% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 38% 43% 49% 37% 35% 35% 39% 24% 41% 35% 50%
Housing for people in low-wage |Somewhat support 36% 28% 30% 36% 37% 36% 38% 44% 36% 37% 30%
jobs Somewhat oppose 12% 15% 7% 13% 11% 15% 10% 15% 9% 13% 9%
Strongly oppose 6% 3% 10% 7% 4% 6% 5% 10% 4% 6% 4%
Unsure 8% 10% 5% 6% 13% 7% 8% 7% 10% 9% 6%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 29% 33% 31% 31% 26% 25% 29% 21% 33% 27% 36%
Mixed income housing Somewhat support 40% 35% 33% 39% 37% 41% 43% 49% 42% 42% 38%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 13% 16% 12% 15% 15% 15% 8% 13% 11%
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Unsure 12% 12% 18% 8% 21% 13% 9% 8% 12% 12% 11%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 76% 74% 72% 75% 75% 7% 78% 72% 84% 7% 79%
Affordable housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 17% 18% 19% 15% 19% 17% 21% 11% 18% 14%
Unsure 7% 9% 9% 7% 9% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 73% 71% 79% 74% 72% 71% 76% 68% 7% 72% 80%
Housing for people in low-wage |Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 18% 16% 20% 15% 22% 16% 25% 13% 19% 13%
jobs Unsure 8% 10% 5% 6% 13% 7% 8% 7% 10% 9% 6%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 69% 69% 64% 70% 63% 66% 73% 70% 75% 69% 73%
Mixed income housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 19% 19% 19% 22% 15% 22% 18% 22% 13% 19% 15%
Unsure 12% 12% 18% 8% 21% 13% 9% 8% 12% 12% 11%
Total 1531 166 166 181 181 197 212 181 227 1098 371

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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OVERAL
L PARTY ID EDUCATION
Some
High college,
Ind./ |[school or no College | Advance
Overall Dem. Rep. Other less degree | degree |d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 543 237 664 281 392 525 311
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly / somewhat support 73% 85% 62% 69% 75% 72% 74% 72%
more funds to rehab and renovate | Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 9% 32% 20% 15% 18% 21% 18%
existing affordable housing Unsure 9% 6% 6% 11% 10% 10% 6% 10%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 44% 59% 27% 39% 49% 45% 41% 38%
Affordable housing Somewhat support 33% 29% 34% 34% 27% 35% 36% 37%
Somewhat oppose 10% 6% 19% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 7% 3% 13% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8%
Unsure 7% 3% 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 38% 51% 20% 34% 45% 38% 32% 31%
Housing for people in low-wage |Somewhat support 36% 34% 35% 37% 29% 36% 42% 41%
jobs Somewhat oppose 12% 7% 23% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 6% 4% 11% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8%
Unsure 8% 4% 11% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 29% 40% 14% 26% 34% 27% 26% 25%
Mixed income housing Somewhat support 40% 40% 43% 40% 34% 43% 44% 45%
Somewhat oppose 13% 9% 23% 15% 11% 13% 17% 13%
Strongly oppose 6% 3% 10% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8%
Unsure 12% 9% 11% 14% 16% 12% 7% 9%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 76% 88% 61% 73% 76% 79% 76% 75%
Affordable housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 9% 32% 19% 16% 16% 19% 19%
Unsure 7% 3% 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 73% 85% 55% 71% 75% 74% 73% 72%
Housing for people in low-wage |Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 11% 34% 19% 16% 19% 19% 21%
jobs Unsure 8% 4% 11% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 69% 80% 57% 65% 68% 70% 70% 70%
Mixed income housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 19% 12% 32% 21% 16% 18% 23% 22%
Unsure 12% 9% 11% 14% 16% 12% 7% 9%
Total 1531 523 214 707 513 392 347 257

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies

Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020
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Field Dates: May 20-25, 2020

OVERAL
L INCOME REGIONS
Western Outer | Boston/
$50K - | $75K - / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall | <$50K | <$75K | <$100K | $100K+ MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1531 385 260 215 515 325 190 565 431
STATE RESPONSE: Providing  |Strongly / somewhat support 73% 83% 74% 76% 68% 70% 74% 71% 78%
more funds to rehab and renovate | Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 11% 16% 20% 24% 20% 20% 18% 14%
existing affordable housing Unsure 9% 7% 10% 5% 9% 10% 7% 11% 8%
Total 1531 A74 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 44% 57% 43% 43% 35% 45% 47% 38% 48%
Affordable housing Somewhat support 33% 29% 34% 35% 35% 32% 30% 34% 33%
Somewhat oppose 10% 4% 10% 11% 17% 7% 13% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 5% 6% 10% 8% 8% 5% 7% 5%
Unsure 7% 5% 7% 1% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5%
Total 1531 A74 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 38% 52% 39% 32% 28% 39% 39% 32% 43%
Housing for people in low-wage |Somewhat support 36% 32% 36% 43% 39% 33% 35% 38% 36%
jobs Somewhat oppose 12% 7% 12% 11% 18% 12% 13% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 6% 4% 6% 9% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Unsure 8% 6% 8% 4% 8% 11% 9% 10% 5%
Total 1531 A74 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly support 29% 38% 27% 28% 24% 30% 28% 25% 33%
Mixed income housing Somewhat support 40% 38% 42% 42% 44% 35% 37% 43% 43%
Somewhat oppose 13% 8% 13% 17% 17% 12% 17% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5%
Unsure 12% 12% 12% 6% 9% 16% 15% 13% 8%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 76% 86% 77% 78% 70% 77% 78% 73% 81%
Affordable housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 17% 9% 16% 21% 24% 16% 18% 19% 15%
Unsure 7% 5% 7% 1% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 73% 84% 75% 75% 67% 72% 74% 71% 79%
Housing for people in low-wage |Strongly / somewhat oppose 18% 10% 17% 20% 25% 17% 17% 20% 17%
jobs Unsure 8% 6% 8% 4% 8% 11% 9% 10% 5%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432
DEVELOPED IN COMMUNITY: |Strongly / somewhat support 69% 76% 70% 70% 68% 65% 65% 68% 75%
Mixed income housing Strongly / somewhat oppose 19% 12% 18% 24% 23% 19% 20% 19% 17%
Unsure 12% 12% 12% 6% 9% 16% 15% 13% 8%
Total 1531 474 258 196 435 369 190 521 432

This project was sponsored by The Boston Foundation, The Community Builders, Preservation of Affordable Housing,
Trinity Financial, and WinnCompanies
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